2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY gujﬁgteiig
TAMPERE . "
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 1
04 JUL 2018 50m Breaststroke - Women
1 ELENDT Anna GER 04 SEP 2001 31.43 Eindhoven (NED) 15/04/2018
2  METZ Rosey Aenne NED 14 JUN 2001 31.52 Eindhoven (NED) 15/04/2018
3 VERMEIREN Fleur BEL 21 JUN 2002 31.54 Antwerp (BEL) 21/01/2018
4  CELIK Tina SLO 24 APR 2001 31.57 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
5 BELONOGOFF Tatiana GBR 16 JUL 2001 31.66 Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
6 MAKAROVA Anastasia R. RUS 08 JAN 2003 31.79 Saransk (RUS) 07/05/2018
7 ZUBINA Yuliya BLR 24 FEB 2002 31.93 Brest (BLR) 05/04/2017
8 ROBERTSON Katie GBR 30 SEP 2001 31.94 Indianapolis (USA) 23/08/2017
9 EVANS Angharad GBR 25 APR 2003 32.04 Sheffield (GBR) 18/04/2017
10 CHEKHOVSKIKH Alena RUS 14 APR 2001 32.07 Moscow (RUS) 25/04/2018
11  VECSEI Reka HUN 29 JUN 2002 32.14 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
12  COYNE Niamh IRL 22 JUN 2001 32.16 Bangor (IRL) 18/02/2018
13 GUTTMANN Elena AUT 31 OCT 2001 32.16 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
14  STEPANKOVA Lydie CZE 22 JUN 2003 32.26 Plzen (CZE) 05/05/2018
15 OEZKAN Hazal TUR 04 FEB 2003 32.30 Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
16  TETEREVKOVA Kotryna LTU 23 JAN 2002 32.33 Alytus (LTU) 13/04/2018
17 MANSSON Julia SWE 04 SEP 2002 32.33 Boras (SWE) 24/02/2018
18 BRUNZELL Hannah SWE 22 MAR 2001 32.34 Stockholm (SWE) 09/04/2017
19  MALLET Camille FRA 28 MAY 2001 32.40 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 27/05/2018
20 PAVLOPOULOU Nikoletta GRE 01 JAN 2001 32.44 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
21 PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 32.46 Sofia (BUL) 07/05/2017
22 GROSSE Malin GER 27 JUL 2002 32.47 Berlin (GER) 31/05/2018
23  GASPARD Florine BEL 28 DEC 2001 32.49 Gent (BEL) 10/05/2018
24 SISOJEVA Arina LAT 06 MAR 2002 32.51 Riga (LAT) 25/05/2018
25  TURCHINA Olga RUS 14 JAN 2003 32.52 Saransk (RUS) 07/05/2018
26 SOZONOVA Viktoriia RUS 03 JAN 2001 32.58 Moscow (RUS) 10/04/2017
27  KURDI Zsofia HUN 12 APR 2001 32.61 Debrecen (HUN) 31/03/2018
28  BEKESI Eszter HUN 19 JAN 2002 32.64 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 02/06/2018
29  KRUSE Josephine DEN 17 MAR 2002 32.65 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
30 MURTO Anniina FIN 28 SEP 2001 32.73 Tampere (FIN) 10/03/2018
31 CAVERO Beatrice ITA 09 SEP 2002 32.82 Empoli (ITA) 02/06/2017
32 BASSO-BERT Clara FRA 26 JAN 2001 32.92 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 27/05/2018
33 SERTLER Melike TUR 30 JAN 2002 32.99 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
34 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 33.00 Bratislava (SVK) 24/06/2018
35 KUMMEN Eva NOR 18 DEC 2001 33.00 Bergen (NOR) 15/04/2018
36 FOGH Laura DEN 20 AUG 2003 33.11 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
37 AKBABA Elif Esin TUR 01 APR 2002 33.17 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
38 ZABORSKA Miroslava SVK 04 FEB 2001 33.25 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
39 BLOMSTERBERG Thea DEN 09 JAN 2002 33.25 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
40  SCHIMMEL Hilja SWE 04 FEB 2003 33.25 Joenkoeping (SWE) 29/04/2018
41  ILTER llgin TUR 08 MAY 2002 33.26 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
42  HUSZAR Ingrid ROU 09 JUN 2003 33.29 Bukarest (ROU) 24/05/2018
43 VADOVICOVA Nina SVK 01 OCT 2003 33.41 Bratislava (SVK) 24/06/2018
44 MCGONIGLE Alexandra MLT 07 JUN 2001 33.44 Luxembourg (LUX) 18/05/2018
45  LUOTO Rebekka FIN 21 NOV 2003 33.44 Espoo (FIN) 14/05/2017
46 MUELLER Marianne Sul 08 APR 2002 33.54 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
47  CULINA Nika CRO 22 OCT 2001 33.60 Zagreb (CRO) 10/06/2018
48  MEMO Letizia ITA 26 APR 2001 33.62 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
49  ONIEVA HENRICH Elena SuUI 20 FEB 2001 33.63 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
50 KALVET Laura EST 29 MAY 2002 33.76 Tartu (EST) 10/02/2018
51  STANISAVLJEVIC Nina SRB 17 MAY 2004 33.80 Belgrade (SRB) 14/04/2018
52 RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara DEN 18 DEC 2003 33.84 Odense (DEN) 01/06/2018
53 TADIC Tina BIH 31 DEC 2003 33.86 BanjaLuka (BIH) 27/05/2018
54 VALDMAA Laura-Liis EST 18 JUN 2004 33.99 Tartu (EST) 10/02/2018
55 LANKOVA Katerina CZE 01 JUL 2003 34.23 Pardubice (CZE) 25/05/2018
56  RIGG Charlotte GBR 16 MAY 2002 34.52 Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

57 BUKVIC Dorotea SRB 30 MAR 2002 34.82 Beograd (SRB) 02/06/2018
58 TANTI Leah MLT 09 FEB 2003 35.18 Gzira (MLT) 02/06/2018
59 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka FAR 16 FEB 2004 35.29 Vagur (FAR) 07/04/2018
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 2
04 JUL 2018

1 MINAKOV Andrei

2 MILAK Kristof

3 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe

4  BUCHER Simon

5 FRANKEL Tomer

6 MARKOQV Daniil

7  PETERS Jacob

8 PONTI Noe

9  FRASER Lewis
10 DELICES Jean-Marc
11 BURDISSO Federico
12 KORDEZ Gal
13 KUZNETSOV Sergey
14 ZORZETTO Devid
15 COMTE Serguei
16 SHAMSHURYN Ivan
17  BILAS Stergios-Marios
18 TODOROQV Tihomir
19 REDEMANN Fleming
20  GORAJ Marcin
21 JUUL Jakob
22 BUKHOV Vladyslav
23  KARACIC Dominik
24  KESIL' Denys
25 TROYANOVS'KYY Igor
26 ALMADZHIEV lvan
27  VELLER Pierpaolo
28 SADLOWSKI Piotr
29 SIMSEK Emir
30 POPOQV Dmitriy
31 MAJERSKI Jakub
32 SATIR Mert Ali
33  POWELL Robert
34  LUNAK Sebastian
35 AGADZHANYAN Sergiy
36 KOKA Lubor
37 ZELIONIS Ainis
38 HOELTTAE Santeri
39  ZEMTURIS Roberts
40  SUUN Janter
41 TAHIROVIC Fatih
42 KOSIRNIK Matic
43  TULLBERG Sebastian
44 AHTIAINEN Alex
45  KAVECKAS Mantas
46  INGENRIETH Maurice
47  RYDAHL Johan
48 SMIRNOV Michael
49 BARSEGHYAN Artur
50 PROCHAZKA Roman
51 DUSA Matej
52 GREGUSSEN Andre
53 KOS Hubert
54 RUOHTULA Veeti
55 10SIP Stefan
56 PERSSON Elias

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
HUN
NOR
AUT
ISR
RUS
GBR
Sul
GBR
FRA
ITA
SLO
FIN
ITA
FRA
BLR
GRE
BUL
GER
POL
DEN
UKR
CRO
UKR
UKR
BUL
ITA
POL
TUR
RUS
POL
TUR
IRL
CZE
UKR
SVK
LTU
FIN
LAT
EST
BIH
SLO
DEN
EST
LTU
GER
SWE
ISR
ARM
CZE
SVK
NOR
HUN
FIN
MDA
SWE

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Entry List

BORN

Q.TIME

50m Butterfly - Men

17 MAR 2002
20 FEB 2000
01 JUN 2000
23 MAY 2000
18 OCT 2000
21 APR 2000
20 AUG 2000
01 JUN 2001
01 JUN 2000
19 MAR 2000
20 SEP 2001
08 NOV 2000
27 APR 2000
05 MAR 2000
11 FEB 2000
28 JUN 2001
21 NOV 2001
12 JUL 2000
01 JAN 2000
20 APR 2001
24 JUL 2000
01 JAN 2002
09 JAN 2000
26 OCT 2000
09 AUG 2002
19 JAN 2001
10 JAN 2000
24 FEB 2000
10 OCT 2001
04 FEB 2000
18 AUG 2000
29 JUN 2001
28 JAN 2000
12 JAN 2002
14 APR 2000
28 MAR 2000
01 OCT 2000
18 MAY 2000
28 MAY 2000
03 APR 2000
29 MAY 2001
01 JUL 2000
26 MAR 2000
27 JAN 2001
18 JUL 2000
01 JAN 2000
03 MAY 2001
10 AUG 2001
29 MAR 2002
23 MAR 2001
10 JUL 2000
22 AUG 2001
01 JAN 2003
09 NOV 2001
02 AUG 2000
03 APR 2002

23.53
23.72
23.87
23.97
23.98
23.99
24.00
24.01
24.26
24.34
24.38
24.39
24.40
24.44
24.53
24.59
24.65
24.71
24.74
24.86
24.86
24.91
24.92
24.97
24.97
24.98
24.99
24.99
25.01
25.12
25.14
25.18
25.19
25.22
25.23
25.24
25.26
25.31
25.40
25.41
25.47
25.50
25.53
25.54
25.54
25.59
25.60
25.63
25.70
25.78
25.81
25.82
25.91
25.95
26.00
26.07

LOCATION

Indianapolis (USA)
Indianapolis (USA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Graz (AUT)

Wingate (ISR)
Moscow (RUS)
GoldCoast (AUS)
Netanya (ISR)
Netanya (ISR)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)

LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)

Kranj (SLO)
Stockholm (SWE)
Rome (ITA)
Belleville (FRA)
Brest (BLR)
Athens (GRE)
Varna (BUL)
Berlin (GER)
Lodz (POL)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Kharkiv (UKR)
Rijeka (CRO)
Graz (AUT)
Kharkiv (UKR)
Sarajevo (BIH)
SanMarino (SMR)
Lodz (POL)
Istanbul (TUR)
Saransk (RUS)
Lodz (POL)
Istanbul (TUR)
Dublin (IRL)
Plzen (CZE)
Netanya (ISR)
Zilina (SVK)
Alytus (LTU)
Tampere (FIN)
Kaunas (LTU)
Netanya (ISR)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Kranj (SLO)
Esbjerg (DEN)
Riga (LAT)
Poznan (POL)
Berlin (GER)
Antwerpen (BEL)
Geneva (SUI)
Indianapolis (USA)
Pardubice (CZE)
Bratislava (SVK)
Bergen (NOR)
Gyor (HUN)
Tampere (FIN)
Bukarest (ROU)
Stockholm (SWE)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

27/08/2017
27/08/2017
05/04/2018
22/04/2018
02/08/2017
20/04/2018
06/04/2018
28/06/2017
28/06/2017
25/05/2018
28/04/2018
22/04/2018
05/04/2018
01/08/2017
02/06/2018
02/02/2018
13/05/2018
02/06/2018
30/05/2017
27/05/2018
13/04/2018
14/04/2018
10/02/2018
24/03/2018
14/04/2018
05/05/2018
17/02/2018
27/05/2018
01/06/2018
07/05/2018
27/05/2018
15/03/2018
07/04/2017
05/05/2018
28/06/2017
25/05/2018
12/04/2018
08/07/2017
23/03/2018
28/06/2017
05/05/2018
20/04/2018
27/06/2017
25/05/2018
22/04/2017
30/05/2018
12/05/2017
20/01/2018
26/08/2017
25/05/2018
26/05/2017
14/04/2018
15/12/2017
16/06/2017
24/05/2018
05/04/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

57  SPITERI Rudi MLT 16 APR 2002 26.08 Gzira (MLT) 02/06/2018
58 CALLEJA Isaac MLT 27 AUG 2001 26.32 Zurich (SUI) 17/03/2018
59  ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen DEN 04 MAR 2001 26.43 Odense (DEN) 21/05/2017
60 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas AND 05 JUL 2001 26.67 Terrassa (ESP) 28/01/2018
61 CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto POR 22 JUL 2000 26.78 Oeiras (POR) 20/07/2017
62  BUKOVICS Milan HUN 01 JAN 2001 27.02 Funchal (POR) 10/02/2018
63  PAVLOV Egor RUS 08 SEP 2001
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 3
04 JUL 2018
1 ANDERSON Freya
2 GYURINOVICS Fanni
3 CHICHAIKINA Sofia
4  KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta
5 NEVMOVENKO Polina
6  MALUKA leva
7 OZBILEN Selen
8 NIKONOVA Ekaterina
9 MCNAB Laura
10 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro
11  JONK Nienke Jytte
12 BARRETT Karoline
13  MENICUCCI Emma Virginia
14 KURDI Zsofia
15 DASCAL Ana-lulia
16  SEGEL Janja
17  KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
18 BORRA Giulia
19 KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika
20 CARNEZ Oceane
21 SEMIZHON Alena
22 MASCIOPINTO Maria Ginevr
23  FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia
24 VALLE Carola
25  FABIAN Fanni
26  DE JONG Imani Joelle
27  GUVENC Gizem
28 JURCZYK Karolina
29  MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby
30 BAROCSAI Petra
31 HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar
32  MIKUSKOVA Barbora
33  PATT Carina Rafaela
34 TOMANOVA Barbora
35 BERGMAN Hanna
36 VAN NUNEN Sam Henke
37 CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainho
38 HINGEBJERG Johanne
39 SILVENNOINEN Sini
40 GORBENKO Anastasia
41  CIBULKOVA Martina
42 SALADUKHINA Aliona
43  ANDRE Leticia Maia
44  SOUSA Ana Reis
45  KAARE Kertu
46 WEURO Olivia
47  KURT Defne
48  EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo
49 KOSEOGLU Sevval
50 CATTERSON Victoria
51 RATIU Maysa
52 VASKEVICH Anastasiya
53 KLIMEK Marta
54  RYPESTOEL Malene
55  FALZON YOUNG Francesca
56 MAIDE llona

Entry List

NOC BORN

100m Freestyle - Women

GBR 04 MAR 2001
HUN 24 OCT 2001
RUS 06 NOV 2001
RUS 22 MAR 2001
RUS 17 JUN 2002
LAT 09 APR 2003
TUR 22 MAR 2001
RUS 25 APR 2003
GBR 15 AUG 2001
DEN 01 JAN 2002
NED 21 JAN 2002
DEN 18 MAR 2002
ITA 11 MAY 2002
HUN 12 APR 2001
ROU 12 SEP 2002
SLO 17 JUN 2001
BLR 30 NOV 2001
ITA 26 JUL 2001
POL 30 JAN 2001
FRA 03 APR 2002
BLR 26 APR 2003
ITA 06 MAR 2002
POL 05 AUG 2001
ITA 05 AUG 2003
HUN 30 OCT 2002
NED 28 MAY 2002
TUR 09 AUG 2002
POL 25 NOV 2001
DEN 11 OCT 2001
HUN 07 NOV 2001
NED 31 AUG 2001
SVK 19 JAN 2001
Sul 28 AUG 2002
SVK 14 APR 2001
SWE 01 MAY 2001
NED 15 MAR 2001
ESP 03 JUN 2003
DEN 29 AUG 2002
FIN 22 JAN 2002
ISR 07 AUG 2003
SVK 10 NOV 2003
BLR 24 APR 2001
POR 11 DEC 2002
POR 28 SEP 2002
EST 10 DEC 2002
FIN 07 JUN 2002
TUR 04 MAY 2001
FAR 18 MAR 2001
TUR 19 FEB 2002
IRL 25 MAR 2001
ROU 04 JUL 2003
BLR 21 APR 2001
POL 24 JAN 2003
NOR 05 MAR 2001
MLT 03 FEB 2001
EST 04 MAY 2001

Q.TIME

53.88
55.43
55.56
55.82
56.01
56.15
56.21
56.27
56.30
56.33
56.33
56.42
56.45
56.46
56.49
56.56
56.58
56.63
56.63
56.65
56.66
56.70
56.70
56.71
56.72
56.76
56.80
56.83
56.84
56.94
57.02
57.06
57.20
57.21
57.24
57.26
57.29
57.30
57.43
57.56
57.60
57.63
57.83
57.87
57.94
58.04
58.10
58.12
58.14
58.15
58.20
58.23
58.40
58.44
58.81
58.82

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

LOCATION

Indianapolis (USA)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Moscow (RUS)
Moscow (RUS)
Moscow (RUS)
Stockholm (SWE)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Moscow (RUS)
Sheffield (GBR)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Eindhoven (NED)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Riccione (ITA)
Debrecen (HUN)
Bucharest (ROU)
Kranj (SLO)

Brest (BLR)
Rome (ITA)

Lodz (POL)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Brest (BLR)
Riccione (ITA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Riccione (ITA)
Debrecen (HUN)
Eindhoven (NED)
Gyoer (HUN)
Graz (AUT)
Netanya (ISR)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Eindhoven (NED)
Bratislava (SVK)
Gyor (HUN)

Zilina (SVK)
Stockholm (SWE)
Eindhoven (NED)
Malaga (ESP)
Landskrona (SWE)
Tampere (FIN)
Wingate (ISR)
Plzen (CZE)

Brest (BLR)
Lisboa (POR)
Funchal (POR)
Gyoer (HUN)
Helsinki (FIN)
Kranj (SLO)
Vagur (FAR)
Budapest (HUN)
Dublin (IRL)
Bukarest (ROU)
Brest (BLR)
Lublin (POL)
Netanya (ISR)
Zurich (SUI)
Kaunas (LTU)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

25/08/2017
25/05/2017
25/04/2018
25/04/2018
25/04/2018
08/04/2018
05/05/2018
25/04/2018
28/07/2017
14/04/2018
14/04/2018
14/04/2018
12/04/2018
30/03/2018
28/05/2017
04/06/2017
02/05/2018
01/08/2017
27/05/2018
26/05/2018
31/01/2018
05/04/2017
08/04/2018
12/04/2018
30/03/2018
08/04/2017
25/07/2017
24/03/2018
28/06/2017
01/06/2018
14/04/2018
07/05/2017
16/12/2017
26/05/2018
08/04/2018
14/04/2018
08/04/2018
09/06/2018
18/06/2017
04/05/2018
06/05/2018
04/04/2018
11/02/2018
22/03/2018
25/07/2017
30/03/2018
22/04/2018
24/02/2018
22/04/2017
06/04/2018
27/05/2018
31/01/2018
02/06/2018
28/06/2017
18/03/2018
24/03/2018

Event Official Partners
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N. SURNAME & NAME

57 PEREZ GARCIA Maria

58  KALLIO Anniina

59  SIIRTOLA Peppi

60 RUTKAUSKAITE Marija
61 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina
62  MANUCHARYAN Varsenik
63 AZZOPARDI Mya

64 VESTERGARD Alisa

65 IMNADZE Mariam

66  VALLETTA Martina

NOC

LUX
FIN
FIN
LTU
SRB
ARM
MLT
FAR
GEO
MLT

BORN

13 MAR 2002
02 MAY 2002
12 JUL 2002
05 MAY 2003
17 MAY 2004
11 JUL 2003
29 SEP 2002
21 JUL 2003
05 MAR 2001
12 JAN 2003

Q.TIME

58.84
58.98
59.14
59.25
59.66
59.69
59.83
1:00.65
1:00.93
1:01.38

LOCATION

Bethune (FRA)
Tampere (FIN)
Tampere (FIN)
Alytus (LTU)
Beograd (SRB)
Indianapolis (USA)
Gzira (MLT)

Vagur (FAR)
Netanya (ISR)
Luxembourg (LUX)

DATE

11/03/2018
16/06/2017
08/07/2017
07/04/2018
17/03/2018
24/08/2017
07/07/2017
24/02/2018
28/06/2017
19/05/2018
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 4
04 JUL 2018
1 MILAK Kristof
2 KALMAR Akos
3 SAGNES Hugo
4 NIKITIN Anton
5 SIBIRTSEV llia
6  CALLONI Johannes
7  LOKTEV Denis
8 EGOROV Aleksandr
9  YANCHEV Yordan
10 DJAKOVIC Antonio
11  DE TULLIO Marco
12 TURLEY Luke
13 BOCHARNIKOV Mikhail
14 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla
15 KOZIEJKO Bartlomiej
16 FRANKEL Tomer
17  GIL CORBACHO Marcos
18 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar
19 BOZHILOV Petar
20  JULIA TOUS Ferran
21  SARPE Pietro Paolo
22 TAUNAIS Maxime
23  HANSON Robin
24 GOODMAN Jakob
25 HUSZTI David
26 BEAUGRAND Paul
27  PRIMOZIC Marcel
28 GEORGAKOPOULOS Andreas
29  LOPES Jose Paulo
30 MAERTENS Lukas
31  SCHMIDT Danny
32  KURACHKIN Kanstantsin
33 MARTENS Noah
34 CAMBLONG Tomy-Lee
35 MC MILLAN Jack
36  BELL William
37 CAPPELLETTI Christopher
38 FRERI Geremia
39  HANSEN Andreas
40 TURAN Efe
41  UENLUE Baturalp
42 MC GEEVER Finn
43 OSTAPENKO Nikita
44  GRGIC Franko
45  SANTO Filipe Miguel
46 HLOBEN Adam
47 LACANSKI Boris
48 UENALMIS Bora
49  ROSIN Yonatan
50 HOLMQUIST Marcus
51 LINDHOLM Oskar
52 KILAVUZ Mert
53 BABICS. Dusan
54  FROHDE Wiggo
55 GUMENJUK Maksim
56 CERMAK Vaclav

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

HUN
HUN
FRA
RUS
RUS
ITA
ISR
RUS
BUL
Sul
ITA
GBR
RUS
DEN
POL
ISR
ESP
ISR
BUL
ESP
ITA
FRA
SWE
GBR
HUN
FRA
SLO
GRE
POR
GER
GER
BLR
BEL
FRA
IRL
GBR
Sul
ITA
DEN
TUR
TUR
IRL
UKR
CRO
POR
CZE
SRB
TUR
ISR
SWE
DEN
TUR
SRB
SWE
EST
CZE

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Entry List

BORN

Q.TIME

400m Freestyle - Men

20 FEB 2000
11 JAN 2000
13 APR 2001
24 AUG 2000
28 APR 2001
03 JAN 2000
04 JUN 2000
19 AUG 2001
30 AUG 2001
08 OCT 2002
21 SEP 2000
24 MAR 2000
16 MAY 2000
15 MAR 2000
28 FEB 2000
18 OCT 2000
29 JAN 2000
15 AUG 2000
18 FEB 2000
07 JUL 2000
02 AUG 2000
29 MAY 2000
02 APR 2001
16 NOV 2000
30 SEP 2000
16 MAY 2000
07 MAY 2000
09 SEP 2000
16 OCT 2000
27 DEC 2001
15 OCT 2001
10 MAY 2000
24 JUL 2000
07 JUL 2001
14 JAN 2000
19 JAN 2002
08 OCT 2000
08 SEP 2000
25 AUG 2000
17 SEP 2000
09 JUL 2002
20 OCT 2000
27 APR 2000
31 JAN 2003
15 DEC 2000
02 MAY 2001
05 NOV 2002
05 JAN 2000
28 MAR 2000
05 FEB 2000
04 AUG 2001
25 AUG 2003
05 MAY 2000
31 JAN 2000
25 DEC 2000
18 FEB 2000

3:48.71
3:50.03
3:51.37
3:51.40
3:52.64
3:53.00
3:53.57
3:53.63
3:53.67
3:53.70
3:53.80
3:53.83
3:54.07
3:54.10
3:54.16
3:54.34
3:54.42
3:54.90
3:54.92
3:55.04
3:55.17
3:55.27
3:55.28
3:55.65
3:55.74
3:55.77
3:55.99
3:56.26
3:56.78
3:56.80
3:56.92
3:57.16
3:57.18
3:57.26
3:57.71
3:57.83
3:57.92
3:58.30
3:58.55
3:58.76
3:59.24
3:59.51
4:00.39
4:01.58
4:01.66
4:01.79
4:02.47
4:02.92
4:03.76
4:04.21
4:04.67
4:05.20
4:05.59
4:06.16
4:06.20
4:06.80

LOCATION

Debrecen (HUN)

Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)

Marseille (FRA)
Moscow (RUS)
Moscow (RUS)
Riccione (ITA)
Wingate (ISR)
Saransk (RUS)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Gyoer (HUN)
Riccione (ITA)
Sheffield (GBR)
Moscow (RUS)
Landskrona (SWE)
Lodz (POL)
Wingate (ISR)
Netanya (ISR)
Wingate (ISR)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Malaga (ESP)
Riccione (ITA)
Bethune (FRA)
Gyoer (HUN)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Zagreb (CRO)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Netanya (ISR)
Marrakech (MAR)
Funchal (POR)
Berlin (GER)
Berlin (GER)
Brest (BLR)

Gent (BEL)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Dublin (IRL)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Geneva (SUI)
Rome (ITA)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Istanbul (TUR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Dublin (IRL)
Netanya (ISR)
Beograd (SRB)
Coimbra (POR)
Graz (AUT)
Beograd (SRB)
Istanbul (TUR)
Netanya (ISR)
Malmoe (SWE)
Arhus (DEN)
Bukarest (ROU)
Netanya (ISR)
Stockholm (SWE)
Kaunas (LTU)
Regensburg (GER)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

29/03/2018
25/05/2017
07/04/2018
20/04/2018
20/04/2018
10/04/2018
25/04/2018
07/05/2018
06/05/2018
25/07/2017
10/04/2018
18/04/2017
20/04/2018
09/06/2018
26/05/2018
25/04/2018
28/06/2017
25/04/2018
06/05/2018
07/04/2018
10/04/2018
26/07/2017
25/07/2017
02/03/2018
08/07/2017
22/05/2018
28/06/2017
05/05/2018
25/03/2018
02/06/2018
22/04/2018
03/05/2018
11/05/2018
22/05/2018
04/04/2018
02/03/2018
05/04/2018
01/08/2017
15/04/2018
18/03/2018
18/03/2018
04/04/2018
28/06/2017
18/03/2018
17/03/2018
21/04/2018
18/03/2018
02/06/2018
19/04/2017
12/07/2017
01/06/2018
27/05/2018
28/06/2017
05/04/2018
23/03/2018
12/05/2017
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

57  SCHMITZ Jacques LUX 10 MAY 2002 4:07.86 Luxembourg (LUX) 19/05/2018

58 HERLEVI Elias FIN 01 NOV 2000 4:11.53 Stockholm (SWE) 05/04/2018

59 MARKOVS Arturs LAT 22 FEB 2001 4:12.16 Riga (LAT) 26/05/2017

60 DAM Johan N. FAR 22 JAN 2002 4:14.05 Vagur (FAR) 07/04/2018

61 PAATOS Roope FIN 19 MAR 2002 4:14.47 Limassol (CYP) 24/03/2018
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 2
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 5
04 JUL 2018
1 MACINNES Keanna
2 BERECZBlanka
3 KESELY Ajna
4 SCHLOSSHAN Ciara
5 HATHAZI Dora
6 ERDEMLI Imge Roza
7 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia
8  BILGIN Zehra-Duru
9  LAHTINEN Laura
10 SABITOVA Aleksandra
11  LOWY May
12 LOBOVA Sofya
13 WALSHE Ellen
14 ZIELINSKA Daria
15 BIASIBETTI Helena
16 MASCOLO Annachiara
17  GAARD Regitze
18 DAMASIOTI Georgia
19 GUEVEN Idil
20 OPACIC Milica
21  GADEA Gabriela-loana
22 TACYILDIZ Defne
23  SCHAAD Tamara
24 JERNSTEDT Edith
25 CORIC Suzana
26 RIPKOVA Zora
27 NIKOLAEVA Kalina
28  ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia
29 NIELSEN Ellen
30 RAJIEVA llaha

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
200m Butterfly - Women

GBR 19 AUG 2001 2:09.64 Indianapolis (USA) 24/08/2017
HUN 20 JUN 2002 2:09.87 Canet-En-Roussillon (FRA 10/06/2018
HUN 10 SEP 2001 2:10.38 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 30/05/2018
GBR 28 SEP 2001 2:10.48 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
HUN 16 DEC 2003 2:11.06 Debrecen (HUN) 28/03/2018
TUR 15 JAN 2001 2:12.41 Istanbul (TUR) 17/11/2017
ESP 15 OCT 2001 2:12.93 Malaga (ESP) 07/04/2018
TUR 27 APR 2002 2:13.14 Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
FIN 03 JUN 2003 2:13.18 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
RUS 09 JAN 2004 2:14.10 Moscow (RUS) 11/04/2017
ISR 18 MAY 2001 2:14.22 Wingate (ISR) 04/05/2018
RUS 01 APR 2001 2:14.40 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
IRL 29 SEP 2001 2:14.50 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
POL 12 NOV 2003 2:14.64 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
ITA 22 FEB 2002 2:14.71 Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
ITA 05 JUN 2001 2:15.05 Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
DEN 17 SEP 2001 2:15.06 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
GRE 02 JUL 2003 2:15.75 Athens (GRE) 13/05/2018
TUR 19 NOV 2003 2:16.01 Berlin (GER) 29/05/2018
SRB 08 DEC 2001 2:16.87 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
ROU 08 NOV 2002 2:17.53 Bukarest (ROU) 27/05/2018
TUR 05 FEB 2003 2:17.96 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
SuI 10 JUL 2002 2:17.99 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
SWE 01 JAN 2002 2:17.99 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
SuI 01 AUG 2002 2:18.55 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
SVK 14 JUL 2002 2:19.32 Zilina (SVK) 26/05/2018
BUL 03 APR 2004 2:20.13 Gzira (MLT) 25/06/2017
RUS 18 OCT 2002 2:20.30 Moscow (RUS) 23/04/2018
DEN 18 MAY 2001 2:23.30 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
AZE 09 JUL 2003 2:36.64 Gyoer (HUN) 24/07/2017
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 6
04 JUL 2018
1 KOLESNIKOV Kliment
2 MARTIN Daniel-Cristian
3 CECCON Thomas
4 BOLLIN Thierry Frederic
5  MILAK Kristof
6  PYLE Nicholas
7  MITYUKOV Roman
8 ZOMBORI Gabor
9 LAMBERTI Michele
10  STUPIN Maksim
11  ZUEV Nikolai
12 SCHAEFFNER Michael
13 BOLANOS Panagiotis
14 NDOYE BROUARD Yohann
15 MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel
16 TOMAC Mewen
17 LAMORISSE Jean
18 MLYNARCZYK Karol
19 CEJKA Jan
20  SEELIGER Bjoern
21 FOFANOV Maksim
22 BETTEN Jelle
23  SZABO Balint
24  SALCZER Ladislas
25  TISZAI Andras
26 MAERTENS Lukas
27  TAUTKUS Alanas
28 BALCERAK Jakub
29  MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
30 RADZISZEWSKI Krzysztof
31 SATIR Mert Ali
32 JOHNSTON Patrick
33 DUMITRACHE Gabriel-loan
34 GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas
35  MIGLBAUER Marvin
36 KHOTYNETSKYI Marko
37 PAVLIDI Arijus
38 KREMLYAKOV Vladyslav
39 DUEGEN Meliksah
40 GREGUSSEN Andre
41  KEMPF Fabian Joel
42 MICIUL Michal
43 KRMINAC Aleksa
44 KALLSTROEM Roni
45  HRASKO Juraj
46 TKALCEVIC Luka
47 PETKOVIC Andrija
48 KARLSSON Niki
49 AHTIAINEN Alex
50 DITTRICH Moritz
51 FABIANI Remi
52  TSUREV Georgi
53  SAYEVICH Danila
54  STROEBEK Lucas Bruun
55  FEN Herman
56 BRAENNKAERR Ronny

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
ROU
ITA
Sul
HUN
GBR
Sul
HUN
ITA
RUS
RUS
GER
GRE
FRA
ESP
FRA
FRA
POL
CZE
SWE
RUS
NED
HUN
FRA
HUN
GER
LTU
POL
BLR
POL
TUR
IRL
ROU
ESP
AUT
UKR
LTU
UKR
TUR
NOR
Sul
POL
BIH
FIN
SVK
CRO
SRB
FIN
EST
AUT
LUX
BUL
BLR
DEN
UKR
FIN

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

100m Backstroke - Men

09 JUL 2000
05 OCT 2000
27 JAN 2001
11 JAN 2000
20 FEB 2000
17 DEC 2000
30 JUL 2000
01 JAN 2002
03 NOV 2000
11 MAY 2000
27 JUL 2001
27 JUL 2000
28 DEC 2000
29 NOV 2000
31 OCT 2000
11 SEP 2001
07 APR 2000
14 MAR 2000
29 MAY 2001
11 JAN 2000
12 MAY 2002
27 JAN 2000
16 MAY 2000
20 DEC 2000
01 JAN 2000
27 DEC 2001
26 JUN 2000
21 FEB 2000
18 MAY 2000
02 FEB 2002
29 JUN 2001
24 OCT 2001
22 JUL 2001
18 JUN 2002
12 MAY 2002
15 AUG 2000
08 APR 2002
18 JAN 2000
18 FEB 2002
22 AUG 2001
28 JAN 2001
07 JAN 2000
01 JAN 2000
18 MAY 2001
01 OCT 2001
14 FEB 2001
22 DEC 2001
30 SEP 2000
27 JAN 2001
23 AUG 2001
13 NOV 2001
12 APR 2001
06 FEB 2001
10 JUL 2001
06 DEC 2002
11 JUL 2002

Q.TIME

52.97
53.74
53.94
54.92
54.96
55.38
55.42
55.44
55.47
5551
55.52
55.53
55.70
55.84
55.88
55.89
55.95
55.96
56.00
56.05
56.08
56.44
56.45
56.55
56.84
56.85
56.89
56.91
57.00
57.01
57.38
57.61
57.61
57.65
57.69
58.03
58.04
58.06
58.38
58.43
58.48
58.49
58.64
58.67
58.71
58.81
58.89
58.94
59.16
59.19
59.31
59.34
59.38
59.47
59.84
1:01.75

LOCATION

Moscow (RUS)
Bukarest (ROU)
Riccione (ITA)
Netanya (ISR)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Indianapolis (USA)
Grand-Lancy (SUI)
Debrecen (HUN)
LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
Moscow (RUS)
Moscow (RUS)
Berlin (GER)

Oaka (GRE)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Malaga (ESP)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Lodz (POL)
Pardubice (CZE)
Stockholm (SWE)
Saransk (RUS)
DenHaag (NED)
Eindhoven (NED)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Magdeburg (GER)
Alytus (LTU)

Lublin (POL)

Brest (BLR)

Lodz (POL)

Istanbul (TUR)
Dublin (IRL)
Bukarest (ROU)
Pontevedra (ESP)
Graz (AUT)

Kharkiv (UKR)
Alytus (LTU)

Kharkiv (UKR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Bergen (NOR)
Geneva (SUI)

Lodz (POL)
BanjaLuka (BIH)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Bratislava (SVK)
Rijeka (CRO)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Tampere (FIN)
Kaunas (LTU)
Vienna (AUT)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Alytus (LTU)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Limassol (CYP)
Espoo (FIN)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

23/04/2018
27/05/2018
11/04/2018
29/06/2017
30/05/2018
24/08/2017
16/06/2018
28/03/2018
29/04/2018
23/04/2018
23/04/2018
31/05/2017
10/02/2018
24/05/2018
08/04/2018
24/05/2018
24/05/2018
25/05/2018
27/05/2018
07/04/2018
07/05/2018
06/04/2018
13/04/2018
24/05/2018
02/06/2018
24/02/2018
07/04/2018
19/05/2017
02/02/2018
25/05/2018
03/06/2018
07/04/2018
27/05/2018
26/03/2018
21/04/2018
13/04/2018
14/04/2018
13/04/2018
03/06/2018
14/04/2018
05/04/2018
25/05/2018
08/06/2018
26/01/2018
24/06/2018
10/02/2018
06/05/2018
08/07/2017
23/03/2018
12/05/2018
20/05/2018
06/05/2018
12/04/2018
12/04/2018
25/03/2018
13/05/2017
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NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

N. SURNAME & NAME
31/03/2018

KOS 10 NOV 2001 1:06.24 Sarajevo (BIH)

57  UKIMERAJ Dren
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LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY guzﬁnénteigg
TAMPERE . .
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 7
04 JUL 2018 400m Individual Medley - Women

1 KESELY Ajna HUN 10 SEP 2001 4:44.43 Debrecen (HUN) 30/03/2018
2 KNOP Aleksandra POL 09 SEP 2003 4:45.38 Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
3 HORVATH Lili HUN 05 OCT 2001 4:46.10 Netanya (ISR) 28/06/2017
4 DENISENKO Aleksandra RUS 03 MAY 2001 4:48.53 Moscow (RUS) 20/04/2018
5 MIHALYVARI FARKAS Viktor HUN 01 JAN 2003 4:48.94 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
6 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia ESP 15 OCT 2001 4:49.39 Malaga (ESP) 11/04/2018
7 POLONSKY Lea ISR 25 MAY 2002 4:49.41 Wingate (ISR) 28/04/2018
8 GOERIGK Giulia GER 04 JAN 2002 4:49.44 Eindhoven (NED) 14/04/2018
9 HIERATH Yara Sophie GER 28 MAY 2001 4:49.87 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
10 DUUS Mia Steen DEN 25 APR 2001 4:50.60 Glasgow (GBR) 26/05/2018
11 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba ESP 24 FEB 2002 4:51.76 Malaga (ESP) 11/04/2018
12 ANDERSON Daisy GBR 13 APR 2001 4:51.98 Edinburgh (GBR) 01/03/2018
13 KNOX Julia IRL 13 APR 2003 4:52.62 Dublin (IRL) 05/04/2018
14 TODOROVIC Andrea SRB 23 JUN 2001 4:53.34 BanjaLuka (BIH) 27/05/2017
15 GADEA Maria-Claudia ROU 09 MAY 2001 4:53.43 Bucharest (ROU) 28/05/2017
16 CHINI BALLA Cecilia ITA 12 JAN 2001 4:53.44 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
17 KANE Amelia IRL 15 MAR 2003 4:53.54 Canet-En-Roussillon (FRA 10/06/2018
18 PARADOWSKA Kinga POL 06 DEC 2001 4:53.77 Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
19 SOROKINA Anastasiia RUS 10 JUN 2004 4:53.90 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 28/04/2018
20 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie NOR 09 JAN 2001 4:54.51 Bergen (NOR) 13/04/2018
21  MARCUN Manca SLO 16 OCT 2002 4:55.75 Sisak (CRO) 27/05/2017
22  BOOKER Lily GBR 27 MAY 2001 4:55.78 Hengrove (GBR) 18/11/2017
23  CIRCI Roberta ITA 23 FEB 2002 4:56.12 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
24 RUTKOWSKA Agnieszka POL 27 JUL 2001 4:56.30 Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
25  TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 4:57.03 Bratislava (SVK) 22/06/2018
26  TACYILDIZ Defne TUR 05 FEB 2003 4:57.79 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
27  DUMONT Josephine BEL 04 NOV 2002 4:58.28 Antwerpen (BEL) 25/02/2018
28  ERTAN Deniz TUR 01 JAN 2004 4:59.80 Gzira (MLT) 24/06/2017
29 DEMACE Salome Sul 24 SEP 2002 5:00.01 Geneva (SUI) 07/04/2018
30 HEGMEGI Annie SWE 05 MAY 2003 5:00.24 Stockholm (SWE) 06/04/2018
31 REINDL Robin SVK 09 JAN 2002 5:01.86 Bratislava (SVK) 27/05/2017
32 KUPCOVA Sabina SVK 28 FEB 2003 5:02.41 Zilina (SVK) 25/05/2018
33  SCHAAD Tamara Sul 10 JUL 2002 5:02.56 Geneva (SUI) 07/04/2018
34  GUEVEN Idil TUR 19 NOV 2003 5:15.11 EssenRuettenscheid (GER) 16/03/2018
35 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka FAR 16 FEB 2004 5:18.94 Vagur (FAR) 08/06/2018
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2018
(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 8
04 JUL 2018
1  ZHIGALOV Aleksandr
2 FUSCO Alessandro
3 MARC Antoine
4 KALUSOWSKI Jan
5 CORBEAU Caspar James
6 THOMOGLOU Savvas
7 BIDARD Clement
8 MATZERATH Lucas
9  MOZE Matija
10 ZORZANO JOVER Javier
11 ZAYTSEV Danil
12 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym
13  DEMIR Demirkan
14  ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor
15 BOHM Sebestyen
16 POLONSKY Ron
17 KLOSINSKI Alan
18 SIMOES Rafael Gomes
19 LISAUSKAS Mantas
20  SILINS Janis Vitauts
21  GRINDHEIM Andre Klippenb
22  DUBAS Mateusz
23  BUTLER Gregory
24  RUEEGG Sinan
25  NIKOLOV Svetlozar
26  PERSSON Gustav
27  NIINE Joonas
28 SAPCANIN Amar
29 NURMI Erik
30 RAJKOVIC Antonio
31 BAYER Moritz
32 SILVA Jorge Jesus
33  SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico
34 ISRAFILOV Vali
35 TRYGVASON Rokur
36 BABLAKOV Zdravko
37 BRATANOV Kaloyan D
38 SOVTSA Mark
39 GAJDOS David
40 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann
41  ELOMAA Lauri
42  CASADEI Giacomo
43 LAITALA Eerikki
44  KAHL Linus
45 JACOBSEN Rani
46 KHACHATRYAN Levon
47 KHONDKARYAN Shahen

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

NOC Q.TIME

200m Breaststroke - Men

RUS 27 JUL 2001 2:12.91
ITA 06 FEB 2000 2:13.81
FRA 21 MAR 2000 2:13.93
POL 12 MAR 2000 2:13.97
NED 04 MAR 2001 2:14.07
GRE 09 NOV 2001 2:15.43
FRA 18 JUN 2001 2:15.88
GER 03 MAY 2000 2:16.31
SLO 17 JAN 2000 2:16.32
ESP 20 JAN 2001 2:16.51
RUS 29 JUN 2002 2:16.54
UKR 29 NOV 2002 2:17.05
TUR 15 JUN 2001 2:17.44
GRE 21 FEB 2001 2:17.74
HUN 01 JAN 2001 2:17.82
ISR 28 MAR 2001 2:18.16
POL 02 DEC 2000 2:18.28
POR 15 JUL 2000 2:18.50
LTU 12 JUL 2000 2:18.59
LAT 19 JUN 2000 2:18.66
NOR 07 APR 2000 2:18.67
POL 22 MAR 2001 2:18.70
GBR 31 DEC 2000 2:18.88
Sul 23 APR 2000 2:19.27
BUL 08 MAR 2000 2:19.41
SWE 08 JUN 2000 2:19.78
EST 14 JUL 2000 2:20.45
BIH 19 APR 2000 2:20.67
FIN 23 JAN 2001 2:21.62
CRO 29 JUL 2001 2:21.64
AUT 31 JAN 2002 2:22.22
POR 29 MAR 2000 2:23.25
Sul 28 FEB 2001 2:23.48
AZE 18 OCT 2002 2:24.07
FAR 01 JUL 2000 2:24.49
BUL 24 AUG 2002 2:24.67
BUL 24 JUL 2000 2:25.28
EST 22 MAY 2001 2:26.73
SVK 16 JUN 2000 2:26.87
LUX 17 APR 2001 2:27.79
FIN 10 APR 2000 2:27.90
SMR 23 MAY 2002 2:28.33
FIN 20 MAY 2001 2:29.06
SWE 17 MAY 2001 2:30.14
FAR 01 OCT 2001 2:36.00
ARM 02 OCT 2001

ARM 10 JAN 2002

-

—
€uropean
aquatics

LOCATION DATE

Moscow (RUS) 23/04/2018
LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 28/04/2018
Saint-Raphael (FRA) 24/05/2018
Lodz (POL) 26/05/2018
Victoria (CAN) 15/04/2018
Thessaloniki (GRE) 09/02/2018
Saint-Raphael (FRA) 24/05/2018
Berlin (GER) 18/06/2017
LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 28/04/2018
Malaga (ESP) 08/04/2018
Saransk (RUS) 07/05/2018
Marrakech (MAR) 05/05/2018
Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
Oaka (GRE) 25/02/2018
Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
Wwingate (ISR) 03/08/2017
Lodz (POL) 26/05/2018
Funchal (POR) 25/03/2018
Alytus (LTU) 14/04/2018
Ostrava (CZE) 28/04/2018
Bergen (NOR) 14/04/2018
Lodz (POL) 26/05/2018
Edinburgh (GBR) 02/03/2018
Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
Stockholm (SWE) 05/04/2018
Kaunas (LTU) 23/03/2018
Sarajevo (BIH) 05/05/2018
Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
Zagreb (CRO) 01/08/2017
Graz (AUT) 21/04/2018
Oeiras (POR) 22/07/2017
Tenero (SUI) 23/07/2017
Barcelona (ESP) 14/06/2018
Bergen (NOR) 14/04/2018
Blagoevgrad (BUL) 25/02/2018
Sofia (BUL) 02/07/2017
Kaunas (LTU) 23/03/2018
Zilina (SVK) 26/05/2018
Bergen (NOR) 14/04/2018
Tampere (FIN) 07/07/2017
SanMarino (SMR) 17/02/2018
Tampere (FIN) 18/06/2017
Landskrona (SWE) 09/06/2018
Vagur (FAR) 08/06/2018
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 9
04 JUL 2018

AVDEEVA Anastasia
GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristi
SALCUTAN Tatiana
VASKINA Daria
D'INNOCENZO Giulia
ILYES Laura Vanda
SZABO FELTOTHY Eszter
OURA Vilma

PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA
10 ESPINOSA PATILLA Claudia
11 BOSELEY Lily

12  CIRCI Roberta

13 GRABOWSKI Lena

14  SHKURDAI Anastasiya
15 LEFEBVRE Louise

16  SCHAAL Barbara

17 BARZELAY Aviv

18 GAETANI Erika

19 GODDEN Maria

20 SOERENSEN Karoline

21 JONGMAN Indy

22 TUERKMENOGLU Elcin
23 MATULA Fanni

24  ZHUKOVA Evgeniya

25  GIPPERTH Linnea

26 HANSEN Sofie

27 YAZICILAR Elif

28 CASSIDY Ellen

29  ZEKUCIOVA lzabela

30 BABACAN Doga

31 HEGMEGI Annie

32 KRSTEVSKA Mia

33  MESIC Hena

34 REINDL Robin

35 NIKOLAEVA Kalina

36 PELTOLA Paula

37 GOEKTAS Lara

38 SHABANI Fjorda

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
200m Backstroke - Women
RUS 08 OCT 2001 2:09.25 Moscow (RUS) 21/04/2018
ESP 16 APR 2001 2:09.95 Malaga (ESP) 08/04/2018
MDA 16 APR 2001 2:10.12 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
RUS 10 OCT 2002 2:11.67 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
ITA 17 MAY 2002 2:12.26 Riccione (ITA) 14/04/2018
HUN 19 DEC 2001 2:12.32 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
HUN 01 JAN 2002 2:12.41 Debrecen (HUN) 30/03/2018
FIN 19 MAY 2001 2:12.87 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
ESP 23 MAR 2001 2:13.38 Malaga (ESP) 07/04/2018
ESP 25 FEB 2003 2:13.42 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
GBR 26 OCT 2001 2:13.46 Sheffield (GBR) 21/04/2017
ITA 23 FEB 2002 2:14.30 Riccione (ITA) 14/04/2018
AUT 10 SEP 2002 2:14.49 Barcelona (ESP) 14/06/2018
BLR 03 JAN 2003 2:14.49 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
FRA 22 FEB 2003 2:14.74 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 27/05/2018
GER 10 APR 2001 2:14.90 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
ISR 28 MAY 2002 2:15.06 Wingate (ISR) 26/04/2018
ITA 05 OCT 2004 2:15.38 Riccione (ITA) 14/04/2018
IRL 31 AUG 2002 2:15.89 Dublin (IRL) 08/04/2018
DEN 19 FEB 2002 2:16.01 Glasgow (GBR) 25/05/2018
NED 27 JAN 2001 2:16.45 DenHaag (NED) 08/04/2018
TUR 15 FEB 2001 2:16.78 Istanbul (TUR) 15/03/2018
HUN 18 MAR 2002 2:16.79 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
UKR 01 JUN 2004 2:17.82 Limassol (CYP) 24/03/2018
SWE 18 FEB 2003 2:18.37 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
DEN 02 MAY 2002 2:18.83 Broenshoej (DEN) 14/04/2018
TUR 12 JUN 2001 2:18.88 Istanbul (TUR) 15/03/2018
IRL 11 MAR 2001 2:19.46 Dublin (IRL) 23/07/2017
CzZE 07 JAN 2001 2:19.60 Praha (CZE) 07/07/2017
TUR 20 JAN 2003 2:20.24 Kranj (SLO) 25/03/2018
SWE 05 MAY 2003 2:21.31 Joenkoeping (SWE) 10/03/2018
MKD 18 AUG 2001 2:21.32 Belgrade (SRB) 15/04/2018
BIH 31 DEC 2002 2:22.48 Sarajevo (BIH) 10/03/2018
SVK 09 JAN 2002 2:22.59 Bratislava (SVK) 22/06/2018
BUL 03 APR 2004 2:23.01 Varna (BUL) 02/06/2018
FIN 22 FEB 2001 2:24.55 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
TUR 21 AUG 2003 2:28.58 Istanbul (TUR) 01/06/2018
KOS 01 JAN 2004
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS i

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

TAMPERE HELSINKI FIHLAHFI 4 - 8 JuLy aquatics
Entry List
N. RELAY NOC
Event 10
04 JUL 2018 4 x 100 m Freestyle - Men
1 BELARUS BLR
2 BULGARIA BUL
3 CROATIA CRO
4  DENMARK DEN
5 ESTONIA EST
6  FINLAND FIN
7 FRANCE FRA
8 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
9 GERMANY GER
10 HUNGARY HUN
11 ISRAEL ISR
12 ITALY ITA
13  LITHUANIA LTU
14 POLAND POL
15 RUSSIA RUS
16  SERBIA SRB
17  SWITZERLAND Sul
18 SLOVAKIA SVK
19 SWEDEN SWE
20 TURKEY TUR
21  UKRAINE UKR
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EEEI:]E SWIMMING ELUP:_;EQ

TAMPERE HELSINKI FIHLANFI 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
N. RELAY NOC
Event 11
04 JUL 2018 4 x 100 m Freestyle - Women
1 BELARUS BLR
2 CROATIA CRO
3  DENMARK DEN
4  ESTONIA EST
5  FINLAND FIN
6 FRANCE FRA
7  GREAT BRITAIN GBR
8 GERMANY GER
9 HUNGARY HUN
10 ITALY ITA
11  MALTA MLT
12 NETHERLANDS NED
13 POLAND POL
14  RUSSIA RUS
15 SLOVENIA SLO
16  SWITZERLAND Sul
17  SLOVAKIA SVK
18 TURKEY TUR
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 1
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 12
04 JUL 2018

KESELY Ajna

SALIN Giulia

RIEDER Celine

KAHLER Marlene
GALISTEO ZAPATERO Andrea
RACNIK Sara

FAIN Katja

KURTSEVA Yana
MORILLO LOPEZ Esther
10 CRISP Leah

11 ZILBERBERG Gali

12  HOFLAND Niamh Ellen
13 FRAZAO Alexandra Couto
14 POZDNER Bekky

15 METSIOU Foteini

16 JASZCZUK Ewa

17 SOUSA Ana Reis

18 ALKARAMOVA Fatima
19 POLCAROVA Tereza

20 BOSNJAK Klara

21 TANRIVERDI Duru

22  OEZGUER Doga Nur

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
800m Freestyle - Women

HUN 10 SEP 2001 8:25.82 Debrecen (HUN) 28/03/2018
ITA 01 NOV 2002 8:32.11 Indianapolis (USA) 24/08/2017
GER 18 JAN 2001 8:33.03 Berlin (GER) 18/06/2017
AUT 15 MAY 2001 8:37.63 Barcelona (ESP) 13/06/2018
ESP 21 APR 2001 8:40.31 Indianapolis (USA) 24/08/2017
SLO 21 SEP 2002 8:42.70 Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
SLO 31 AUG 2001 8:43.13 Kranj (SLO) 03/06/2017
RUS 07 OCT 2002 8:44.29 Moscow (RUS) 20/04/2018
ESP 02 SEP 2001 8:47.42 Malaga (ESP) 07/04/2018
GBR 16 OCT 2001 8:48.16 Sheffield (GBR) 26/07/2017
ISR 10 MAY 2001 8:52.64 Wingate (ISR) 28/04/2018
NED 20 FEB 2002 8:52.71 Eindhoven (NED) 16/06/2017
POR 27 APR 2002 8:54.79 Lisboa (POR) 10/02/2018
ISR 25 FEB 2004 8:57.00 Wingate (ISR) 28/04/2018
GRE 04 MAR 2001 8:57.32 Oaka (GRE) 09/02/2018
POL 04 AUG 2002 8:59.03 Opole (POL) 29/04/2018
POR 28 SEP 2002 9:02.99 Funchal (POR) 23/03/2018
AZE 26 JUN 2002 9:03.65 Barcelona (ESP) 13/06/2018
CZE 03 APR 2001 9:05.28 Graz (AUT) 22/04/2018
CRO 27 MAY 2004 9:05.63 Zagreb (CRO) 09/06/2018
TUR 05 JAN 2004 9:08.92 Istanbul (TUR) 31/05/2018
TUR 01 JAN 2004 9:11.69 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
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LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY gujﬁgteiﬁg
TAMPERE . .
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 13
05 JUL 2018 100m Freestyle - Men
1 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 09 JUL 2000 48.52 Luxembourg (LUX) 28/01/2018
2 MILAK Kristof HUN 20 FEB 2000 49.08 Indianapolis (USA) 23/08/2017
3 FRANKEL Tomer ISR 18 OCT 2000 49.27 Wingate (ISR) 28/04/2018
4 KRASKA Jakub POL 19 APR 2000 49.35 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
5 MINAKOV Andrei RUS 17 MAR 2002 49.49 Moscow (RUS) 21/04/2018
6 SEELIGER Bjoern SWE 11 JAN 2000 49.57 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
7 VARJASI Peter GER 18 JAN 2000 49.77 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
8 BURRAS Lewis GBR 12 FEB 2000 49.89 Edinburgh (GBR) 01/03/2018
9 MIROSLAW Rafael GER 25 MAR 2001 50.01 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
10  SHUMILOV Aleksandr RUS 22 APR 2000 50.11 Moscow (RUS) 22/04/2018
11 LOKTEV Denis ISR 04 JUN 2000 50.11 Geneva (SUI) 19/01/2018
12 MARKOV Daniil RUS 21 APR 2000 50.13 Moscow (RUS) 22/04/2018
13  GUTH Guillaume FRA 13 JAN 2000 50.20 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 23/05/2018
14  POWELL Robert IRL 28 JAN 2000 50.24 Dublin (IRL) 05/04/2018
15 PERON Francesco ITA 21 FEB 2000 50.25 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
16 DELICES Jean-Marc FRA 19 MAR 2000 50.45 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 23/05/2018
17 BECK Sebastian GER 04 MAY 2000 50.51 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
18  HIMER Krisztofer HUN 19 JAN 2000 50.55 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
19 HANSON Robin SWE 02 APR 2001 50.56 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
20 ZORZETTO Devid ITA 05 MAR 2000 50.62 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
21 VELLER Pierpaolo ITA 10 JAN 2000 50.64 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
22 REITHER Paul GER 03 FEB 2000 50.64 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
23 DJAKOVIC Antonio Sul 08 OCT 2002 50.68 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
24 MC MILLAN Jack IRL 14 JAN 2000 50.70 Dublin (IRL) 05/04/2018
25 LAMBERTI Michele ITA 03 NOV 2000 50.77 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
26 MITYUKOV Roman Sul 30 JUL 2000 50.77 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
27  KROON Luc Johannes Frede NED 30 AUG 2001 50.95 Eindhoven (NED) 17/06/2018
28 NESTERKIN Valentyn UKR 14 FEB 2001 50.96 Luxembourg (LUX) 28/01/2018
29 CONSTANTINE Harry GBR 27 DEC 2000 51.01 Sheffield (GBR) 20/04/2017
30 MIRONCHYK Pavel BLR 14 JUL 2000 51.11 Brest (BLR) 05/04/2018
31 SLOWIK Rafal POL 06 MAY 2000 51.29 Lodz (POL) 27/05/2018
32 TULLBERG Sebastian DEN 26 MAR 2000 51.37 Broenshoej (DEN) 14/04/2018
33 KISZCZAK Jakub POL 23 APR 2000 51.42 Lodz (POL) 27/05/2018
34 PIOTROWSKI Kacper POL 01 JUL 2001 51.44 Lodz (POL) 27/05/2018
35 BARSEGHYAN Artur ARM 29 MAR 2002 51.49 Indianapolis (USA) 27/08/2017
36  YANCHEV Yordan BUL 30 AUG 2001 51.55 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
37 PRIMOZIC Marcel SLO 07 MAY 2000 51.55 Indianapolis (USA) 27/08/2017
38 SzZABO Balint HUN 16 MAY 2000 51.60 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
39 PERSSON Elias SWE 03 APR 2002 51.63 Landskrona (SWE) 09/06/2018
40  CAPPELLETTI Christopher Sul 08 OCT 2000 51.68 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
41 SMIRNOV Michael ISR 10 AUG 2001 51.72 Wingate (ISR) 28/04/2018
42 KURACHKIN Kanstantsin BLR 10 MAY 2000 51.72 Brest (BLR) 02/02/2018
43 PROCHAZKA Roman CZE 23 MAR 2001 51.78 Pardubice (CZE) 27/05/2018
44 TURAN Efe TUR 17 SEP 2000 51.79 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
45 STOICA-CONSTANTIN George ROU 12 FEB 2000 51.87 Bukarest (ROU) 24/05/2018
46 DJOKOVIC Uros SRB 16 JUL 2001 51.95 Beograd (SRB) 17/03/2018
47  JUUL Jakob DEN 24 JUL 2000 52.03 Glasgow (GBR) 27/05/2018
48 ROMANIUK Yehor UKR 26 MAY 2002 52.16 Limassol (CYP) 25/03/2018
49  PETKOVIC Andrija SRB 22 DEC 2001 52.17 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
50 KOVACIC Marko BIH 01 JAN 2001 52.21 BanjaLuka (BIH) 10/06/2018
51  SUUN Janter EST 03 APR 2000 52.26 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
52 KAVECKAS Mantas LTU 18 JUL 2000 52.30 Poznan (POL) 23/04/2017
53  KOKA Lubor SVK 28 MAR 2000 52.37 Zilina (SVK) 26/05/2018
54 DITTRICH Moritz AUT 23 AUG 2001 52.39 Graz (AUT) 22/04/2018
55  SIRMACI Oezden TUR 23 AUG 2000 52.54 Alexandroupoli (GRE) 14/04/2018
56 KEBLYS Jokubas LTU 18 JUL 2002 52.59 Alytus (LTU) 17/03/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

57  FABIANI Remi LUX 13 NOV 2001 52.64 Luxembourg (LUX) 19/05/2018
58 BUKHOV Vladyslav UKR 01 JAN 2002 52.65 Kharkiv (UKR) 13/04/2018
59  HANSEN Andreas DEN 25 AUG 2000 52.68 Glasgow (GBR) 27/05/2018
60 DUSA Matej SVK 10 JUL 2000 52.80 Vienna (AUT) 13/05/2018
61 HOLMQUIST Marcus SWE 05 FEB 2000 52.80 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
62  ALMADZHIEV Ivan BUL 19 JAN 2001 53.04 Sofia (BUL) 16/03/2018
63  SIMSEK Emir TUR 10 OCT 2001 53.18 Istanbul (TUR) 15/03/2018
64  HERLEVI Elias FIN 01 NOV 2000 53.22 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
65  PAVLIDI Arijus LTU 08 APR 2002 53.27 Alytus (LTU) 13/04/2018
66 BRAENNKAERR Ronny FIN 11 JUL 2002 53.32 Tampere (FIN) 05/05/2018
67 HOELTTAE Santeri FIN 18 MAY 2000 53.52 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
68  DUEGEN Meliksah TUR 18 FEB 2002 53.62 Marrakech (MAR) 05/05/2018
69  RUOHTULA Veeti FIN 09 NOV 2001 53.87 Gyoer (HUN) 27/07/2017
70  SPITERI Rudi MLT 16 APR 2002 54.07 Gzira (MLT) 06/04/2018
71  ZEMTURIS Roberts LAT 28 MAY 2000 54.10 Kaunas (LTU) 23/03/2018
72  TAHIROVIC Fatih BIH 29 MAY 2001 54.42 BanjaLuka (BIH) 07/07/2017
73  TARHANOVS Rolands LAT 11 JUN 2001 54.55 Riga (LAT) 25/05/2018
74  TRYGVASON Rokur FAR 01 JUL 2000 54.63 Reykjavik (ISL) 27/01/2018
75  TAMAGNINI Raffaele SMR 20 APR 2001 54.66 SanMarino (ITA) 29/04/2018
76 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas AND 05 JUL 2001 54.86 Malaga (ESP) 08/04/2018
77  UKIMERAJ Dren KOS 10 NOV 2001 56.15 Sarajevo (BIH) 05/05/2018
78  CALLEJA Isaac MLT 27 AUG 2001 56.66 Gzira (MLT) 08/07/2017
79  KADRIU Dion KOS 05 OCT 2001 56.79 Sarajevo (BIH) 05/05/2018
80 KUKHALASHVILI Luka GEO 18 OCT 2002 56.90 Gyoer (HUN) 27/07/2017
81 MAIORCHYK Uladzislau BLR 18 MAY 2000

82  AYVAZYAN Harutyun ARM 27 JAN 2000
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY guzl?éntei?g
TAMPERE . "
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 14
05 JUL 2018 400m Freestyle - Women
1 KESELY Ajna HUN 10 SEP 2001 4:05.61 Debrecen (HUN) 29/03/2018
2 GOSE Isabel Marie GER 09 MAY 2002 4:10.00 Berlin (GER) 15/06/2017
3 FAIN Katja SLO 31 AUG 2001 4:11.36 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
4 MORILLO LOPEZ Esther ESP 02 SEP 2001 4:11.90 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
5 BAROCSAI Petra HUN 07 NOV 2001 4:12.11 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
6 KAHLER Marlene AUT 15 MAY 2001 4:12.13 Eindhoven (NED) 14/04/2018
7  SALIN Giulia ITA 01 NOV 2002 4:12.93 SanMarino (SMR) 17/02/2018
8 KURTSEVA Yana RUS 07 OCT 2002 4:13.98 Moscow (RUS) 25/04/2018
9 HIERATH Yara Sophie GER 28 MAY 2001 4:14.06 Berlin (GER) 22/04/2018
10 RACNIK Sara SLO 21 SEP 2002 4:14.29 Rijeka (CRO) 11/02/2018
11  NEVMOVENKO Polina RUS 17 JUN 2002 4:14.50 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 29/04/2018
12  CRISP Leah GBR 16 OCT 2001 4:16.12 Edinburgh (GBR) 03/03/2018
13 KNOP Aleksandra POL 09 SEP 2003 4:16.14 Lodz (POL) 26/05/2018
14  MASCOLO Annachiara ITA 05 JUN 2001 4:16.23 Indianapolis (USA) 26/08/2017
15 BOECEKLER Beril TUR 07 FEB 2004 4:16.70 Beograd (SRB) 17/06/2018
16 BOUDEN Camille BEL 07 JUL 2001 4:16.96 Amiens (FRA) 30/04/2017
17  FABIAN Fanni HUN 30 OCT 2002 4:17.12 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
18 GALISTEO ZAPATERO Andrea ESP 21 APR 2001 4:17.20 Malaga (ESP) 08/04/2018
19 METSIOU Foteini GRE 04 MAR 2001 4:17.42 Athens (GRE) 13/05/2018
20 ANDERSON Rachel GBR 15 JAN 2002 4:18.95 Sheffield (GBR) 22/04/2017
21 GUERRATO Gaia ITA 18 DEC 2001 4:19.96 Riccione (ITA) 14/04/2018
22 ZILBERBERG Gali ISR 10 MAY 2001 4:20.08 Wingate (ISR) 25/04/2018
23  HANCMAN Mojca SLO 04 JAN 2002 4:20.35 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
24  MUZSNAY Zsofia HUN 17 FEB 2003 4:20.43 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 31/05/2018
25 BYKOVA Aleksandra RUS 20 MAR 2003 4:20.98 Moscow (RUS) 25/04/2018
26 SOUSA Ana Reis POR 28 SEP 2002 4:21.26 Funchal (POR) 24/03/2018
27  POZDNER Bekky ISR 25 FEB 2004 4:21.54 Wingate (ISR) 25/04/2018
28 CATTERSON Victoria IRL 25 MAR 2001 4:21.92 Dublin (IRL) 04/04/2018
29 POLCAROVA Tereza CZE 03 APR 2001 4:23.29 Graz (AUT) 21/04/2018
30 ALKARAMOVA Fatima AZE 26 JUN 2002 4:23.53 Zilina (SVK) 24/03/2018
31 GUVENC Gizem TUR 09 AUG 2002 4:24.73 Bukarest (ROU) 24/05/2018
32 ANDRE Leticia Maia POR 11 DEC 2002 4:25.73 Porto (POR) 02/06/2018
33  KESER Zeliha TUR 19 FEB 2001 4:26.49 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
34  MALUKA leva LAT 09 APR 2003 4:27.08 Kaunas (LTU) 24/03/2018
35 CIBULKOVA Martina SVK 10 NOV 2003 4:27.37 Vienna (AUT) 11/05/2018
36 KOSEOGLU Sevval TUR 19 FEB 2002 4:27.41 Athens (GRE) 08/04/2017
37 KUPCOVA Sabina SVK 28 FEB 2003 4:27.51 Bratislava (SVK) 23/06/2018
38 ZABOROWICZ Julia POL 24 JAN 2001 4:27.52 Opole (POL) 15/07/2017
39 EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo FAR 18 MAR 2001 4:29.01 Bergen (NOR) 15/04/2018
40 BOSNJAK Klara CRO 27 MAY 2004 4:30.62 Kranj (SLO) 22/04/2018
41 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie NOR 09 JAN 2001 4:32.62 Stockholm (SWE) 11/04/2017
42 VESTERGARD Alisa FAR 21 JUL 2003 4:41.06 Vagur (FAR) 24/02/2018
43 VALLETTA Martina MLT 12 JAN 2003 4:41.95 Gzira (MLT) 02/06/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 15
05 JUL 2018

MILAK Kristof
BURDISSO Federico
PETERS Jacob

KESIL' Denys

POPQV Dmitriy
PAVLOV Egor
INGENRIETH Maurice
PONTI Noe

SIRE FIGUERAS Ferran
10 EMFIETZIS Panagiotis-Kon
11 BUKOVICS Milan

12 GOODBURN Archie

13 KARACIC Dominik

14  OLLER Krzysztof

15 NTANOS Nikolaos

16  FIKS Krzysztof

17  FRANKEL Tomer

18 SHAMSHURYN Ivan

19 TROYANOVS'KYY Igor
20 TODOROV Tihomir

21 HLOBEN Adam

22 LUNAK Sebastian

23  CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto
24 HAIDUCU Laurentiu-Mihai
25 MC GEEVER Finn

26  SARIC Igor

27 KORDEZ Gal

28 MAJERSKI Jakub

29 CERMAK Vaclav

30 KEMPF Fabian Joel

31 UENALMIS Bora

32 GREGUSSEN Andre
33 ZELIONIS Ainis

34 SAPCANIN Amar

35 DJOKOVIC Uros

36 GUMENJUK Maksim
37  GORAJ Marcin

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
200m Butterfly - Men
HUN 20 FEB 2000 1:52.71 Debrecen (HUN) 28/03/2018
ITA 20 SEP 2001 1:57.23 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
GBR 20 AUG 2000 1:57.75 GoldCoast (AUS) 07/04/2018
UKR 26 OCT 2000 1:57.93 Indianapolis (USA) 28/08/2017
RUS 04 FEB 2000 1:58.28 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
RUS 08 SEP 2001 1:58.89 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
GER 01 JAN 2000 1:59.31 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
SuI 01 JUN 2001 2:00.03 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
ESP 11 JAN 2001 2:01.08 Malaga (ESP) 09/04/2018
GRE 21 APR 2000 2:01.36 Athens (GRE) 13/05/2018
HUN 01 JAN 2001 2:01.39 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 30/05/2018
GBR 26 JUN 2001 2:01.39 Edinburgh (GBR) 01/03/2018
CRO 09 JAN 2000 2:01.44 Rijeka (CRO) 10/02/2018
POL 17 JUL 2000 2:01.71 Warsaw (POL) 21/07/2017
GRE 31 JAN 2000 2:01.78 Marrakech (MAR) 07/05/2018
POL 24 JUN 2000 2:01.92 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
ISR 18 OCT 2000 2:02.01 Graz (AUT) 21/04/2018
BLR 28 JUN 2001 2:02.04 Marrakech (MAR) 07/05/2018
UKR 09 AUG 2002 2:02.15 Kharkiv (UKR) 11/04/2018
BUL 12 JUL 2000 2:02.23 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
CZE 02 MAY 2001 2:02.53 Bratislava (SVK) 23/06/2018
CZE 12 JAN 2002 2:02.54 Charleroi (BEL) 22/04/2018
POR 22 JUL 2000 2:02.90 Durban (RSA) 18/12/2017
ROU 09 FEB 2001 2:03.27 Vienna (AUT) 12/05/2018
IRL 20 OCT 2000 2:03.34 Dublin (IRL) 06/04/2018
Sul 21 AUG 2000 2:03.81 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
SLO 08 NOV 2000 2:03.95 Rijeka (CRO) 10/02/2018
POL 18 AUG 2000 2:04.12 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
CzZE 18 FEB 2000 2:04.57 Pardubice (CZE) 26/05/2018
Sul 28 JAN 2001 2:05.42 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
TUR 05 JAN 2000 2:06.06 Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
NOR 22 AUG 2001 2:07.63 Bergen (NOR) 13/04/2018
LTU 01 OCT 2000 2:08.70 Alytus (LTU) 13/04/2018
BIH 19 APR 2000 2:09.48 BanjaLuka (BIH) 21/04/2018
SRB 16 JUL 2001 2:10.34 Beograd (SRB) 17/06/2018
EST 25 DEC 2000 2:12.32 Tartu (EST) 17/03/2018
POL 20 APR 2001
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Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 16
05 JUL 2018 200m Breaststroke - Women
1 CHEKHOVSKIKH Alena RUS 14 APR 2001 2:27.45 Moscow (RUS) 12/04/2017
2 BLOMSTERBERG Thea DEN 09 JAN 2002 2:28.15 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
3  MEMO Letizia ITA 26 APR 2001 2:28.25 Riccione (ITA) 11/04/2018
4 VECSEI Reka HUN 29 JUN 2002 2:28.29 Debrecen (HUN) 19/04/2017
5 BRUNZELL Hannah SWE 22 MAR 2001 2:28.35 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
6 SOZONOVA Viktoriia RUS 03 JAN 2001 2:28.50 Saransk (RUS) 08/05/2018
7 CHERNYSHEVA Anna RUS 01 JAN 2003 2:29.53 Moscow (RUS) 23/04/2018
8 MUSELOVA Tereza CZE 08 MAY 2001 2:29.67 Indianapolis (USA) 28/08/2017
9 GORBENKO Anastasia ISR 07 AUG 2003 2:29.95 Wingate (ISR) 27/04/2018
10 GROSSE Malin GER 27 JUL 2002 2:29.99 Berlin (GER) 02/06/2018
11 BOOKER Lily GBR 27 MAY 2001 2:31.20 Sheffield (GBR) 26/07/2017
12 KUMMEN Eva NOR 18 DEC 2001 2:31.31 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
13 PAVLOPOULOU Nikoletta GRE 01 JAN 2001 2:31.32 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
14  MANSSON Julia SWE 04 SEP 2002 2:31.37 Bergen (NOR) 14/04/2018
15 BEKESI Eszter HUN 19 JAN 2002 2:31.44 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
16 TETEREVKOVA Kotryna LTU 23 JAN 2002 2:31.60 Alytus (LTU) 14/04/2018
17 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba ESP 24 FEB 2002 2:31.75 Porto (POR) 02/06/2018
18 COYNE Niamh IRL 22 JUN 2001 2:31.83 Dublin (IRL) 05/04/2018
19 ROBERTSON Katie GBR 30 SEP 2001 2:32.05 Edinburgh (GBR) 03/03/2018
20  GASPARD Florine BEL 28 DEC 2001 2:32.21 Eindhoven (NED) 13/04/2018
21 RUTKOWSKA Agnieszka POL 27 JUL 2001 2:32.39 Lodz (POL) 26/05/2018
22 RIGG Charlotte GBR 16 MAY 2002 2:32.58 London (GBR) 31/03/2018
23  SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra CYP 06 JUL 2001 2:32.64 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
24 POLONSKY Lea ISR 25 MAY 2002 2:32.77 Graz (AUT) 21/04/2018
25 ZABORSKA Miroslava SVK 04 FEB 2001 2:32.98 Indianapolis (USA) 28/08/2017
26 BELONOGOFF Tatiana GBR 16 JUL 2001 2:33.04 Sheffield (GBR) 26/07/2017
27  GUTTMANN Elena AUT 31 OCT 2001 2:33.17 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
28 DUMONT Josephine BEL 04 NOV 2002 2:33.55 Gent (BEL) 12/05/2018
29 ONIEVA HENRICH Elena Sul 20 FEB 2001 2:33.59 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
30 PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 2:33.63 Maribor (SLO) 09/12/2017
31 GADEA Maria-Claudia ROU 09 MAY 2001 2:34.00 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
32 RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara DEN 18 DEC 2003 2:34.02 Glasgow (GBR) 27/05/2018
33 LAHTINEN Laura FIN 03 JUN 2003 2:34.02 Limassol (CYP) 25/03/2018
34 VASKEVICH Anastasiya BLR 21 APR 2001 2:34.39 Brest (BLR) 05/04/2018
35 TADIC Tina BIH 31 DEC 2003 2:3451 BanjaLuka (BIH) 21/04/2018
36 CELIK Tina SLO 24 APR 2001 2:34.59 Kranj (SLO) 21/04/2018
37  HUSZAR Ingrid ROU 09 JUN 2003 2:34.60 Bucharest (ROU) 27/05/2017
38  DUUS Mia Steen DEN 25 APR 2001 2:34.84 Landskrona (SWE) 09/06/2018
39 ERTAN Deniz TUR 01 JAN 2004 2:34.88 Istanbul (TUR) 18/03/2018
40  SCHIMMEL Hilja SWE 04 FEB 2003 2:35.09 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
41  KRUSE Josephine DEN 17 MAR 2002 2:35.10 Broenshoej (DEN) 15/04/2018
42 LAHRACH SANCHEZ Sara ESP 01 MAY 2002 2:35.21 Malaga (ESP) 08/04/2018
43 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 2:35.35 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
44 LANKOVA Katerina CZE 01 JUL 2003 2:35.37 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
45 BLAZEVIC Ana CRO 24 JUN 2003 2:35.39 Rijeka (CRO) 11/02/2018
46  STEPANKOVA Lydie CZE 22 JUN 2003 2:35.39 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
47 MAKAROVA Anastasia R. RUS 08 JAN 2003 2:35.44 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
48  HORVATH Lili HUN 05 OCT 2001 2:35.46 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 24/05/2017
49  MUELLER Marianne Ssul 08 APR 2002 2:35.77 Gyor (HUN) 15/12/2017
50 BUKVIC Dorotea SRB 30 MAR 2002 2:36.13 Belgrade (SRB) 14/04/2018
51  CULINA Nika CRO 22 OCT 2001 2:36.42 Rijeka (CRO) 11/02/2018
52 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina SRB 17 MAY 2004 2:36.90 Beograd (SRB) 09/03/2018
53  SERTLER Melike TUR 30 JAN 2002 2:37.64 Istanbul (TUR) 18/03/2018
54 OEZKAN Hazal TUR 04 FEB 2003 2:38.32 Athens (GRE) 12/05/2018
55  ZUBINA Yuliya BLR 24 FEB 2002 2:38.39 Brest (BLR) 06/04/2017
56 CAVERO Beatrice ITA 09 SEP 2002 2:38.78 Rome (ITA) 18/07/2017
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
57 LUOTO Rebekka FIN 21 NOV 2003 2:39.18 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
58 VADOVICOVA Nina SVK 01 OCT 2003 2:39.85 Zilina (SVK) 26/05/2018
59 MACHADO Luisa Maria POR 29 NOV 2001 2:40.45 Oeiras (POR) 22/07/2017
60 SISOJEVA Arina LAT 06 MAR 2002 2:42.10 Riga (LAT) 25/05/2018
61 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka FAR 16 FEB 2004 2:44.40 Bergen (NOR) 14/04/2018
62  TANTI Leah MLT 09 FEB 2003 2:45.43 Zurich (SUI) 18/03/2018
63 BABACAN Doga TUR 20 JAN 2003
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N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 17
05 JUL 2018

DEAN Thomas
CECCON Thomas
STUPIN Maksim
ZAYTSEV Danil
ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe
FOFANOV Maksim
LOPES Jose Paulo
TOMAC Mewen

BIDARD Clement

10 PAPASTAMOS Apostolos
11 COHEN GROUMI Gal

12 MULKERS Lander

13 POLONSKY Ron

14 KOS Hubert

15 BRATANOV Kaloyan D
16 HASSLING Emil

17 MATTENET Emilien

18 LAHODA Jakub

19  NIKOLOV Svetlozar

20 GROENHART Jari

21 BUKOVICS Milan

22 HUTCHISON Charlie

23  DEMIR Demirkan

24 MARIC Ognjen

25  KAHL Linus

26  SILVA Jorge Jesus

27  ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen
28 TULLBERG Sebastian
29  SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico
30 MC CARTHY Cadan

31 SARPE Pietro Paolo

32  MARKOVS Arturs

33 STROEBEK Lucas Bruun
34  UENLUE Baturalp

35 DUBAS Mateusz

36 NURMI Erik

37 KRMINAC Aleksa

38  NIINE Joonas

39 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym
BABIC S. Dusan
KHACHATRYAN Levon

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
200m Individual Medley - Men
GBR 02 MAY 2000 1:59.88 Edinburgh (GBR) 03/03/2018
ITA 27 JAN 2001 2:00.43 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
RUS 11 MAY 2000 2:00.61 Moscow (RUS) 22/04/2018
RUS 29 JUN 2002 2:01.60 Moscow (RUS) 23/04/2018
NOR 01 JUN 2000 2:01.78 Trondheim (NOR) 08/07/2017
RUS 12 MAY 2002 2:02.55 Moscow (RUS) 23/04/2018
POR 16 OCT 2000 2:03.66 Coimbra (POR) 17/03/2018
FRA 11 SEP 2001 2:03.69 Marseille (FRA) 07/04/2018
FRA 18 JUN 2001 2:03.83 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
GRE 20 MAR 2001 2:03.95 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
ISR 22 APR 2002 2:04.18 Wingate (ISR) 25/04/2018
BEL 02 JUL 2000 2:04.35 Gent (BEL) 11/05/2018
ISR 28 MAR 2001 2:04.45 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
HUN 01 JAN 2003 2:04.68 Debrecen (HUN) 29/03/2018
BUL 24 JUL 2000 2:04.88 Sofia (BUL) 17/03/2018
SWE 24 JUN 2000 2:04.92 Malmoe (SWE) 14/07/2017
FRA 08 NOV 2000 2:05.17 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 23/05/2018
CZE 10 MAR 2000 2:05.28 Bratislava (SVK) 04/05/2018
BUL 08 MAR 2000 2:05.49 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
NED 24 JAN 2000 2:05.49 Edinburgh (GBR) 03/03/2018
HUN 01 JAN 2001 2:05.86 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 31/05/2018
GBR 01 MAY 2002 2:06.33 Edinburgh (GBR) 03/03/2018
TUR 15 JUN 2001 2:06.36 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
CRO 04 NOV 2000 2:06.50 Zagreb (CRO) 29/07/2017
SWE 17 MAY 2001 2:06.86 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
POR 29 MAR 2000 2:06.92 Coimbra (POR) 17/03/2018
DEN 04 MAR 2001 2:07.00 Glasgow (GBR) 25/05/2018
DEN 26 MAR 2000 2:07.15 Broenshoej (DEN) 02/04/2017
Sul 28 FEB 2001 2:07.60 Atlanta (USA) 03/03/2018
IRL 13 JUN 2000 2:07.78 Dublin (IRL) 07/04/2018
ITA 02 AUG 2000 2:07.88 Napoli (ITA) 27/05/2017
LAT 22 FEB 2001 2:08.55 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
DEN 10 JUL 2001 2:08.88 Broenshoej (DEN) 14/04/2018
TUR 09 JUL 2002 2:08.97 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
POL 22 MAR 2001 2:09.39 Opole (POL) 28/04/2018
FIN 23 JAN 2001 2:10.59 Tampere (FIN) 09/07/2017
BIH 01 JAN 2000 2:10.88 BanjaLuka (BIH) 08/06/2018
EST 14 JUL 2000 2:10.89 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
UKR 29 NOV 2002
SRB 05 MAY 2000
ARM 02 OCT 2001
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(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. RELAY
Event 18
05 JUL 2018
1 AUSTRIA
2 BELARUS
3 CROATIA
4  DENMARK
5 SPAIN
6 ESTONIA
7  FAROE ISLANDS
8  FINLAND
9 FRANCE
10 GREAT BRITAIN
11 GERMANY
12 HUNGARY
13 IRELAND
14  ISRAEL
15 ITALY
16 NETHERLANDS
17  NORWAY
18 POLAND
19 ROMANIA
20 RUSSIA
21  SLOVENIA
22  SERBIA
23  SWITZERLAND
24 SLOVAKIA
25 SWEDEN
26  TURKEY

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
SWIMMING

HELSINKI -

NOC

Entry List

FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

4 x 100 m Freestyle - Mixed

AUT
BLR
CRO
DEN
ESP
EST
FAR
FIN
FRA
GBR
GER
HUN
IRL
ISR
ITA
NED
NOR
POL
ROU
RUS
SLO
SRB
Sul
SVK
SWE
TUR
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N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 19
05 JUL 2018
1 KALMAR Akos
2 HUSZTI David
3  GIL CORBACHO Marcos
4  CALLONI Johannes
5 SIBIRTSEV llia
6 BEAUGRAND Paul
7 FARGEOT Thomas
8 IACCARINO Giulio
9 MARTYNYCHEV Kirill
10 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla
11 GEORGAKOPOULOS Andreas
12 JULIA TOUS Ferran
13 KOZIEJKO Bartlomiej
14  SANTO Filipe Miguel
15 HUGHES Nathan
16  GRGIC Franko
17 BOZHILOV Petar
18 ROSIN Yonatan
19 MARTENS Noah
20 LACANSKI Boris
21 DUTKOWIAK Wojciech
22 BELL William
23 KILAVUZ Mert
24 LINDHOLM Oskar
25 KELLY Alfie
26  KURACHKIN Kanstantsin
27  CERMAK Vaclav
28 DAM Johan N.

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List
BORN LOCATION

NOC Q.TIME

1500m Freestyle - Men

HUN 11 JAN 2000 15:03.14 Debrecen (HUN)
HUN 30 SEP 2000 15:16.19 Debrecen (HUN)
ESP 29 JAN 2000 15:16.52 Netanya (ISR)

ITA 03 JAN 2000 15:18.44 EastMeadow (USA)
RUS 28 APR 2001 15:18.77 Moscow (RUS)

FRA 16 MAY 2000 15:21.75 Saint-Raphael (FRA)
FRA 11 OCT 2001 15:26.00 Saint-Raphael (FRA)
ITA 19 APR 2000 15:26.53 Riccione (ITA)

RUS 05 MAY 2002 15:26.77 Moscow (RUS)
DEN 15 MAR 2000 15:26.97 Broenshoej (DEN)
GRE 09 SEP 2000 15:30.35 Peristeri (GRE)
ESP 07 JUL 2000 15:30.37 Malaga (ESP)

POL 28 FEB 2000 15:30.43 Lodz (POL)

POR 15 DEC 2000 15:32.05 Funchal (POR)
GBR 19 JUN 2000 15:33.12 Edinburgh (GBR)
CRO 31 JAN 2003 15:35.92 Beograd (SRB)
BUL 18 FEB 2000 15:37.87 Graz (AUT)

ISR 28 MAR 2000 15:38.42 Netanya (ISR)

BEL 24 JUL 2000 15:38.52 Eindhoven (NED)
SRB 05 NOV 2002 15:39.20 Beograd (SRB)
POL 22 MAR 2000 15:39.44 Lodz (POL)

GBR 19 JAN 2002 15:40.99 Edinburgh (GBR)
TUR 25 AUG 2003 15:51.66 Istanbul (TUR)

DEN 04 AUG 2001 15:54.13 Glasgow (GBR)

IRL 21 DEC 2001 16:01.75 Dublin (IRL)

BLR 10 MAY 2000 16:13.85 Brest (BLR)

CZE 18 FEB 2000 16:22.40 Praha (CZE)

FAR 22 JAN 2002 16:50.05 Bergen (NOR)

|
=y

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

28/03/2018
28/03/2018
29/06/2017
08/08/2017
21/04/2018
23/05/2018
23/05/2018
14/04/2018
21/04/2018
14/04/2018
22/04/2018
08/04/2018
24/05/2018
22/03/2018
01/03/2018
17/03/2018
25/03/2018
29/06/2017
13/04/2018
17/03/2018
24/05/2018
01/03/2018
31/05/2018
25/05/2018
07/04/2018
06/04/2017
07/07/2017
14/04/2018

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com

Event Official Partners

www.micreplustiming.com

V9

FINEEA SIMFORBUNDET FINNISH SETMMING ASSOCIATION

(Vicrodlus  gcandic

Report Created 26 JUN 2018 at 12:52

Page 1

Event Official Suppliers

(TKP)

"} punamusta e |

Event Institutional Partners

TAMPERe .
AR i ,coOMPASS 23
H(TlON @ event | condidate w Urhe”uha"ft ':_::=::‘\

I/ LAAKKONEN

Hsy 35| HEk



2018

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY gu?‘:ﬁei?g
TAMPERE . .
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 20
06 JUL 2018 50m Backstroke - Women
1  VASKINA Daria RUS 10 OCT 2002 28.08 Moscow (RUS) 22/04/2018
2 SHKURDAI Anastasiya BLR 03 JAN 2003 28.49 Brest (BLR) 04/05/2018
3 COXLauren GBR 27 NOV 2001 28.65 Edinburgh (GBR) 01/03/2018
4 COCCONCELLI Costanza ITA 26 JAN 2002 28.66 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
5 GAETANI Erika ITA 05 OCT 2004 28.83 SanMarino (SMR) 17/02/2018
6 ILYES Laura Vanda HUN 19 DEC 2001 29.01 Zagreb (CRO) 09/06/2018
7 AVDEEVA Anastasia RUS 08 OCT 2001 29.03 Indianapolis (USA) 26/08/2017
8 BOSELEY Lily GBR 26 OCT 2001 29.04 Bahamas (BAH) 20/07/2017
9 SCHAAL Barbara GER 10 APR 2001 29.14 Dresden (GER) 27/04/2018
10 RYPESTOEL Malene NOR 05 MAR 2001 29.21 Stockholm (SWE) 05/04/2018
11 RIEDEMANN Lena GER 21 JUN 2002 29.24 Berlin (GER) 02/06/2018
12  OURA Vilma FIN 19 MAY 2001 29.25 Tampere (FIN) 06/07/2017
13 D'INNOCENZO Giulia ITA 17 MAY 2002 29.29 Riccione (ITA) 11/04/2018
14  SEMIZHON Alena BLR 26 APR 2003 29.38 Zurich (SUI) 17/03/2018
15 SALCUTAN Tatiana MDA 16 APR 2001 29.46 Bukarest (ROU) 27/05/2018
16  FORSS Trine SWE 19 MAY 2003 29.55 Stockholm (SWE) 05/04/2018
17 OUDE LENFERINK Lieke Dan NED 13 JUL 2002 29.56 DenHaag (NED) 07/04/2018
18  SULENTA Lucija CRO 18 APR 2001 29.66 Zagreb (CRO) 09/06/2018
19 PENTTI Mia FIN 07 JAN 2002 29.69 Espoo (FIN) 12/05/2017
20 SOERENSEN Karoline DEN 19 FEB 2002 29.70 Glasgow (GBR) 26/05/2018
21 AZEVEDO Rafaela Gomes POR 21 JAN 2002 29.76 Funchal (POR) 22/03/2018
22 MALUKA leva LAT 09 APR 2003 29.84 Riga (LAT) 26/05/2018
23 TOMANOVA Barbora SVK 14 APR 2001 29.86 Bratislava (SVK) 27/05/2017
24  OEZDOYURAN Leyla TUR 30 JAN 2002 29.88 Alexandroupoli (GRE) 14/04/2018
25 REID Rebecca IRL 05 NOV 2001 29.90 Dublin (IRL) 05/04/2018
26 JUSIC Aida SLO 30 OCT 2002 29.90 Kranj (SLO) 21/04/2018
27  KUEHN Lucie GER 10 MAY 2001 29.90 Berlin (GER) 02/06/2017
28 TUERKMENOGLU Elcin TUR 15 FEB 2001 29.92 Budapest (HUN) 23/04/2017
29  MATULA Fanni HUN 18 MAR 2002 29.97 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 02/06/2018
30 HANSEN Sofie DEN 02 MAY 2002 30.06 Broenshoej (DEN) 15/04/2018
31 PELTOLA Paula FIN 22 FEB 2001 30.06 Espoo (FIN) 12/05/2017
32 SZABO FELTOTHY Eszter HUN 01 JAN 2002 30.08 Debrecen (HUN) 31/03/2018
33 GRABOWSKI Lena AUT 10 SEP 2002 30.09 Eindhoven (NED) 14/04/2018
34 GOEKTAS Lara TUR 21 AUG 2003 30.09 Istanbul (TUR) 02/06/2018
35 MESIC Hena BIH 31 DEC 2002 30.18 BanjaLuka (BIH) 22/04/2018
36 MIKUSKOVA Barbora SVK 19 JAN 2001 30.26 Zilina (SVK) 26/05/2018
37 SIIRTOLA Peppi FIN 12 JUL 2002 30.31 Espoo (FIN) 12/05/2017
38 BARZELAY Aviv ISR 28 MAY 2002 30.40 Wingate (ISR) 28/04/2018
39 CASSIDY Ellen IRL 11 MAR 2001 30.43 Dublin (IRL) 05/04/2018
40  FALZON YOUNG Francesca MLT 03 FEB 2001 30.45 Gzira (MLT) 06/04/2018
41 ZHUKOVA Evgeniya UKR 01 JUN 2004 30.48 Kharkiv (UKR) 11/04/2018
42 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina SRB 17 MAY 2004 30.56 Belgrade (SRB) 15/04/2018
43 MAANURM Sandra EST 22 FEB 2001 30.59 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
44  KAARE Kertu EST 10 DEC 2002 30.65 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2017
45 VALDMAA Laura-Liis EST 18 JUN 2004 30.70 Tartu (EST) 18/03/2018
46 HINGEBJERG Johanne DEN 29 AUG 2002 30.72 Glasgow (GBR) 26/05/2018
47  GADEA Gabriela-loana ROU 08 NOV 2002 30.73 Bukarest (ROU) 27/05/2018
48  YAZICILAR Elif TUR 12 JUN 2001 30.87 Alexandroupoli (GRE) 14/04/2018
49  ZEKUCIOVA Izabela CZE 07 JAN 2001 30.91 Praha (CZE) 08/07/2017
50 REINDL Robin SVK 09 JAN 2002 31.11 Bratislava (SVK) 06/05/2017
51  KALVET Laura EST 29 MAY 2002 31.35 Tartu (EST) 11/02/2018
52 AZZOPARDI Mya MLT 29 SEP 2002 31.44 Gzira (MLT) 21/04/2017
53 RICART MARTINEZ Lea AND 16 JAN 2001 31.47 Sabadell 10/03/2018
54 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 31.59 Stockholm (SWE) 05/04/2018
55 KRSTEVSKA Mia MKD 18 AUG 2001 31.88 Belgrade (SRB) 15/04/2018
56 GIPPERTH Linnea SWE 18 FEB 2003 31.93 Malmoe (SWE) 27/01/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

57 SHABANI Fjorda KOS 01 JAN 2004 31.97 Berlin (GER) 21/04/2018
58 ZEQIRI Eda KOS 07 AUG 2004 31.98 Berlin (GER) 21/04/2018
59 NIKONOVA Ekaterina RUS 25 APR 2003
60 DENISENKO Aleksandra RUS 03 MAY 2001
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 21
06 JUL 2018
1 GERASIMENKO Vladislav
2 CORBEAU Caspar James
3 KALUSOWSKI Jan
4  OSWALD Thomas
5 RUDAVS Didzis
6  MATZERATH Lucas
7  ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor
8 SZABLOWSKI Hubert
9  DIJKSTRA Juri Benjamin
10 GRINDHEIM Andre Klippenb
11 GOODBURN Archie
12 PROKOPCHUK Yuriy
13 JANECEK Vojtech
14  BOHM Sebestyen
15 FUSCO Alessandro
16 BUTLER Gregory
17 MATATKO Vojtech
18 VAIPAN Radu
19 GAJDOS David
20 KOSIRNIK Matic
21  ZHIGALOV Aleksandr
22 STEHARNIK Dejan
23 BAYER Moritz
24 NIINE Joonas
25  SILINS Janis Vitauts
26  ROTHON Mathieu
27  PERSSON Gustav
28 BABLAKOV Zdravko
29  DROUPY Louis
30 THOMOGLOU Savvas
31 IAKOVIDIS Markos
32 SOVTSA Mark
33  SIMOES Rafael Gomes
34  RAJKOVIC Antonio
35 PRATS RUEEDI Enrique
36 ZAYTSEV Danil
37  LISAUSKAS Mantas
38 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann
39 POLONSKY Ron
40 KLOSINSKI Alan
41  MOZE Matija
42 PELEGRINA CUEN Patrick
43 LAITALA Eerikki
44 SAPCANIN Amar
45 NURMI Erik
46 KERVALISHVILI Rati
47  XHAMBAZI Dasar
48 TRYGVASON Rokur
49 ELOMAA Lauri
50 JACOBSEN Rani
51 CASADEI Giacomo
52 KHACHATRYAN Levon
53 KHONDKARYAN Shahen
54  JUUL Jakob

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
NED
POL
FRA
LAT
GER
GRE
POL
NED
NOR
GBR
UKR
CZE
HUN
ITA
GBR
CZE
ROU
SVK
SLO
RUS
SLO
AUT
EST
LAT
FRA
SWE
BUL
Sul
GRE
CYP
EST
POR
CRO
Sul
RUS
LTU
LUX
ISR
POL
SLO
AND
FIN
BIH
FIN
GEO
KOS
FAR
FIN
FAR
SMR
ARM
ARM
DEN

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Entry List

BORN

50m Breaststroke - Men

26 APR 2001
04 MAR 2001
12 MAR 2000
29 MAY 2000
10 MAY 2001
03 MAY 2000
21 FEB 2001
29 JUN 2000
28 FEB 2000
07 APR 2000
26 JUN 2001
06 MAY 2000
21 AUG 2001
01 JAN 2001
06 FEB 2000
31 DEC 2000
02 JAN 2001
23 APR 2000
16 JUN 2000
01 JUL 2000
27 JUL 2001
14 DEC 2000
31 JAN 2002
14 JUL 2000
19 JUN 2000
01 MAR 2000
08 JUN 2000
24 AUG 2002
20 MAR 2001
09 NOV 2001
28 SEP 2000
22 MAY 2001
15 JUL 2000
29 JUL 2001
05 MAY 2002
29 JUN 2002
12 JUL 2000
17 APR 2001
28 MAR 2001
02 DEC 2000
17 JAN 2000
14 AUG 2001
20 MAY 2001
19 APR 2000
23 JAN 2001
18 FEB 2000
30 MAR 2002
01 JUL 2000
10 APR 2000
01 OCT 2001
23 MAY 2002
02 OCT 2001
10 JAN 2002
24 JUL 2000

Q.TIME

27.77
28.14
28.37
28.38
28.41
28.47
28.49
28.51
28.55
28.64
28.73
28.74
28.77
28.78
28.79
28.82
28.95
28.97
29.01
29.01
29.02
29.05
29.12
29.13
29.28
29.29
29.42
29.46
29.57
29.66
29.67
29.73
29.81
29.82
29.82
29.88
29.90
29.91
29.93
29.94
30.05
30.06
30.24
30.32
30.55
30.56
30.87
30.95
30.95
31.18
31.28

LOCATION

LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
Victoria (CAN)
Lodz (POL)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Riga (LAT)

Berlin (GER)
Volos-Patra (GRE)
Lodz (POL)
DenHaag (NED)
Bergen (NOR)
Tollcross (GBR)
Kharkiv (UKR)
Graz (AUT)
Debrecen (HUN)
LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Bratislava (SVK)
Bukarest (ROU)
Zilina (SVK)

Kranj (SLO)
Moscow (RUS)
Kranj (SLO)
Eindhoven (NED)
Riga (LAT)
Kaunas (LTU)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Dortmund (GER)
Sofia (BUL)
Geneva (SUI)
Volos-Patra (GRE)
Graz (AUT)

Tartu (EST)
Budapest (HUN)
Zagreb (CRO)
Geneva (SUI)
Saransk (RUS)
Alytus (LTU)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Graz (AUT)

Lodz (POL)
RavnenaKoroskem (SLO)
Sabadell

Tampere (FIN)
BanjalLuka (BIH)
Tampere (FIN)
Kranj (SLO)

Berlin (GER)
Bergen (NOR)
Espoo (FIN)
Bergen (NOR)
SanMarino (ITA)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

29/04/2018
15/04/2018
25/05/2018
26/05/2018
25/05/2018
31/05/2018
15/07/2017
25/05/2018
08/04/2018
15/04/2018
29/03/2018
13/04/2018
25/03/2018
31/03/2018
29/04/2018
04/03/2018
04/05/2018
25/05/2018
27/05/2018
22/04/2018
24/04/2018
22/04/2018
15/04/2018
25/05/2018
23/03/2018
26/05/2018
04/03/2018
16/03/2018
07/04/2018
15/07/2017
25/03/2018
14/04/2018
22/04/2017
09/06/2018
07/04/2018
09/05/2018
13/04/2018
18/05/2018
22/04/2018
25/05/2018
02/06/2018
10/03/2018
09/07/2017
08/07/2017
09/07/2017
03/06/2017
21/04/2018
15/04/2018
26/11/2017
15/04/2018
28/04/2018
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 22
06 JUL 2018

KESELY Ajna

GOSE Isabel Marie
NEVMOVENKO Polina
MASCOLO Annachiara
KNOP Aleksandra
MORILLO LOPEZ Esther
BAROCSAI Petra

FAIN Katja

SEGEL Janja

10 KURTSEVA Yana

11  FABIAN Fanni

12 KOSSAKOWSKA Dominika
13  HIERATH Yara Sophie

14 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia
15 RACNIK Sara

16 PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA
17 CHICHAIKINA Sofia

18 OZBILEN Selen

19 HOLKENBORG Silke Annamar
20  MASCIOPINTO Maria Ginevr
21  BYKOVA Aleksandra

22 GUERRATO Gaia

23 JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula

24  PESOLE Bruna

25 MCNAB Laura

26  DE JONG Imani Joelle

27  GUVENC Gizem

28 BOUDEN Camille

29 GOERIGK Giulia

30 MALUKA leva

31 DASCAL Ana-lulia

32 ANDERSON Rachel

33 KUECHLER Hannah

34  BERGMAN Hanna

35 PINSOLLE Celia

36 MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby
37 METSIOU Foteini

38 MUZSNAY Zsofia

39 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

40 ALKARAMOVA Fatima
41  CATTERSON Victoria
42  SOUSA Ana Reis

43  ANDRE Leticia Maia
44  GODDEN Maria

45 BOECEKLER Beril

46  KURT Defne

47  OURA Vilma

48 RIPKOVA Zora

49 KNOX Julia

50 CIBULKOVA Martina
51 HANCMAN Mojca

52 TRAIT Naomi

53 ZABOROWICZ Julia
54 KUPCOVA Sabina

55 KLIMEK Marta

56 HINGEBJERG Johanne

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING

HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

NOC BORN

Q.TIME LOCATION

200m Freestyle - Women

HUN 10 SEP 2001 1:57.10 Indianapolis (USA)
GER 09 MAY 2002 1:58.80 Eindhoven (NED)
RUS 17 JUN 2002 1:59.54 Saransk (RUS)
ITA 05 JUN 2001 1:59.99 Netanya (ISR)
POL 09 SEP 2003 2:00.03 Lodz (POL)

ESP 02 SEP 2001 2:00.13 Netanya (ISR)
HUN 07 NOV 2001 2:00.75 Debrecen (HUN)
SLO 31 AUG 2001 2:00.95 Kranj (SLO)

SLO 17 JUN 2001 2:01.28 Netanya (ISR)
RUS 07 OCT 2002 2:01.42 Moscow (RUS)
HUN 30 OCT 2002 2:01.51 Debrecen (HUN)
POL 30 JAN 2001 2:01.55 Lodz (POL)

GER 28 MAY 2001 2:01.65 Stockholm (SWE)
ESP 15 OCT 2001 2:01.76 Malaga (ESP)
SLO 21 SEP 2002 2:01.77 Rijeka (CRO)
ESP 23 MAR 2001 2:01.79 Indianapolis (USA)
RUS 06 NOV 2001 2:02.05 Moscow (RUS)
TUR 22 MAR 2001 2:02.11 Graz (AUT)

NED 31 AUG 2001 2:02.41 DenHaag (NED)
ITA 06 MAR 2002 2:02.44 Rome (ITA)

RUS 20 MAR 2003 2:02.49 Moscow (RUS)
ITA 18 DEC 2001 2:02.60 Riccione (ITA)
ESP 02 JUL 2003 2:02.69 Malaga (ESP)
ITA 21 MAR 2001 2:02.73 Riccione (ITA)
GBR 15 AUG 2001 2:02.84 Sheffield (GBR)
NED 28 MAY 2002 2:03.03 Edinburgh (GBR)
TUR 09 AUG 2002 2:03.05 Bukarest (ROU)
BEL 07 JUL 2001 2:03.11 Gent (BEL)

GER 04 JAN 2002 2:03.12 Berlin (GER)

LAT 09 APR 2003 2:03.15 Kaunas (LTU)
ROU 12 SEP 2002 2:03.23 Bucharest (ROU)
GBR 15 JAN 2002 2:03.24 Edinburgh (GBR)
GER 20 APR 2002 2:03.61 Berlin (GER)
SWE 01 MAY 2001 2:03.62 Stockholm (SWE)
FRA 20 DEC 2003 2:03.65 Saint-Raphael (FRA)
DEN 11 OCT 2001 2:03.66 Broenshoej (DEN)
GRE 04 MAR 2001 2:03.67 Thessaloniki (GRE)
HUN 17 FEB 2003 2:03.69 Debrecen (HUN)
DEN 01 JAN 2002 2:03.76 Malmoe (SWE)
AZE 26 JUN 2002 2:04.02 Gyoer (HUN)

IRL 25 MAR 2001 2:04.13 Dublin (IRL)

POR 28 SEP 2002 2:04.19 Funchal (POR)
POR 11 DEC 2002 2:04.36 Funchal (POR)
IRL 31 AUG 2002 2:04.42 Dublin (IRL)

TUR 07 FEB 2004 2:04.51 Beograd (SRB)
TUR 04 MAY 2001 2:04.66 Kranj (SLO)

FIN 19 MAY 2001 2:04.71 Tampere (FIN)
SVK 14 JUL 2002 2:05.34 Bratislava (SVK)
IRL 13 APR 2003 2:05.44 Dublin (IRL)

SVK 10 NOV 2003 2:05.44 Plzen (CZE)

SLO 04 JAN 2002 2:05.55 Beograd (SRB)
IRL 25 AUG 2003 2:05.72 Dublin (IRL)

POL 24 JAN 2001 2:05.97 Lodz (POL)

SVK 28 FEB 2003 2:05.98 Bratislava (SVK)
POL 24 JAN 2003 2:06.30 Lodz (POL)

DEN 29 AUG 2002 2:06.68 Glasgow (GBR)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

28/08/2017
13/04/2018
11/05/2018
30/06/2017
25/05/2018
02/07/2017
22/04/2017
20/04/2018
30/06/2017
22/04/2018
31/03/2018
25/05/2018
05/04/2018
10/04/2018
10/02/2018
23/08/2017
23/04/2018
25/03/2018
06/04/2018
02/08/2017
23/04/2018
11/04/2018
09/04/2018
11/04/2018
25/07/2017
01/03/2018
26/05/2018
10/05/2018
31/05/2018
23/03/2018
27/05/2017
01/03/2018
21/04/2018
05/04/2018
24/05/2018
13/04/2018
01/04/2018
31/03/2018
27/01/2018
28/07/2017
07/04/2018
25/03/2018
25/03/2018
07/04/2018
16/06/2018
20/04/2018
08/07/2017
24/06/2018
07/04/2018
05/05/2018
16/06/2018
07/04/2018
25/05/2018
24/06/2018
25/05/2018
26/05/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME

57 RATIU Maysa

58 EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo
59 WEURO Olivia

60 MAIDE llona

61 RUTKAUSKAITE Marija

62 VESTERGARD Alisa

63 SIIRTOLA Peppi

64  LUOTO Rebekka

65 IMNADZE Mariam

NOC

ROU
FAR
FIN
EST
LTU
FAR
FIN
FIN
GEO

BORN

04 JUL 2003
18 MAR 2001
07 JUN 2002
04 MAY 2001
05 MAY 2003

21 JUL 2003

12 JUL 2002
21 NOV 2003
05 MAR 2001

Q.TIME

2:06.75
2:07.26
2:07.46
2:07.78
2:09.49
2:10.39
2:10.60
2:10.93
2:13.80

LOCATION

Bukarest (ROU)
Bergen (NOR)
Helsinki (FIN)
Netanya (ISR)
Alytus (LTU)
Vagur (FAR)
Stockholm (SWE)
Limassol (CYP)
Beograd (SRB)

DATE

26/05/2018
14/04/2018
30/03/2018
30/06/2017
12/04/2018
25/02/2018
05/04/2018
25/03/2018
16/06/2018
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 23
06 JUL 2018
1 KOLESNIKOV Kliment
2 MARTIN Daniel-Cristian
3 MARTOS BACARIZO Manuel
4  CECCON Thomas
5 MITYUKOV Roman
6 ZOMBORI Gabor
7 LAMBERTI Michele
8 FOFANOV Maksim
9  TISZAl Andras
10 BOLANOS Panagiotis
11 TOMAC Mewen
12  CALLONI Johannes
13 NDOYE BROUARD Yohann
14  MUSART Adrien
15 MLYNARCZYK Karol
16  PYLE Nicholas
17 BALCERAK Jakub
18 SZABO Balint
19  ZUEV Nikolai
20 GROENHART Jari
21 GARCIA SAIZ Nicolas
22 MICIUL Michal
23 PAVLIDI Arijus
24 KOS Hubert
25 CEJKA Jan
26  DUEGEN Meliksah
27 KHOTYNETSKYI Marko
28  KEMPF Fabian Joel
29 UENALMIS Bora
30 LOKTEV Denis
31 KREMLYAKOV Vladyslav
32  TAUTKUS Alanas
33 GREGUSSEN Andre
34  TSUREV Georgi
35  MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
36 HRASKO Juraj
37 KRMINAC Aleksa
38  FEN Herman
39 FABIANI Remi
40 KALLSTROEM Roni
41  STROEBEK Lucas Bruun
42 KARLSSON Niki
43  MIGLBAUER Marvin

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
ROU
ESP
ITA
Sul
HUN
ITA
RUS
HUN
GRE
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
POL
GBR
POL
HUN
RUS
NED
ESP
POL
LTU
HUN
CZE
TUR
UKR
Sul
TUR
ISR
UKR
LTU
NOR
BUL
BLR
SVK
BIH
UKR
LUX
FIN
DEN
FIN
AUT

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Entry List

BORN

200m Backstroke - Men

09 JUL 2000
05 OCT 2000
31 OCT 2000
27 JAN 2001
30 JUL 2000
01 JAN 2002
03 NOV 2000
12 MAY 2002
01 JAN 2000
28 DEC 2000
11 SEP 2001
03 JAN 2000
29 NOV 2000
16 APR 2002
14 MAR 2000
17 DEC 2000
21 FEB 2000
16 MAY 2000
27 JUL 2001
24 JAN 2000
18 JUN 2002
07 JAN 2000
08 APR 2002
01 JAN 2003
29 MAY 2001
18 FEB 2002
15 AUG 2000
28 JAN 2001
05 JAN 2000
04 JUN 2000
18 JAN 2000
26 JUN 2000
22 AUG 2001
12 APR 2001
18 MAY 2000
01 OCT 2001
01 JAN 2000
06 DEC 2002
13 NOV 2001
18 MAY 2001
10 JUL 2001
30 SEP 2000
12 MAY 2002

Q.TIME

1:55.14
1:58.72
2:00.16
2:00.26
2:00.56
2:00.61
2:00.88
2:00.94
2:01.20
2:01.27
2:01.27
2:01.79
2:01.81
2:02.13
2:02.16
2:02.17
2:02.26
2:02.35
2:02.37
2:02.59
2:02.74
2:02.95
2:03.72
2:03.92
2:04.30
2:04.35
2:04.56
2:05.21
2:05.38
2:05.58
2:05.73
2:05.73
2:06.12
2:06.22
2:06.33
2:07.26
2:07.77
2:07.81
2:07.84
2:09.60
2:10.99
2:11.22
2:14.11

LOCATION

Budapest (HUN)
Netanya (ISR)
Malaga (ESP)
Riccione (ITA)
Geneva (SUI)
Debrecen (HUN)
Riccione (ITA)
Moscow (RUS)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Graz (AUT)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Riccione (ITA)
Marseille (FRA)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Lublin (POL)

Austin (USA)
Warsaw (POL)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Moscow (RUS)
Eindhoven (NED)
Pontevedra (ESP)
Lodz (POL)
KualaLumpur (MAS)
Gyor (HUN)

Gyoer (HUN)
Istanbul (TUR)
Kharkiv (UKR)
Geneva (SUI)
Istanbul (TUR)
Wingate (ISR)
Kharkiv (UKR)
Alytus (LTU)

Gyoer (HUN)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Brest (BLR)

Zilina (SVK)
BanjaLuka (BIH)
Limassol (CYP)
Charleroi (BEL)
Stockholm (SWE)
Glasgow (GBR)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Graz (AUT)

—
)

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

28/07/2017
01/07/2017
09/04/2018
13/04/2018
07/04/2018
30/03/2018
13/04/2018
25/04/2018
01/06/2018
24/03/2018
26/05/2018
13/04/2018
08/04/2018
26/05/2018
18/05/2017
11/01/2018
19/07/2017
01/06/2018
25/04/2018
15/04/2018
27/03/2018
24/05/2018
06/05/2018
01/03/2018
28/07/2017
01/06/2018
12/04/2018
07/04/2018
01/06/2018
02/08/2017
12/04/2018
06/04/2018
28/07/2017
05/05/2018
06/04/2018
25/05/2018
09/06/2018
24/03/2018
21/04/2018
05/04/2018
25/05/2018
28/01/2018
21/04/2017
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY gu?apﬁ?g
TAMPERE . .
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 24
06 JUL 2018 100m Butterfly - Women
1 SABITOVA Aleksandra RUS 09 JAN 2004 58.18 Moscow (RUS) 21/04/2018
2 LARGE Emily GBR 01 FEB 2001 58.62 Indianapolis (USA) 28/08/2017
3 SHKURDAI Anastasiya BLR 03 JAN 2003 59.34 Gyoer (HUN) 28/07/2017
4 MACINNES Keanna GBR 19 AUG 2001 59.55 GoldCoast (AUS) 05/04/2018
5 SCHLOSSHAN Ciara GBR 28 SEP 2001 59.55 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
6 LOBOVA Sofya RUS 01 APR 2001 1:00.00 Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017
7 BAROCSAI Petra HUN 07 NOV 2001 1:00.22 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
8 TOBEHN Maya GER 21 APR 2002 1:00.27 Berlin (GER) 02/06/2017
9 BIASIBETTI Helena ITA 22 FEB 2002 1:00.29 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 29/04/2018
10 SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra CYP 06 JUL 2001 1:00.33 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
11  OZKAN Aleyna TUR 01 FEB 2002 1:00.34 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
12 ASPRISSI Karen ITA 06 MAY 2002 1:00.42 Riccione (ITA) 11/04/2018
13 HATHAZI Dora HUN 16 DEC 2003 1:00.50 Debrecen (HUN) 31/03/2018
14  KULIASHOVA Anastasiya BLR 30 NOV 2001 1:00.51 Brest (BLR) 04/05/2018
15 ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia RUS 18 OCT 2002 1:00.57 Moscow (RUS) 21/04/2018
16  WALSHE Ellen IRL 29 SEP 2001 1:00.69 Dublin (IRL) 08/04/2018
17  JONK Nienke Jytte NED 21 JAN 2002 1:00.80 Eindhoven (NED) 15/04/2018
18  BILGIN Zehra-Duru TUR 27 APR 2002 1:00.83 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
19 DAMASIOTI Georgia GRE 02 JUL 2003 1:00.83 Athens (GRE) 12/05/2018
20 DEKKER Kaylee Emma NED 19 AUG 2002 1:00.84 Sheffield (GBR) 13/12/2017
21 D'INNOCENZO Giulia ITA 17 MAY 2002 1:00.95 SanMarino (SMR) 17/02/2018
22  CACHOT Margot FRA 18 JUN 2002 1:00.97 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 22/05/2018
23  EHRING Mareike GER 11 JUN 2001 1:00.98 Berlin (GER) 01/06/2018
24  POLONSKY Lea ISR 25 MAY 2002 1:01.09 Wingate (ISR) 26/04/2018
25 POTOCKA Tamara SVK 15 AUG 2002 1:01.36 Bratislava (SVK) 18/06/2017
26 BARRETT Karoline DEN 18 MAR 2002 1:01.42 Odense (DEN) 02/06/2018
27 ERDEMLI Imge Roza TUR 15 JAN 2001 1:01.43 Istanbul (TUR) 18/11/2017
28  NUNES Chefanja NED 28 AUG 2001 1:01.51 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
29 JERNSTEDT Edith SWE 01 JAN 2002 1:01.59 Stockholm (SWE) 06/04/2018
30 GAARD Regitze DEN 17 SEP 2001 1:01.67 Broenshoej (DEN) 04/04/2017
31 BERECZBlanka HUN 20 JUN 2002 1:01.77 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 02/06/2018
32 LAHTINEN Laura FIN 03 JUN 2003 1:01.83 Stockholm (SWE) 06/04/2018
33 TANIR Duru TUR 05 SEP 2002 1:02.07 Sheffield (GBR) 30/07/2017
34  LOWY May ISR 18 MAY 2001 1:02.12 Wingate (ISR) 26/04/2018
35  OPACIC Milica SRB 08 DEC 2001 1:02.14 Beograd (SRB) 16/06/2018
36  VALLE Carola ITA 05 AUG 2003 1:02.22 Riccione (ITA) 11/04/2018
37 CANOS SENECI Paloma ESP 06 OCT 2002 1:02.27 Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
38  NIELSEN Ellen DEN 18 MAY 2001 1:02.76 Broenshoej (DEN) 15/04/2018
39 SCHAAD Tamara Sul 10 JUL 2002 1:03.01 Zurich (SUI) 17/03/2018
40  MESIC Hena BIH 31 DEC 2002 1:03.05 BanjaLuka (BIH) 22/04/2018
41 ZIELINSKA Daria POL 12 NOV 2003 1:03.11 Lublin (POL) 01/06/2018
42  ZHUKOVA Evgeniya UKR 01 JUN 2004 1:03.26 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 07/05/2017
43  KALLIO Anniina FIN 02 MAY 2002 1:03.26 Tampere (FIN) 17/06/2017
44 RUTTENSTOCK Franziska AUT 24 JAN 2001 1:03.36 Graz (AUT) 20/04/2018
45  GADEA Gabriela-loana ROU 08 NOV 2002 1:03.39 Bucharest (ROU) 27/05/2017
46  CORIC Suzana Sul 01 AUG 2002 1:03.72 Athens (GRE) 08/04/2017
47 RIPKOVA Zora SVK 14 JUL 2002 1:04.19 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
48 KIRAKOSIAN Nina ARM 17 JAN 2003 1:04.44 Saransk (RUS) 09/05/2018
49  HEGMEGI Annie SWE 05 MAY 2003 1:04.51 Malmoe (SWE) 16/07/2017
50 PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 1:04.88 Belgrade (SRB) 15/04/2018
51 RAIJIEVA llaha AZE 09 JUL 2003 1:04.99 Gyoer (HUN) 27/07/2017
52 NIKOLAEVA Kalina BUL 03 APR 2004 1:05.10 Sofia (BUL) 27/04/2018
53  PEREZ GARCIA Maria LUX 13 MAR 2002 1:05.78 Luxembourg (LUX) 24/03/2018
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS i

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

TAMPERE HELSINKI FIHLAHFI 4 - 8 JuLy aquatics
Entry List
N. RELAY NOC
Event 25
06 JUL 2018 4 x 200 m Freestyle - Men
1 BULGARIA BUL
2 CROATIA CRO
3  CZECH REPUBLIC CZE
4  DENMARK DEN
5 SPAIN ESP
6 ESTONIA EST
7 FRANCE FRA
8 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
9 GERMANY GER
10 HUNGARY HUN
11 IRELAND IRL
12 ISRAEL ISR
13  ITALY ITA
14 POLAND POL
15 RUSSIA RUS
16  SERBIA SRB
17  SWITZERLAND Sul
18 SLOVAKIA SVK
19 SWEDEN SWE
20 TURKEY TUR
21  UKRAINE UKR
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS i

HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

TAMPERE HELSINKI FIHLAHFI 4 - 8 JuLy aquatics
Entry List
N. RELAY NOC
Event 26
06 JUL 2018 4 x 100 m Medley - Women
1 AUSTRIA AUT
2 BELARUS BLR
3 CROATIA CRO
4  DENMARK DEN
5 SPAIN ESP
6 ESTONIA EST
7  FINLAND FIN
8 FRANCE FRA
9 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
10 GERMANY GER
11 GREECE GRE
12 HUNGARY HUN
13 IRELAND IRL
14 ISRAEL ISR
15 ITALY ITA
16  MALTA MLT
17 NETHERLANDS NED
18 RUSSIA RUS
19 SLOVENIA SLO
20 SERBIA SRB
21  SWITZERLAND Sul
22 SLOVAKIA SVK
23 SWEDEN SWE
24 TURKEY TUR
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N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 27
06 JUL 2018

KESELY Ajna

RIEDER Celine

SALIN Giulia

GALISTEO ZAPATERO Andrea
KAHLER Marlene

FAIN Katja

KURTSEVA Yana
ZILBERBERG Gali
MIHALYVARI FARKAS Viktor
10 HANCMAN Mojca

11 BOECEKLER Beril

12 JASZCZUK Ewa

13 CRISP Leah

14 BOSNJAK Klara

15 POZDNER Bekky

16 POLCAROVA Tereza

17 FRAZAO Alexandra Couto
18 KESER Zeliha

19 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie

20 ALKARAMOVA Fatima

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
1500m Freestyle - Women

HUN 10 SEP 2001 16:11.25 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
GER 18 JAN 2001 16:24.28 Berlin (GER) 17/06/2017
ITA 01 NOV 2002 16:27.06 Indianapolis (USA) 27/08/2017
ESP 21 APR 2001 16:33.44 Netanya (ISR) 30/06/2017
AUT 15 MAY 2001 16:37.88 Eindhoven (NED) 13/04/2018
SLO 31 AUG 2001 16:40.74 Graz (AUT) 23/04/2017
RUS 07 OCT 2002 16:46.05 Moscow (RUS) 23/04/2018
ISR 10 MAY 2001 16:47.34 Wingate (ISR) 26/04/2018
HUN 01 JAN 2003 16:48.09 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 02/06/2018
SLO 04 JAN 2002 16:50.63 Beograd (SRB) 18/03/2018
TUR 07 FEB 2004 16:56.09 Istanbul (TUR) 16/03/2018
POL 04 AUG 2002 17:00.89 Lodz (POL) 27/05/2018
GBR 16 OCT 2001 17:03.47 Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
CRO 27 MAY 2004 17:08.02 Kranj (SLO) 22/04/2018
ISR 25 FEB 2004 17:08.77 Wingate (ISR) 26/04/2018
CzZE 03 APR 2001 17:09.72 Graz (AUT) 22/04/2018
POR 27 APR 2002 17:11.64 Funchal (POR) 22/03/2018
TUR 19 FEB 2001 17:19.55 Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
NOR 09 JAN 2001 17:22.95 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2017
AZE 26 JUN 2002 17:49.70 Brest (BLR) 26/04/2017
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 28
07 JUL 2018
1 NIKONOVA Ekaterina
2  ANDERSON Freya
3 CHICHAIKINA Sofia
4 JURCZYK Karolina
5 FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia
6 KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta
7 COCCONCELLI Costanza
8 SALADUKHINA Aliona
9 OZBILEN Selen
10 NEVMOVENKO Polina
11 BARRETT Karoline
12 GYURINOVICS Fanni
13  MALUKA leva
14  SEMIZHON Alena
15 MCCREA Jasmine
16  ARLT Alexandra
17 VAN NUNEN Sam Henke
18 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro
19  MENICUCCI Emma Virginia
20 RIEDEMANN Lena
21 KAARE Kertu
22 VALLE Carola
23  SEGEL Janja
24 KURDI Zsofia
25 MCNAB Laura
26  MASCIOPINTO Maria Ginevr
27  JONK Nienke Jytte
28  KUECHLER Hannah
29 SILVENNOINEN Sini
30 DASCAL Ana-lulia
31 DE JONG Imani Joelle
32 HINGEBJERG Johanne
33 NOWACZYK Lison
34 CARNEZ Oceane
35  PATT Carina Rafaela
36 TOMANOVA Barbora
37 EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo
38 POTOCKA Tamara
39 MIKUSKOVA Barbora
40 MORTENSEN Amalie Soeby
41 TESSARIOL Lucile
42  BERGMAN Hanna
43  GUVENC Gizem
44 ZAIMOGLU Derin
45 SENYUEZLUE Cansu
46 RIPKOVA Zora
47  FALZON YOUNG Francesca
48  MOISIO Jenni
49  SOUSA Ana Reis
50 PENTTI Mia
51 SULENTA Lucija
52 KALVET Laura
53 MAANURM Sandra
54 WEURO Olivia
55 RATIU Maysa
56 KALOGERI Zaharoula

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
GBR
RUS
POL
POL
RUS
ITA
BLR
TUR
RUS
DEN
HUN
LAT
BLR
GBR
GER
NED
DEN
ITA
GER
EST
ITA
SLO
HUN
GBR
ITA
NED
GER
FIN
ROU
NED
DEN
FRA
FRA
Sul
SVK
FAR
SVK
SVK
DEN
FRA
SWE
TUR
TUR
TUR
SVK
MLT
FIN
POR
FIN
CRO
EST
EST
FIN
ROU
GRE

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Entry List

BORN

50m Freestyle - Women

25 APR 2003
04 MAR 2001
06 NOV 2001
25 NOV 2001
05 AUG 2001
22 MAR 2001
26 JAN 2002
24 APR 2001
22 MAR 2001
17 JUN 2002
18 MAR 2002
24 OCT 2001
09 APR 2003
26 APR 2003
08 NOV 2001
14 APR 2001
15 MAR 2001
01 JAN 2002
11 MAY 2002
21 JUN 2002
10 DEC 2002
05 AUG 2003
17 JUN 2001
12 APR 2001
15 AUG 2001
06 MAR 2002
21 JAN 2002
20 APR 2002
22 JAN 2002
12 SEP 2002
28 MAY 2002
29 AUG 2002
27 JAN 2003
03 APR 2002
28 AUG 2002
14 APR 2001
18 MAR 2001
15 AUG 2002
19 JAN 2001
11 OCT 2001
06 JAN 2004
01 MAY 2001
09 AUG 2002
08 MAR 2001
09 FEB 2003
14 JUL 2002
03 FEB 2001
13 AUG 2002
28 SEP 2002
07 JAN 2002
18 APR 2001
29 MAY 2002
22 FEB 2001
07 JUN 2002
04 JUL 2003
21 OCT 2002

Q.TIME

25.32
25.44
25.46
25.47
25.65
25.74
25.76
25.82
25.88
25.90
25.91
25.96
25.97
26.00
26.04
26.10
26.14
26.15
26.19
26.19
26.21
26.23
26.23
26.24
26.25
26.26
26.28
26.29
26.30
26.30
26.31
26.40
26.40
26.45
26.48
26.50
26.52
26.56
26.56
26.57
26.61
26.66
26.67
26.68
26.74
26.78
26.81
26.97
27.00
27.05
27.11
27.12
27.18
27.21
27.22
27.27

LOCATION

Moscow (RUS)
Sheffield (GBR)
Netanya (ISR)
Lodz (POL)

Lodz (POL)
Saransk (RUS)
Riccione (ITA)
Marrakech (MAR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Gyoer (HUN)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Stockholm (SWE)
Brest (BLR)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Berlin (GER)
DenHaag (NED)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Rome (ITA)

Berlin (GER)
Gyoer (HUN)
Riccione (ITA)
Kranj (SLO)
Debrecen (HUN)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Rome (ITA)
Eindhoven (NED)
Berlin (GER)
Gyoer (HUN)
Wingate (ISR)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Gyoer (HUN)
Geneva (SUI)
Bratislava (SVK)
Bergen (NOR)
Zilina (SVK)
Bratislava (SVK)
Netanya (ISR)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Istanbul (TUR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Bratislava (SVK)
Gzira (MLT)
Tampere (FIN)
Funchal (POR)
Espoo (FIN)
Zagreb (CRO)
Riga (LAT)

Tartu (EST)
Espoo (FIN)
Marrakech (MAR)
Athens (GRE)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

21/04/2018
20/04/2017
01/07/2017
24/05/2018
24/05/2018
10/05/2018
13/04/2018
06/05/2018
18/03/2018
27/07/2017
27/01/2018
27/05/2017
07/04/2018
07/04/2018
02/03/2018
01/06/2017
08/04/2018
12/04/2018
03/08/2017
01/06/2018
27/07/2017
13/04/2018
06/08/2017
19/04/2017
02/03/2018
03/08/2017
15/06/2018
22/04/2018
28/07/2017
05/08/2017
02/03/2018
12/04/2018
22/05/2018
28/07/2017
08/04/2018
22/06/2018
15/04/2018
25/05/2018
06/05/2017
01/07/2017
22/05/2018
07/04/2018
02/06/2018
19/11/2017
18/03/2018
22/06/2018
07/04/2018
10/03/2018
23/03/2018
12/05/2017
30/07/2017
26/05/2017
18/03/2018
12/05/2018
06/05/2018
11/05/2018
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N.

SURNAME & NAME

HEINLO Helena
RUTKAUSKAITE Marija
ANDRE Leticia Maia
STANISAVLJEVIC Nina
PEREZ GARCIA Maria
FABIAN Fanni

RICART MARTINEZ Lea
IMNADZE Mariam
MANUCHARYAN Varsenik
TANTI Leah
VESTERGARD Alisa

NOC

EST
LTU
POR
SRB
LUX
HUN
AND
GEO
ARM
MLT
FAR

BORN

02 JAN 2003
05 MAY 2003
11 DEC 2002
17 MAY 2004
13 MAR 2002
30 OCT 2002
16 JAN 2001
05 MAR 2001
11 JUL 2003
09 FEB 2003
21 JUL 2003

Q.TIME

27.37
27.37
27.41
27.59
27.60
27.67
27.79
27.91
27.95
28.18
28.52

LOCATION

Tartu (EST)
Alytus (LTU)
Funchal (POR)
Belgrade (SRB)
Bethune (FRA)
Debrecen (HUN)
Sabadell
Netanya (ISR)
Indianapolis (USA)
Gzira (MLT)
Vagur (FAR)

DATE

14/04/2018
06/04/2018
23/03/2018
15/04/2018
10/03/2018
19/04/2017
10/03/2018
01/07/2017
27/08/2017
07/04/2018
13/01/2018
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 29
07 JUL 2018
1 KOLESNIKOV Kliment
2 PAVLOV Egor
3  PYLE Nicholas
4  CECCON Thomas
5 TOMAC Mewen
6  SEELIGER Bjoern
7  BOLLIN Thierry Frederic
8 SCHAEFFNER Michael
9 LAMBERTI Michele
10 CEJKA Jan
11 LAMORISSE Jean
12 RADZISZEWSKI Krzysztof
13 ZOMBORI Gabor
14  SIMONS Kenzo
15 MUSART Adrien
16  SALCZER Ladislas
17 SLOWIK Rafal
18 BOLANOS Panagiotis
19  STUPIN Maksim
20 MLYNARCZYK Karol
21 FOFANOV Maksim
22 TKALCEVIC Luka
23  BILAS Stergios-Marios
24 SZABO Balint
25  PERON Francesco
26  MIGLBAUER Marvin
27  SAYEVICH Danila
28 MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
29 PETKOVIC Andrija
30 PAVLIDI Arijus
31  HIMER Krisztofer
32  TAUTKUS Alanas
33 DUMITRACHE Gabriel-loan
34  TISZAI Andras
35 SATIR Mert Ali
36 KREMLYAKOV Vladyslav
37 BALCERAK Jakub
38 KARLSSON Niki
39 DITTRICH Moritz
40 HRASKO Juraj
41 KALLSTROEM Roni
42  DUEGEN Meliksah
43  KEMPF Fabian Joel
44 AHTIAINEN Alex
45 KRMINAC Aleksa
46  ELOMAA Lauri
47 GREGUSSEN Andre
48  TSUREV Georgi
49 FABIANI Remi
50 FEN Herman
51 PELEGRINA CUEN Patrick
52  TAMAGNINI Raffaele
53 UKIMERAJ Dren
54 BRAENNKAERR Ronny
55 KADRIU Dion

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
RUS
GBR
ITA
FRA
SWE
Sul
GER
ITA
CZE
FRA
POL
HUN
NED
FRA
FRA
POL
GRE
RUS
POL
RUS
CRO
GRE
HUN
ITA
AUT
BLR
BLR
SRB
LTU
HUN
LTU
ROU
HUN
TUR
UKR
POL
FIN
AUT
SVK
FIN
TUR
Sul
EST
BIH
FIN
NOR
BUL
LUX
UKR
AND
SMR
KOS
FIN
KOS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY

Entry List

BORN

Q.TIME

50m Backstroke - Men

09 JUL 2000
08 SEP 2001
17 DEC 2000
27 JAN 2001
11 SEP 2001
11 JAN 2000
11 JAN 2000
27 JUL 2000
03 NOV 2000
29 MAY 2001
07 APR 2000
02 FEB 2002
01 JAN 2002
13 APR 2001
16 APR 2002
20 DEC 2000
06 MAY 2000
28 DEC 2000
11 MAY 2000
14 MAR 2000
12 MAY 2002
14 FEB 2001
21 NOV 2001
16 MAY 2000
21 FEB 2000
12 MAY 2002
06 FEB 2001
18 MAY 2000
22 DEC 2001
08 APR 2002
19 JAN 2000
26 JUN 2000
22 JUL 2001
01 JAN 2000
29 JUN 2001
18 JAN 2000
21 FEB 2000
30 SEP 2000
23 AUG 2001
01 OCT 2001
18 MAY 2001
18 FEB 2002
28 JAN 2001
27 JAN 2001
01 JAN 2000
10 APR 2000
22 AUG 2001
12 APR 2001
13 NOV 2001
06 DEC 2002
14 AUG 2001
20 APR 2001
10 NOV 2001
11 JUL 2002
05 OCT 2001

24.46
25.34
25.39
25.47
25.61
25.63
25.68
25.74
25.78
25.79
25.81
25.82
25.85
25.91
25.97
26.02
26.07
26.07
26.09
26.22
26.27
26.30
26.32
26.39
26.49
26.51
26.55
26.59
26.59
26.65
26.75
26.78
26.86
26.95
26.97
27.06
27.08
27.15
27.18
27.38
27.44
27.50
27.50
27.54
27.64
27.69
27.75
28.03
28.23
28.48
29.03
30.19
30.62

LOCATION

Moscow (RUS)
Moscow (RUS)
Austin (USA)
Riccione (ITA)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Netanya (ISR)

Berlin (GER)
Riccione (ITA)
Pardubice (CZE)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Lodz (POL)
Debrecen (HUN)
Eindhoven (NED)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Lodz (POL)

Oaka (GRE)
Moscow (RUS)

Lodz (POL)

Saransk (RUS)
Rijeka (CRO)
Athens (GRE)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Riccione (ITA)

Graz (AUT)

Brest (BLR)

Brest (BLR)

Zagreb (CRO)
KualaLumpur (MAS)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Alytus (LTU)
Bukarest (ROU)
Gyor (HUN)

Istanbul (TUR)
Kharkiv (UKR)
Warsaw (POL)
Espoo (FIN)

Graz (AUT)

Zilina (SVK)
Tampere (FIN)
Istanbul (TUR)
Geneva (SUI)

Tartu (EST)
BanjaLuka (BIH)
Tampere (FIN)
Bergen (NOR)

Sofia (BUL)
Charleroi (BEL)
Marrakech (MAR)
Terrassa (ESP)
SanMarino (SMR)
Sarajevo (BIH)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

20/04/2018
20/04/2018
14/01/2018
10/04/2018
22/05/2018
06/04/2018
01/07/2017
02/06/2018
10/04/2018
25/05/2018
22/05/2018
26/05/2018
31/03/2018
14/04/2018
22/05/2018
22/05/2018
26/05/2018
25/02/2018
20/04/2018
26/05/2018
10/05/2018
11/02/2018
12/05/2018
02/06/2018
10/04/2018
20/04/2018
31/01/2018
08/04/2017
10/06/2018
06/05/2018
24/05/2017
13/04/2018
26/05/2018
16/12/2017
17/03/2018
11/04/2018
20/07/2017
26/11/2017
20/04/2018
26/05/2018
07/07/2017
02/06/2018
06/04/2018
18/03/2018
26/05/2018
05/05/2018
13/04/2018
18/03/2018
22/04/2018
05/05/2018
27/01/2018
17/02/2018
01/04/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 30
07 JUL 2018
1 VASKINA Daria
2  AVDEEVA Anastasia
3  SALCUTAN Tatiana
4 D'INNOCENZO Giulia
5 BOSELEY Lily
6  SHKURDAI Anastasiya
7  ILYES Laura Vanda
8 LEFEBVRE Louise
9 COCCONCELLI Costanza
10 SCHAAL Barbara
11  MATULA Fanni
12 GAETANI Erika
13 RYPESTOEL Malene
14  COX Lauren
15 JONGMAN Indy
16 PRADES RODRIGUEZ ANDREA
17 GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristi
18 OURA Vilma
19 ESPINOSA PATILLA Claudia
20 GODDEN Maria
21 OUDE LENFERINK Lieke Dan
22 SZABO FELTOTHY Eszter
23  GRABOWSKI Lena
24 TUERKMENOGLU Elcin
25 BARZELAY Aviv
26  AZEVEDO Rafaela Gomes
27 KUEHN Lucie
28 FORSS Trine
29 HANSEN Sofie
30 CIRCI Roberta
31 KIRTSOGLOU Vasiliki-Mari
32 REID Rebecca
33  ZHUKOVA Evgeniya
34 JUSIC Aida
35  SOERENSEN Karoline
36 SULENTA Lucija
37  MESIC Hena
38 CASSIDY Ellen
39 PELTOLA Paula
40 YAZICILAR Elif
41 PENTTI Mia
42  GADEA Gabriela-loana
43  TOMANOVA Barbora
44  ZEKUCIOVA lIzabela
45 OEZDOYURAN Leyla
46 REINDL Robin
47 GOEKTAS Lara
48 KRSTEVSKA Mia
49  GIPPERTH Linnea
50 RICART MARTINEZ Lea
51 CIBULKOVA Martina
52 SHABANI Fjorda
53  ZEQIRI Eda

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

NOC Q.TIME

100m Backstroke - Women

RUS 10 OCT 2002 1:00.87
RUS 08 OCT 2001 1:01.21
MDA 16 APR 2001 1:01.55
ITA 17 MAY 2002 1:01.60
GBR 26 OCT 2001 1:01.66
BLR 03 JAN 2003 1:01.76
HUN 19 DEC 2001 1:01.81
FRA 22 FEB 2003 1:01.97
ITA 26 JAN 2002 1:02.05
GER 10 APR 2001 1:02.23
HUN 18 MAR 2002 1:02.25
ITA 05 OCT 2004 1:02.35
NOR 05 MAR 2001 1:02.51
GBR 27 NOV 2001 1:02.51
NED 27 JAN 2001 1:02.51
ESP 23 MAR 2001 1:02.59
ESP 16 APR 2001 1:02.68
FIN 19 MAY 2001 1:02.80
ESP 25 FEB 2003 1:02.83
IRL 31 AUG 2002 1:02.95
NED 13 JUL 2002 1:03.04
HUN 01 JAN 2002 1:03.17
AUT 10 SEP 2002 1:03.30
TUR 15 FEB 2001 1:03.39
ISR 28 MAY 2002 1:03.53
POR 21 JAN 2002 1:03.57
GER 10 MAY 2001 1:03.63
SWE 19 MAY 2003 1:03.65
DEN 02 MAY 2002 1:03.67
ITA 23 FEB 2002 1:03.78
GRE 14 DEC 2002 1:03.83
IRL 05 NOV 2001 1:03.88
UKR 01 JUN 2004 1:03.96
SLO 30 OCT 2002 1:03.97
DEN 19 FEB 2002 1:03.99
CRO 18 APR 2001 1:04.00
BIH 31 DEC 2002 1:04.07
IRL 11 MAR 2001 1:04.24
FIN 22 FEB 2001 1:04.37
TUR 12 JUN 2001 1:04.52
FIN 07 JAN 2002 1:04.97
ROU 08 NOV 2002 1:04.97
SVK 14 APR 2001 1:04.98
CZE 07 JAN 2001 1:05.53
TUR 30 JAN 2002 1:05.57
SVK 09 JAN 2002 1:05.79
TUR 21 AUG 2003 1:05.87
MKD 18 AUG 2001 1:05.95
SWE 18 FEB 2003 1:06.81
AND 16 JAN 2001 1:06.98
SVK 10 NOV 2003 1:07.03
KOS 01 JAN 2004 1:08.27
KOS 07 AUG 2004 1:09.30

—

=
€uropean
aquatics

LOCATION DATE
Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
Indianapolis (USA) 23/08/2017
Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
Sheffield (GBR) 19/04/2017
Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 30/05/2018
Saint-Raphael (FRA) 25/05/2018
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
Berlin (GER) 22/04/2018
Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
Stockholm (SWE) 06/04/2018
Edinburgh (GBR) 03/03/2018
DenHaag (NED) 06/04/2018
Malaga (ESP) 11/04/2018
Malaga (ESP) 11/04/2018
Tampere (FIN) 09/07/2017
Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
Bangor (IRL) 17/02/2018
Eindhoven (NED) 15/06/2018
Debrecen (HUN) 28/03/2018
Eindhoven (NED) 13/04/2018
Istanbul (TUR) 18/03/2018
Wingate (ISR) 27/04/2018
Coimbra (POR) 17/03/2018
Eindhoven (NED) 13/04/2018
Stockholm (SWE) 06/04/2018
Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
Milan (ITA) 13/07/2017
Athens (GRE) 13/05/2018
Dublin (IRL) 07/04/2018
Limassol (CYP) 25/03/2018
Kranj (SLO) 22/04/2018
Glasgow (GBR) 27/05/2018
Rijeka (CRO) 11/02/2018
Sarajevo (BIH) 11/03/2018
Dublin (IRL) 07/04/2018
Tampere (FIN) 06/05/2018
Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
Tampere (FIN) 17/06/2017
Bukarest (ROU) 27/05/2018
Indianapolis (USA) 28/08/2017
Praha (CZE) 06/07/2017
Istanbul (TUR) 19/11/2017
Bratislava (SVK) 24/06/2018
Alexandroupoli (GRE) 15/04/2018
Belgrade (SRB) 14/04/2018
Malmoe (SWE) 28/01/2018
Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
Zilina (SVK) 25/05/2018
Berlin (GER) 22/04/2018
Berlin (GER) 22/04/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 31
07 JUL 2018

FRANKEL Tomer

MILAK Kristof

LOKTEV Denis
HANSON Robin
DJAKOQVIC Antonio
BOCHARNIKOV Mikhail
KRASKA Jakub
ALEKSANDROV Maksim
TURLEY Luke

10 MC MILLAN Jack

11 MIROSLAW Rafael

12 NIKITIN Anton

13 DEAN Thomas

14 GOODMAN Jakob

15 SHUMILOV Aleksandr
16  SAGNES Hugo

17  CAPPELLETTI Christopher
18 SARPE Pietro Paolo

19 CONSTANTINE Harry
20 KURACHKIN Kanstantsin
21  PRIMOZIC Marcel

22 MARIC Ognjen

23 REITHER Paul

24 KROON Luc Johannes Frede
25 MAERTENS Lukas

26 CUBILLAS GIL Izan

27  SMIRNOV Michael

28  DE TULLIO Marco

29 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar

30 BUTKIEWICZ Cezary

31 DE CELIS MONTALBAN Sergi
32  FRERI Geremia

33  SCHMIDT Danny

34 TURAN Efe

35 TULLBERG Sebastian
36 SADLOWSKI Piotr

37 PIOTROWSKI Kacper
38 HANSEN Andreas

39 MC GEEVER Finn

40  GUANTINI Marco

41 OSTAPENKO Nikita

42  GIL CORBACHO Marcos
43 KOVACIC Marko

44  HOLMQUIST Marcus

45  VOUGIATZIS Georgios
46  UENLUE Baturalp

47  HIMER Krisztofer

48 HLOBEN Adam

49  FROHDE Wiggo

50 BABICS. Dusan

51 STOICA-CONSTANTIN George
52 ROMANIUK Yehor

53 PROCHAZKA Roman

54  SUUN Janter

55 HERLEVI Elias

56 GUMENJUK Maksim

©CoO~NOOUIAWNE

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

NOC Q.TIME

200m Freestyle - Men

ISR 18 OCT 2000 1:47.16
HUN 20 FEB 2000 1:47.97
ISR 04 JUN 2000 1:48.78
SWE 02 APR 2001 1:49.34
Sul 08 OCT 2002 1:49.36
RUS 16 MAY 2000 1:49.39
POL 19 APR 2000 1:49.59
RUS 22 MAR 2001 1:49.76
GBR 24 MAR 2000 1:49.76
IRL 14 JAN 2000 1:49.77
GER 25 MAR 2001 1:49.94
RUS 24 AUG 2000 1:50.18
GBR 02 MAY 2000 1:50.35
GBR 16 NOV 2000 1:50.51
RUS 22 APR 2000 1:50.62
FRA 13 APR 2001 1:50.71
Sul 08 OCT 2000 1:50.80
ITA 02 AUG 2000 1:50.98
GBR 27 DEC 2000 1:51.00
BLR 10 MAY 2000 1:51.04
SLO 07 MAY 2000 1:51.07
CRO 04 NOV 2000 1:51.10
GER 03 FEB 2000 1:51.11
NED 30 AUG 2001 1:51.11
GER 27 DEC 2001 1:51.20
ESP 22 JUL 2000 1:51.33
ISR 10 AUG 2001 1:51.33
ITA 21 SEP 2000 1:51.36
ISR 15 AUG 2000 1:51.38
POL 14 DEC 2000 1:51.59
ESP 18 JAN 2000 1:51.70
ITA 08 SEP 2000 1:51.86
GER 15 OCT 2001 1:51.96
TUR 17 SEP 2000 1:51.98
DEN 26 MAR 2000 1:52.02
POL 24 FEB 2000 1:52.11
POL 01 JUL 2001 1:52.30
DEN 25 AUG 2000 1:52.31
IRL 20 OCT 2000 1:52.46
ITA 18 MAY 2000 1:52.51
UKR 27 APR 2000 1:52.54
ESP 29 JAN 2000 1:52.61
BIH 01 JAN 2001 1:53.07
SWE 05 FEB 2000 1:53.14
GRE 13 APR 2000 1:53.18
TUR 09 JUL 2002 1:53.19
HUN 19 JAN 2000 1:53.42
CZE 02 MAY 2001 1:53.71
SWE 31 JAN 2000 1:53.87
SRB 05 MAY 2000 1:54.75
ROU 12 FEB 2000 1:54.85
UKR 26 MAY 2002 1:54.97
CZE 23 MAR 2001 1:55.01
EST 03 APR 2000 1:55.15
FIN 01 NOV 2000 1:56.44
EST 25 DEC 2000 1:56.47

—

=
€uropean
aquatics

LOCATION DATE
Wingate (ISR) 27/04/2018
Debrecen (HUN) 31/03/2018
Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
Gyoer (HUN) 24/07/2017
Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
Moscow (RUS) 24/04/2018
Lublin (POL) 19/05/2017
Gyoer (HUN) 24/07/2017
Indianapolis (USA) 24/08/2017
Marrakech (MAR) 07/05/2018
Berlin (GER) 21/04/2018
Moscow (RUS) 24/04/2018
Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
Sheffield (GBR) 30/07/2017
Moscow (RUS) 24/04/2018
Saint-Raphael (FRA) 25/05/2018
Geneva (SUI) 05/04/2018
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
Brest (BLR) 02/05/2018
Kranj (SLO) 22/04/2018
Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017
Berlin (GER) 21/04/2018
DenHaag (NED) 06/04/2018
Berlin (GER) 31/05/2018
Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
Wingate (ISR) 27/04/2018
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
wingate (ISR) 04/05/2018
Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
Berlin (GER) 21/04/2018
Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
Broenshoej (DEN) 09/07/2017
Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
Glasgow (GBR) 26/05/2018
Dublin (IRL) 08/04/2018
Riccione (ITA) 13/04/2018
Kharkiv (UKR) 12/04/2018
Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
BanjaLuka (BIH) 09/06/2018
Bergen (NOR) 14/04/2018
Oaka (GRE) 24/02/2018
Istanbul (TUR) 17/03/2018
Debrecen (HUN) 29/03/2018
Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
Stockholm (SWE) 06/04/2018
Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017
Bukarest (ROU) 25/05/2018
Limassol (CYP) 25/03/2018
Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017
Tampere (FIN) 05/05/2018
Tartu (EST) 17/03/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME

57 LAHODA Jakub
58  KAHL Linus

59  MARKOVS Arturs
60 FABIANI Remi

61  SCHMITZ Jacques
62  DUEGEN Meliksah
63  CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto
64  PAATOS Roope
65 DAM Johan N.

66 UKIMERAJ Dren
67 KADRIU Dion

68 UENALMIS Bora

NOC

CZE
SWE
LAT
LUX
LUX
TUR
POR
FIN
FAR
KOS
KOS
TUR

BORN Q.TIME LOCATION
10 MAR 2000 1:56.58 Graz (AUT)
17 MAY 2001 1:56.88 Stockholm (SWE)
22 FEB 2001 1:56.95 Riga (LAT)
13 NOV 2001 1:56.99 Luxembourg (LUX)
10 MAY 2002 1:57.44 Luxembourg (LUX)
18 FEB 2002 1:57.62 Istanbul (TUR)
22 JUL 2000 1:58.06 Funchal (POR)
19 MAR 2002 2:02.18 Tampere (FIN)
22 JAN 2002 2:02.41 Vagur (FAR)
10 NOV 2001 2:03.78 Sarajevo (BIH)
05 OCT 2001 2:03.97 Sarajevo (BIH)
05 JAN 2000

DATE

25/03/2018
06/04/2018
27/05/2017
27/01/2018
20/05/2018
17/03/2018
24/03/2018
10/03/2018
07/04/2018
06/05/2018
06/05/2018
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(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 32
07 JUL 2018
1 POLONSKY Lea
2 NAGY Reka
3 CIRCI Roberta
4  DENISENKO Aleksandra
5 COCCONCELLI Costanza
6 GORBENKO Anastasia
7 KESELY Ajna
8 PAVLOPOULOU Nikoletta
9  SOROKINA Anastasiia
10 HIERATH Yara Sophie
11 PARADOWSKA Kinga
12 PUJADAS RUSINOL Julia
13  MUSELOVA Tereza
14 RYPESTOEL Malene
15 KNOP Aleksandra
16 VASKEVICH Anastasiya
17 HANSEN Sofie
18 REID Rebecca
19 KNOX Julia
20  DUUS Mia Steen
21  GADEA Maria-Claudia
22 HORVATH Lili
23 ANDERSON Daisy
24 CHINI BALLA Cecilia
25 POTOCKA Tamara
26 NIELSEN Ellen
27 TODOROVIC Andrea
28  MARCUN Manca
29 REINDL Robin
30 LOWY May
31 MIHALYVARI FARKAS Viktor
32  MACHADO Luisa Maria
33 ONIEVA HENRICH Elena
34 HEGMEGI Annie
35 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta
36 JERNSTEDT Edith
37 DUMONT Josephine
38 GAARD Regitze
39  KURT Defne
40 ERTAN Deniz
41 BABACAN Doga
42  MUELLER Marianne
43 NIKOLAEVA Kalina
44 KUPCOVA Sabina
45 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie
46  DEMACE Salome
47  SCHAAD Tamara
48  KANE Amelia
49  KALLIO Anniina
50 AZZOPARDI Mya
51 BUKVIC Dorotea
52 KIRAKOSIAN Nina
53 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka
54  VALLETTA Martina
55 CHERNYSHEVA Anna

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

ISR
HUN
ITA
RUS
ITA
ISR
HUN
GRE
RUS
GER
POL
ESP
CZE
NOR
POL
BLR
DEN
IRL
IRL
DEN
ROU
HUN
GBR
ITA
SVK
DEN
SRB
SLO
SVK
ISR
HUN
POR
Sul
SWE
SVK
SWE
BEL
DEN
TUR
TUR
TUR
Sul
BUL
SVK
NOR
Sul
Sul
IRL
FIN
MLT
SRB
ARM
FAR
MLT
RUS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

25 MAY 2002
26 APR 2003
23 FEB 2002
03 MAY 2001
26 JAN 2002
07 AUG 2003
10 SEP 2001
01 JAN 2001
10 JUN 2004
28 MAY 2001
06 DEC 2001
15 OCT 2001
08 MAY 2001
05 MAR 2001
09 SEP 2003
21 APR 2001
02 MAY 2002
05 NOV 2001
13 APR 2003
25 APR 2001
09 MAY 2001
05 OCT 2001
13 APR 2001
12 JAN 2001
15 AUG 2002
18 MAY 2001
23 JUN 2001
16 OCT 2002
09 JAN 2002
18 MAY 2001
01 JAN 2003
29 NOV 2001
20 FEB 2001
05 MAY 2003
29 JUL 2002
01 JAN 2002
04 NOV 2002
17 SEP 2001
04 MAY 2001
01 JAN 2004
20 JAN 2003
08 APR 2002
03 APR 2004
28 FEB 2003
09 JAN 2001
24 SEP 2002
10 JUL 2002
15 MAR 2003
02 MAY 2002
29 SEP 2002
30 MAR 2002
17 JAN 2003
16 FEB 2004
12 JAN 2003
01 JAN 2003

Q.TIME

2:14.76
2:14.80
2:15.33
2:15.44
2:15.49
2:15.67
2:15.93
2:16.34
2:16.53
2:16.80
2:17.03
2:17.04
2:17.33
2:17.47
2:17.68
2:17.73
2:18.23
2:18.81
2:18.83
2:18.93
2:18.97
2:19.04
2:19.09
2:19.83
2:19.97
2:19.98
2:20.02
2:20.06
2:20.42
2:20.46
2:20.74
2:20.75
2:20.98
2:21.13
2:21.17
2:21.21
2:21.53
2:21.63
2:22.12
2:22.32
2:22.39
2:22.62
2:23.08
2:23.31
2:23.47
2:23.65
2:24.40
2:24.60
2:26.02
2:26.18
2:26.77
2:27.56
2:32.49
2:32.67

LOCATION

200m Individual Medley - Women

Wingate (ISR)
Gyoer (HUN)
Riccione (ITA)
Moscow (RUS)
Riccione (ITA)
Wingate (ISR)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Netanya (ISR)
LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Lodz (POL)
Pontevedra (ESP)
Indianapolis (USA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Lodz (POL)
Marrakech (MAR)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Bahamas (BAH)
Dublin (IRL)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Bucharest (ROU)
Debrecen (HUN)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Torino (ITA)
Bratislava (SVK)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Indianapolis (USA)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Bratislava (SVK)
Wingate (ISR)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Coimbra (POR)
Graz (AUT)
Stockholm (SWE)
Graz (AUT)
Malmoe (SWE)
Eindhoven (NED)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Istanbul (TUR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Istanbul (TUR)
Athens (GRE)
Gzira (MLT)

Zilina (SVK)
Trondheim (NOR)
Geneva (SUI)
Winterthur (SUI)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Tampere (FIN)
Graz (AUT)
Beograd (SRB)
Saransk (RUS)
Vagur (FAR)
Zurich (SUI)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

25/04/2018
26/07/2017
12/04/2018
25/04/2018
12/04/2018
25/04/2018
27/05/2017
01/07/2017
29/04/2018
07/04/2018
26/05/2018
10/04/2017
26/08/2017
07/04/2018
26/05/2018
07/05/2018
14/04/2018
19/07/2017
08/04/2018
14/04/2018
25/05/2017
20/04/2017
02/03/2018
06/07/2017
23/06/2018
14/04/2018
26/08/2017
05/05/2018
23/06/2018
25/04/2018
31/05/2018
17/03/2018
25/03/2018
07/04/2018
25/03/2018
12/07/2017
15/04/2018
14/04/2018
17/11/2017
16/03/2018
02/06/2018
09/04/2017
25/06/2017
26/05/2018
10/07/2017
08/04/2018
16/06/2018
27/01/2018
10/03/2018
22/04/2018
19/05/2018
10/05/2018
08/06/2018
17/03/2018
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2018

(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 33
07 JUL 2018
1 MILAK Kristof
2 MINAKQOV Andrei
3  FRANKEL Tomer
4  BURDISSO Federico
5 ZENIMOTO HVAS Tomoe
6 PONTI Noe
7  PETERS Jacob
8 MAJERSKI Jakub
9 TODOROQV Tihomir
10 TROYANOVS'KYY Igor
11 KRASKA Jakub
12 KESIL' Denys
13  PAVLOV Egor
14  REDEMANN Fleming
15 FRASER Lewis
16 COMTE Serguei
17 ZORZETTO Devid
18 AGADZHANYAN Sergiy
19 POPOV Dmitriy
20 KUZNETSOV Sergey
21  BUCHER Simon
22 GORAJ Marcin
23 COHEN GROUMI Gal
24 SHAMSHURYN Ivan
25 MARKOQV Daniil
26 KARACIC Dominik
27 BUKOVICS Milan
28  RAPTIS Paris
29 SADLOWSKI Piotr
30 INGENRIETH Maurice
31 KORDEZ Gal
32 ZELIONIS Ainis
33  LUNAK Sebastian
34 AHTIAINEN Alex
35 DJOKOVIC Uros
36 ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen
37  JUUL Jakob
38 RYDAHL Johan
39 ALMADZHIEV lvan
40  SIMSEK Emir
41 NURMI Erik
42  KOKA Lubor
43  HIMER Krisztofer
44 GREGUSSEN Andre
45  CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto
46  HOELTTAE Santeri
47 TAHIROVIC Fatih
48  |OSIP Stefan
49  CALLEJA Isaac
50 KADRIU Dion

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

HUN
RUS
ISR
ITA
NOR
Sul
GBR
POL
BUL
UKR
POL
UKR
RUS
GER
GBR
FRA
ITA
UKR
RUS
FIN
AUT
POL
ISR
BLR
RUS
CRO
HUN
GRE
POL
GER
SLO
LTU
CZE
EST
SRB
DEN
DEN
SWE
BUL
TUR
FIN
SVK
HUN
NOR
POR
FIN
BIH
MDA
MLT
KOS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List
BORN Q.TIME
100m Butterfly - Men

20 FEB 2000 50.62
17 MAR 2002 51.84
18 OCT 2000 52.25
20 SEP 2001 52.58
01 JUN 2000 52.71
01 JUN 2001 52.89
20 AUG 2000 53.11
18 AUG 2000 53.36
12 JUL 2000 53.49
09 AUG 2002 53.58
19 APR 2000 53.59
26 OCT 2000 53.72
08 SEP 2001 53.81
01 JAN 2000 53.85
01 JUN 2000 53.86
11 FEB 2000 53.94
05 MAR 2000 54.02
14 APR 2000 54.08
04 FEB 2000 54.21
27 APR 2000 54.21
23 MAY 2000 54.28
20 APR 2001 54.30
22 APR 2002 54.36
28 JUN 2001 54.55
21 APR 2000 54.68
09 JAN 2000 54.69
01 JAN 2001 54.73
31 MAR 2000 54.86
24 FEB 2000 55.06
01 JAN 2000 55.10
08 NOV 2000 55.11
01 OCT 2000 55.16
12 JAN 2002 55.17
27 JAN 2001 55.31
16 JUL 2001 55.45
04 MAR 2001 55.57
24 JUL 2000 55.58
03 MAY 2001 55.98
19 JAN 2001 56.07
10 OCT 2001 56.23
23 JAN 2001 56.29
28 MAR 2000 56.31
19 JAN 2000 56.49
22 AUG 2001 56.57
22 JUL 2000 57.29
18 MAY 2000 57.46
29 MAY 2001 58.84
02 AUG 2000 59.16
27 AUG 2001 59.59
05 OCT 2001 1:01.89

LOCATION

Budapest (HUN)
Indianapolis (USA)
Wingate (ISR)
Riccione (ITA)
Stockholm (SWE)
Gyoer (HUN)
GoldCoast (AUS)
Lodz (POL)

Graz (AUT)

Kharkiv (UKR)

Lodz (POL)
Luxembourg (LUX)
Saransk (RUS)
Berlin (GER)
Edinburgh (GBR)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
Netanya (ISR)
Moscow (RUS)
Tampere (FIN)

Graz (AUT)

Lodz (POL)

Gzira (MLT)

Brest (BLR)

Moscow (RUS)
Zagreb (CRO)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Oaka (GRE)

Lodz (POL)

Berlin (GER)

Kranj (SLO)

Alytus (LTU)

Gyoer (HUN)

Riga (LAT)
BanjaLuka (BIH)
Gyoer (HUN)
Broenshoej (DEN)
Stockholm (SWE)
Alexandroupoli (GRE)
Istanbul (TUR)
Gyoer (HUN)
Bratislava (SVK)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Kristiansand (NOR)
Funchal (POR)
Stockholm (SWE)
Gzira (MLT)
Bukarest (ROU)
Gzira (MLT)
Sarajevo (BIH)

—
)

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

29/07/2017
25/08/2017
26/04/2018
13/04/2018
06/04/2018
25/07/2017
09/04/2018
26/05/2018
25/03/2018
12/04/2018
26/05/2018
28/01/2018
10/05/2018
21/04/2018
04/03/2018
27/05/2018
29/04/2018
01/07/2017
23/04/2018
09/07/2017
20/04/2018
26/05/2018
24/06/2017
31/01/2018
14/04/2017
11/03/2018
02/06/2018
25/02/2018
26/05/2018
01/06/2018
21/04/2018
14/04/2018
24/07/2017
26/05/2018
27/05/2018
24/07/2017
15/04/2018
09/04/2017
15/04/2018
02/06/2018
24/07/2017
24/06/2018
24/05/2017
02/06/2018
24/03/2018
06/04/2018
24/06/2017
25/05/2018
06/04/2018
05/05/2018
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING L=N
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY gu?apﬁ?g
TAMPERE . "
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 34
07 JUL 2018 100m Breaststroke - Women

1 MAKAROVA Anastasia R. RUS 08 JAN 2003 1:08.47 Indianapolis (USA) 25/08/2017

2 COYNE Niamh IRL 22 JUN 2001 1:08.90 Dublin (IRL) 04/04/2018

3 BELONOGOFF Tatiana GBR 16 JUL 2001 1:08.99 Cardiff (GBR) 22/04/2018

4 CHEKHOVSKIKH Alena RUS 14 APR 2001 1:09.00 Indianapolis (USA) 26/08/2017

5 ELENDT Anna GER 04 SEP 2001 1:09.08 Eindhoven (NED) 14/04/2018

6 CELIK Tina SLO 24 APR 2001 1:09.19 Kranj (SLO) 20/04/2018

7 VECSEI Reka HUN 29 JUN 2002 1:09.22 Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017

8 TETEREVKOVA Kotryna LTU 23 JAN 2002 1:09.23 Alytus (LTU) 12/04/2018

9 GUTTMANN Elena AUT 31 OCT 2001 1:09.25 Eindhoven (NED) 14/04/2018
10 BRUNZELL Hannah SWE 22 MAR 2001 1:09.33 Indianapolis (USA) 25/08/2017
11 KRUSE Josephine DEN 17 MAR 2002 1:09.67 Broenshoej (DEN) 13/04/2018
12 SOZONOVA Viktoriia RUS 03 JAN 2001 1:09.69 Saransk (RUS) 10/05/2018
13 ROBERTSON Katie GBR 30 SEP 2001 1:09.69 Sheffield (GBR) 23/04/2017
14  TURCHINA Olga RUS 14 JAN 2003 1:09.75 Moscow (RUS) 22/04/2018
15 BLOMSTERBERG Thea DEN 09 JAN 2002 1:09.83 Gyoer (HUN) 27/07/2017
16  EVANS Angharad GBR 25 APR 2003 1:09.85 Sheffield (GBR) 30/07/2017
17  GROSSE Malin GER 27 JUL 2002 1:09.93 Berlin (GER) 29/05/2018
18  MALLET Camille FRA 28 MAY 2001 1:10.10 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 23/05/2018
19 BASSO-BERT Clara FRA 26 JAN 2001 1:10.16 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 23/05/2018
20 LAHRACH SANCHEZ Sara ESP 01 MAY 2002 1:10.22 Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
21  METZ Rosey Aenne NED 14 JUN 2001 1:10.27 DenHaag (NED) 07/04/2018
22 GASPARD Florine BEL 28 DEC 2001 1:10.34 Eindhoven (NED) 14/04/2018
23 MANSSON Julia SWE 04 SEP 2002 1:10.46 Luxembourg (LUX) 28/01/2018
24  MEMO Letizia ITA 26 APR 2001 1:10.58 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
25  BEKESI Eszter HUN 19 JAN 2002 1:10.60 Debrecen (HUN) 28/03/2018
26 STEPANKOVA Lydie CZE 22 JUN 2003 1:10.79 Bratislava (SVK) 13/05/2017
27  HUSZAR Ingrid ROU 09 JUN 2003 1:10.97 Bukarest (ROU) 25/05/2018
28  MUSELOVA Tereza CZE 08 MAY 2001 1:10.99 Indianapolis (USA) 25/08/2017
29 KUMMEN Eva NOR 18 DEC 2001 1:11.01 Bergen (NOR) 13/04/2018
30  ZUBINA Yuliya BLR 24 FEB 2002 1:11.06 Brest (BLR) 08/04/2017
31 KURDI Zsofia HUN 12 APR 2001 1:11.07 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 30/05/2018
32 VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba ESP 24 FEB 2002 1:11.19 Porto (POR) 03/06/2018
33 LAHTINEN Laura FIN 03 JUN 2003 1:11.23 Limassol (CYP) 24/03/2018
34  OEZKAN Hazal TUR 04 FEB 2003 1:11.28 Istanbul (TUR) 01/06/2018
35  PASUKAN Emina BIH 31 DEC 2001 1:11.49 BanjaLuka (BIH) 22/04/2018
36  SCHIMMEL Hilja SWE 04 FEB 2003 1:11.52 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
37 VERMEIREN Fleur BEL 21 JUN 2002 1:11.60 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
38 BOOKER Lily GBR 27 MAY 2001 1:11.75 Edinburgh (GBR) 02/03/2018
39 ONIEVA HENRICH Elena Sul 20 FEB 2001 1:11.86 Geneva (SUI) 06/04/2018
40  SISOJEVA Arina LAT 06 MAR 2002 1:11.92 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
41 CAVERO Beatrice ITA 09 SEP 2002 1:12.05 Rome (ITA) 23/06/2017
42 SERTLER Melike TUR 30 JAN 2002 1:12.07 Graz (AUT) 25/03/2018
43  ZABORSKA Miroslava SVK 04 FEB 2001 1:12.12 Indianapolis (USA) 25/08/2017
44  LUOTO Rebekka FIN 21 NOV 2003 1:12.12 Tampere (FIN) 10/03/2018
45 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina SRB 17 MAY 2004 1:12.34 Beograd (SRB) 11/03/2018
46  TADIC Tina BIH 31 DEC 2003 1:12.38 BanjaLuka (BIH) 22/04/2018
47 RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara DEN 18 DEC 2003 1:12.44 Odense (DEN) 03/06/2018
48  FOGH Laura DEN 20 AUG 2003 1:12.52 Broenshoej (DEN) 13/04/2018
49  MUELLER Marianne Sul 08 APR 2002 1:12.52 Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017
50 TRNIKOVA Nikoleta SVK 29 JUL 2002 1:12.62 Zilina (SVK) 25/05/2018
51 VADOVICOVA Nina SVK 01 OCT 2003 1:12.62 Zilina (SVK) 25/05/2018
52 CULINA Nika CRO 22 OCT 2001 1:12.67 Rijeka (CRO) 10/02/2018
53 LANKOVA Katerina CZE 01 JUL 2003 1:12.86 Plzen (CZE) 05/05/2018
54 MURTO Anniina FIN 28 SEP 2001 1:12.92 Stockholm (SWE) 11/04/2017
55 ILTER ligin TUR 08 MAY 2002 1:13.28 Istanbul (TUR) 18/11/2017
56 MCGONIGLE Alexandra MLT 07 JUN 2001 1:14.13 Luxembourg (LUX) 19/05/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

57 BLAZEVIC Ana CRO 24 JUN 2003 1:14.60 Rijeka (CRO) 10/02/2018

58 BUKVIC Dorotea SRB 30 MAR 2002 1:14.89 Beograd (SRB) 17/06/2018

59  AKBABA Elif Esin TUR 01 APR 2002 1:15.20 Istanbul (TUR) 17/03/2018

60 TRYGVADOTTIR Rebekka FAR 16 FEB 2004 1:17.26 Vagur (FAR) 07/04/2018
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(HELSINKI|
TAMPERE

N. SURNAME & NAME
Event 35
07 JUL 2018
1 GERASIMENKO Vladislav
2 ZHIGALOV Aleksandr
3  CORBEAU Caspar James
4  FUSCO Alessandro
5 KALUSOWSKI Jan
6  ASPOUGALIS Arkadios-Geor
7  BOHM Sebestyen
8 ROTHON Mathieu
9  DIJKSTRA Juri Benjamin
10 GOODBURN Archie
11  OSWALD Thomas
12  BUTLER Gregory
13 SZABLOWSKI Hubert
14 STEHARNIK Dejan
15 GRINDHEIM Andre Klippenb
16  SILINS Janis Vitauts
17  DEMIR Demirkan
18 THOMOGLOU Savvas
19 POLONSKY Ron
20  SIMOES Rafael Gomes
21 RUDAVS Didzis
22 PERSSON Gustav
23 NIINE Joonas
24 ZORZANO JOVER Javier
25 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym
26  LISAUSKAS Mantas
27 ZAYTSEV Danil
28 PRATS RUEEDI Enrique
29 MATATKO Vojtech
30 BAYER Moritz
31 BABLAKOV zdravko
32 HASSLING Emil
33  MOZE Matija
34  RAJKOVIC Antonio
35 PROKOPCHUK Yuriy
36  JANECEK Vojtech
37 GAJDOS David
38 RUEEGG Sinan
39 SOVTSA Mark
40 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Yann
41 SAPCANIN Amar
42 TRYGVASON Rokur
43  DROUPY Louis
44 VAIPAN Radu
45  SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico
46 LAITALA Eerikki
47 KLOSINSKI Alan
48  CASADEI Giacomo
49 PELEGRINA CUEN Patrick
50 KERVALISHVILI Rati
51 ELOMAA Lauri
52 ISRAFILOV Vali
53 XHAMBAZI Dasar
54 JACOBSEN Rani
55 KHACHATRYAN Levon
56 KHONDKARYAN Shahen

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOC

RUS
RUS
NED
ITA
POL
GRE
HUN
FRA
NED
GBR
FRA
GBR
POL
SLO
NOR
LAT
TUR
GRE
ISR
POR
LAT
SWE
EST
ESP
UKR
LTU
RUS
Sul
CZE
AUT
BUL
SWE
SLO
CRO
UKR
CZE
SVK
Sul
EST
LUX
BIH
FAR
Sul
ROU
Sul
FIN
POL
SMR
AND
GEO
FIN
AZE
KOS
FAR
ARM
ARM

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

26 APR 2001
27 JUL 2001
04 MAR 2001
06 FEB 2000
12 MAR 2000
21 FEB 2001
01 JAN 2001
01 MAR 2000
28 FEB 2000
26 JUN 2001
29 MAY 2000
31 DEC 2000
29 JUN 2000
14 DEC 2000
07 APR 2000
19 JUN 2000
15 JUN 2001
09 NOV 2001
28 MAR 2001
15 JUL 2000
10 MAY 2001
08 JUN 2000
14 JUL 2000
20 JAN 2001
29 NOV 2002
12 JUL 2000
29 JUN 2002
05 MAY 2002
02 JAN 2001
31 JAN 2002
24 AUG 2002
24 JUN 2000
17 JAN 2000
29 JUL 2001
06 MAY 2000
21 AUG 2001
16 JUN 2000
23 APR 2000
22 MAY 2001
17 APR 2001
19 APR 2000
01 JUL 2000
20 MAR 2001
23 APR 2000
28 FEB 2001
20 MAY 2001
02 DEC 2000
23 MAY 2002
14 AUG 2001
18 FEB 2000
10 APR 2000
18 OCT 2002
30 MAR 2002
01 OCT 2001
02 OCT 2001
10 JAN 2002

Q.TIME

100m Breaststroke - Men

1:01.37
1:01.86
1:01.86
1:02.17
1:02.30
1:02.79
1:02.81
1:02.84
1:02.91
1:03.02
1:03.03
1:03.21
1:03.22
1:03.50
1:03.58
1:03.59
1:03.62
1:03.82
1:03.91
1:04.01
1:04.07
1:04.07
1:04.13
1:04.26
1:04.26
1:04.26
1:04.46
1:04.56
1:04.59
1:04.60
1:04.86
1:04.90
1:05.04
1:05.08
1:05.26
1:05.33
1:05.46
1:05.69
1:05.73
1:05.93
1:06.06
1:06.14
1:06.16
1:06.25
1:06.62
1:06.76
1:06.89
1:07.36
1:07.71
1:07.92
1:08.48
1:08.61
1:09.54
1:10.42

LOCATION

Saransk (RUS)
Moscow (RUS)
Victoria (CAN)
Riccione (ITA)
Lodz (POL)
Thessaloniki (GRE)
Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Eindhoven (NED)
Tollcross (GBR)
Saint-Raphael (FRA)
Amiens (FRA)
Lodz (POL)
Maribor (SLO)
Bergen (NOR)
Riga (LAT)

Gyoer (HUN)
Thessaloniki (GRE)
Gyoer (HUN)
Funchal (POR)
Riga (LAT)
Stockholm (SWE)
Riga (LAT)

Malaga (ESP)
Marrakech (MAR)
Alytus (LTU)
Moscow (RUS)
Geneva (SUI)
Bratislava (SVK)
Eindhoven (NED)
Blagoevgrad (BUL)
Malmoe (SWE)
Sarajevo (BIH)
Zagreb (CRO)
Brest (BLR)
Pardubice (CZE)
Zilina (SVK)

Graz (AUT)

Gyoer (HUN)
Bergen (NOR)
BanjaLuka (BIH)
Bergen (NOR)
Geneva (SUI)
Bukarest (ROU)
Tenero (SUI)
Gyoer (HUN)

Lodz (POL)
SanMarino (ITA)
Malaga (ESP)
Bratislava (SVK)
Tampere (FIN)
Barcelona (ESP)
Dubrovnik (CRO)
Vagur (FAR)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

11/05/2018
21/04/2018
13/04/2018
11/04/2018
27/05/2018
02/12/2017
30/05/2018
22/05/2018
14/04/2018
30/03/2018
22/05/2018
21/01/2018
27/05/2018
10/12/2017
13/04/2018
26/05/2018
25/07/2017
09/02/2018
25/07/2017
23/03/2018
26/05/2018
06/04/2018
26/05/2018
10/04/2018
07/05/2018
12/04/2018
21/04/2018
06/04/2018
06/05/2018
14/04/2018
24/02/2018
12/07/2017
06/05/2018
31/07/2017
31/01/2018
27/05/2018
25/05/2018
25/03/2018
24/07/2017
13/04/2018
08/06/2018
13/04/2018
06/04/2018
26/05/2018
22/07/2017
24/07/2017
27/05/2018
30/04/2018
10/04/2018
07/05/2017
06/07/2017
13/06/2018
06/05/2017
08/06/2018
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(HELSINKI|

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

N. RELAY
Event 36
07 JUL 2018
1 AUSTRIA
2 BELARUS
3 CROATIA
4  DENMARK
5 SPAIN
6 ESTONIA
7  FAROE ISLANDS
8  FINLAND
9 FRANCE
10 GREAT BRITAIN
11 GERMANY
12 GREECE
13 HUNGARY
14  IRELAND
15 ISRAEL
16  ITALY
17 LATVIA
18  LITHUANIA
19 NETHERLANDS
20  NORWAY
21  ROMANIA
22  RUSSIA
23  SLOVENIA
24 SWITZERLAND
25 SLOVAKIA
26  SWEDEN
27  TURKEY

HELSINKI -

NOC

SWIMMING

FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

4 x 100 m Medley - Mixed

AUT
BLR
CRO
DEN
ESP
EST
FAR
FIN
FRA
GBR
GER
GRE
HUN
IRL
ISR
ITA
LAT
LTU
NED
NOR
ROU
RUS
SLO
Sul
SVK
SWE
TUR

_—
e
European
aquatics
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 37
07 JUL 2018
1 KALMAR Akos
2 TRAVNIKOV Maksim
3 CALLONI Johannes
4 BEAUGRAND Paul
5 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla
6 HUSZTI David
7  KOZIEJKO Bartlomiej
8  GIL CORBACHO Marcos
9 BOZHILOV Petar
10 CAMBLONG Tomy-Lee
11  EGOROV Aleksandr
12 JULIA TOUS Ferran
13 IACCARINO Giulio
14  LOPES Jose Paulo
15 YANCHEV Yordan
16 MARTENS Noah
17 ROSIN Yonatan
18 LACANSKI Boris
19 HUGHES Nathan
20  SANTO Filipe Miguel
21 GEORGAKOPOULOS Andreas
22 LINDHOLM Oskar
23 SOLOVEYCHIK Bar
24 KURACHKIN Kanstantsin
25 DUTKOWIAK Wojciech
26 OSTAPENKO Nikita
27 KILAVUZ Mert
28 TURAN Efe
29  GRGIC Franko
30 HLOBEN Adam
31 BELL William
32 CERMAK Vaclav

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
800m Freestyle - Men

HUN 11 JAN 2000 7:56.23 Netanya (ISR) 01/07/2017
RUS 02 APR 2000 7:58.05 Moscow (RUS) 24/04/2018
ITA 03 JAN 2000 7:59.80 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
FRA 16 MAY 2000 8:03.28 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 27/05/2018
DEN 15 MAR 2000 8:03.37 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
HUN 30 SEP 2000 8:04.16 Debrecen (HUN) 28/03/2018
POL 28 FEB 2000 8:05.46 Lodz (POL) 27/05/2018
ESP 29 JAN 2000 8:05.53 Netanya (ISR) 29/06/2017
BUL 18 FEB 2000 8:05.95 Sofia (BUL) 18/03/2018
FRA 07 JUL 2001 8:07.10 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 26/05/2018
RUS 19 AUG 2001 8:07.70 Moscow (RUS) 24/04/2018
ESP 07 JUL 2000 8:09.17 Malaga (ESP) 10/04/2018
ITA 19 APR 2000 8:09.39 Riccione (ITA) 12/04/2018
POR 16 OCT 2000 8:09.54 Funchal (POR) 23/03/2018
BUL 30 AUG 2001 8:11.91 Sofia (BUL) 16/03/2018
BEL 24 JUL 2000 8:11.94 Antwerpen (BEL) 23/02/2018
ISR 28 MAR 2000 8:13.36 Wingate (ISR) 26/04/2018
SRB 05 NOV 2002 8:13.36 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA) 28/04/2018
GBR 19 JUN 2000 8:13.85 Edinburgh (GBR) 01/03/2018
POR 15 DEC 2000 8:15.16 Funchal (POR) 22/03/2018
GRE 09 SEP 2000 8:15.34 Oaka (GRE) 24/02/2018
DEN 04 AUG 2001 8:17.14 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
ISR 15 AUG 2000 8:17.46 Wingate (ISR) 05/05/2018
BLR 10 MAY 2000 8:17.65 Brest (BLR) 05/05/2018
POL 22 MAR 2000 8:18.28 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
UKR 27 APR 2000 8:20.30 Kharkiv (UKR) 12/04/2018
TUR 25 AUG 2003 8:21.05 Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
TUR 17 SEP 2000 8:21.85 Istanbul (TUR) 15/11/2017
CRO 31 JAN 2003 8:22.20 Beograd (SRB) 17/03/2018
CZE 02 MAY 2001 8:23.46 Graz (AUT) 22/04/2018
GBR 19 JAN 2002 8:24.15 Edinburgh (GBR) 01/03/2018
CZE 18 FEB 2000 8:40.23 Praha (CZE) 07/07/2017
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(HELSINKI|

N. SURNAME & NAME

Event 38
08 JUL 2018

SEELIGER Bjoern
KOLESNIKOV Kliment
BURRAS Lewis
SIMONS Kenzo
CECCON Thomas
HANSON Robin
VELLER Pierpaolo
BURDISSO Federico
CHIVILEV Arseniy

10 PYTLARCZYK Szymon
11 MARKOQV Daniil

12  PERON Francesco

13 FRASER Lewis

14  KISZCZAK Jakub

15 PIOTROWSKI Kacper
16 SLOWIK Rafal

17  GUTH Guillaume

18 VARJASI Peter

19 BRATANOV Kaloyan D
20 POWELL Robert

21  DUSA Matej

22 MIROSLAW Rafael

23  BILAS Stergios-Marios
24  SIRMACI Oezden

25  NESTERKIN Valentyn
26 MC MILLAN Jack

27 PROCHAZKA Roman
28  KUHN Maurits

29  BUKHOV Vladyslav

30 KEBLYS Jokubas

31 KAVECKAS Mantas
32 SMIRNOV Michael

33 BARSEGHYAN Artur
34  HIMER Krisztofer

35  KOKA Lubor

36 MAIORCHYK Uladzislau
37  BOLLIN Thierry Frederic
38  JUUL Jakob

39 TULLBERG Sebastian

©CoO~NOOUIAWNPE

40  PRIMOZIC Marcel

41 STOICA-CONSTANTIN George
42  SUUN Janter

43 SIMSEK Emir

44 SAYEVICH Danila

45 ALMADZHIEV lvan

46 PERSSON Elias

47 DJOKOVIC Uros

48  ZEMTURIS Roberts

49 IAKOVIDIS Markos

50 MIRONCHYK Pavel

51 FABIANI Remi

52  TARHANOVS Rolands
53 VOUGIATZIS Georgios
54 KALLSTROEM Roni

55 TAHIROVIC Fatih

56 SEMENCHENKO Vadim

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
SWIMMING —
€uropean
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
50m Freestyle - Men

SWE 11 JAN 2000 22.33 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
RUS 09 JUL 2000 22.56 Moscow (RUS) 14/04/2017
GBR 12 FEB 2000 22.70 Sheffield (GBR) 22/04/2017
NED 13 APR 2001 22.71 Eindhoven (NED) 15/06/2018
ITA 27 JAN 2001 22.76 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
SWE 02 APR 2001 22.78 Bergen (NOR) 15/04/2018
ITA 10 JAN 2000 22.79 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
ITA 20 SEP 2001 22.79 Gyoer (HUN) 26/07/2017
RUS 12 JUL 2001 22.81 Saransk (RUS) 11/05/2018
POL 20 NOV 2000 22.82 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
RUS 21 APR 2000 22.99 Moscow (RUS) 25/04/2018
ITA 21 FEB 2000 23.00 Riccione (ITA) 10/04/2018
GBR 01 JUN 2000 23.01 Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
POL 23 APR 2000 23.03 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
POL 01 JUL 2001 23.08 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
POL 06 MAY 2000 23.08 Lodz (POL) 24/05/2018
FRA 13 JAN 2000 23.12 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 27/05/2018
GER 18 JAN 2000 23.15 Berlin (GER) 01/06/2018
BUL 24 JUL 2000 23.18 Sofia (BUL) 18/03/2018
IRL 28 JAN 2000 23.26 Dublin (IRL) 07/04/2018
SVK 10 JUL 2000 23.30 Vienna (AUT) 11/05/2018
GER 25 MAR 2001 23.35 Berlin (GER) 22/04/2018
GRE 21 NOV 2001 23.37 Athens (GRE) 12/05/2018
TUR 23 AUG 2000 23.48 Istanbul (TUR) 03/06/2018
UKR 14 FEB 2001 23.48 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
IRL 14 JAN 2000 23.50 Dublin (IRL) 07/04/2018
CZE 23 MAR 2001 23.50 Pardubice (CZE) 25/05/2018
GER 05 JAN 2000 23.53 Berlin (GER) 01/06/2018
UKR 01 JAN 2002 23.55 Kharkiv (UKR) 11/04/2018
LTU 18 JUL 2002 23.59 Alytus (LTU) 16/03/2018
LTU 18 JUL 2000 23.62 Alytus (LTU) 14/04/2018
ISR 10 AUG 2001 23.66 Wingate (ISR) 05/08/2017
ARM 29 MAR 2002 23.67 Indianapolis (USA) 25/08/2017
HUN 19 JAN 2000 23.72 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 25/05/2017
SVK 28 MAR 2000 23.75 Bratislava (SVK) 22/06/2018
BLR 18 MAY 2000 23.79 Brest (BLR) 06/04/2018
Sul 11 JAN 2000 23.82 Dortmund (GER) 04/03/2018
DEN 24 JUL 2000 23.82 Broenshoej (DEN) 12/04/2018
DEN 26 MAR 2000 23.89 Broenshoej (DEN) 02/04/2017
SLO 07 MAY 2000 23.92 Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
ROU 12 FEB 2000 23.92 Bukarest (ROU) 27/05/2018
EST 03 APR 2000 23.94 Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
TUR 10 OCT 2001 23.95 Istanbul (TUR) 19/11/2017
BLR 06 FEB 2001 23.97 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
BUL 19 JAN 2001 23.98 Blagoevgrad (BUL) 24/02/2018
SWE 03 APR 2002 24.00 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
SRB 16 JUL 2001 24.05 Beograd (SRB) 18/03/2018
LAT 28 MAY 2000 24.06 Riga (LAT) 26/05/2018
CYP 28 SEP 2000 24.09 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
BLR 14 JUL 2000 24.11 Tartu (EST) 14/04/2018
LUX 13 NOV 2001 24.15 Luxembourg (LUX) 20/05/2018
LAT 11 JUN 2001 24.19 Riga (LAT) 26/05/2018
GRE 13 APR 2000 24.19 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
FIN 18 MAY 2001 24.33 Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
BIH 29 MAY 2001 24.37 Sarajevo (BIH) 05/05/2018
RUS 27 MAR 2000 24.43 Penza (RUS) 21/04/2017
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N. SURNAME & NAME

57 HOELTTAE Santeri

58 HANSEN Andreas

59 TRYGVASON Rokur
60 RYDAHL Johan

61 RUOHTULA Veeti

62 TAMAGNINI Raffaele
63  DUEGEN Meliksah

64 PAVLIDI Arijus

65  10SIP Stefan

66 SPITERI Rudi

67 KOVACIC Marko

68 CALLEJA Isaac

69 MATATKO Vojtech

70 LOMERO ARENAS Tomas
71  SZABO Balint

72 KUKHALASHVILI Luka
73 UKIMERAJ Dren

74  LOKTEV Denis

75 ROMANIUK Yehor

76  AYVAZYAN Harutyun
77 BRAENNKAERR Ronny

NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE

FIN 18 MAY 2000 24.50 Tampere (FIN) 06/07/2017
DEN 25 AUG 2000 24.52 Glasgow (GBR) 25/05/2018
FAR 01 JUL 2000 24.52 Vagur (FAR) 08/06/2018
SWE 03 MAY 2001 24.59 Boras (SWE) 03/07/2017
FIN 09 NOV 2001 24.62 Stockholm (SWE) 08/04/2018
SMR 20 APR 2001 24.63 Bologna (ITA) 09/07/2017
TUR 18 FEB 2002 24.63 Istanbul (TUR) 02/06/2018
LTU 08 APR 2002 24.63 Alytus (LTU) 06/04/2018
MDA 02 AUG 2000 24.64 Bukarest (ROU) 27/05/2018
MLT 16 APR 2002 24.68 Gzira (MLT) 07/04/2018
BIH 01 JAN 2001 24.75 Sarajevo (BIH) 31/03/2018
MLT 27 AUG 2001 24.92 Zurich (SUI) 18/03/2018
CZE 02 JAN 2001 24.92 Pardubice (CZE) 19/05/2017
AND 05 JUL 2001 25.27 Malaga (ESP) 11/04/2018
HUN 16 MAY 2000 25.54 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 25/05/2017
GEO 18 OCT 2002 26.01 Gyoer (HUN) 25/07/2017
KOS 10 NOV 2001 26.47 Sarajevo (BIH) 05/05/2018
ISR 04 JUN 2000

UKR 26 MAY 2002

ARM 27 JAN 2000

FIN 11 JUL 2002
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N. SURNAME & NAME

SHKURDAI Anastasiya
KULIASHOVA Anastasiya
TOBEHN Maya
ASPRISSI Karen

OZKAN Aleyna
ANDERSON Freya
BARRETT Karoline
ZHURAVLEVA Anastasia
SABITOVA Aleksandra
10  LARGE Emily

11  JURCZYK Karolina

12 MCCREA Jasmine

13 POTOCKA Tamara

14  SCHEGOLEVA Alexandra
15 NUNES Chefanja

16  FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia
17 KLEVANOVICH Elizaveta
18 BIASIBETTI Helena

19 KURT Defne

20 CACHOT Margot

21  JONK Nienke Jytte

22 EHRING Mareike

23 D'INNOCENZO Giulia

24 WALSHE Ellen

25 EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabro
26  MACINNES Keanna

27  DASCAL Ana-lulia

28 RUTTENSTOCK Franziska
29 NIKONOVA Ekaterina

30 HATHAZI Dora

31 ZHUKOVA Evgeniya

32  TANIR Duru

33 DAMASIOTI Georgia

34  MALUKA leva

35 GAARD Regitze

36  VALLE Carola

37 PELTOLA Paula

38 KURDI Zsofia

39  KALLIO Anniina

40  OPACIC Milica

41  TOMANOVA Barbora

42  VALDMAA Laura-Liis

43 RIPKOVA Zora

44 NIELSEN Ellen

45 REINDL Robin

46  MESIC Hena

47  ILYES Laura Vanda

48  EIDESGAARD Var Erlingsdo
49 ZUBINA Yuliya

50 RYPESTOEL Malene

51 SCHAAD Tamara

52 ZAIMOGLU Derin

53 FORSS Trine

54  LAHTINEN Laura

55 STANISAVLJEVIC Nina
56 RATIU Maysa

Event 39
08 JUL 2018

©CoO~NOOUIAWNPE

NOC

BLR
BLR
GER
ITA
TUR
GBR
DEN
RUS
RUS
GBR
POL
GBR
SVK
CYP
NED
POL
RUS
ITA
TUR
FRA
NED
GER
ITA
IRL
DEN
GBR
ROU
AUT
RUS
HUN
UKR
TUR
GRE
LAT
DEN
ITA
FIN
HUN
FIN
SRB
SVK
EST
SVK
DEN
SVK
BIH
HUN
FAR
BLR
NOR
Sul
TUR
SWE
FIN
SRB
ROU

LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SWIMMING
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY
Entry List

BORN

Q.TIME LOCATION

50m Butterfly - Women

03 JAN 2003 26.35 Indianapolis (USA)
30 NOV 2001 26.74 Brest (BLR)

21 APR 2002 26.74 Berlin (GER)

06 MAY 2002 26.93 Riccione (ITA)

01 FEB 2002 27.00 Antwerpen (BEL)
04 MAR 2001 27.02 Sheffield (GBR)

18 MAR 2002 27.03 Broenshoej (DEN)
18 OCT 2002 27.07 Saransk (RUS)

09 JAN 2004 27.12 Saransk (RUS)

01 FEB 2001 27.13 Sheffield (GBR)

25 NOV 2001 27.16 Netanya (ISR)

08 NOV 2001 27.24 Sheffield (GBR)

15 AUG 2002 27.25 Bratislava (SVK)
06 JUL 2001 27.30 Sarajevo (BIH)

28 AUG 2001 27.33 Oosterhout (NED)
05 AUG 2001 27.35 Indianapolis (USA)
22 MAR 2001 27.38 Saransk (RUS)

22 FEB 2002 27.39 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
04 MAY 2001 27.46 Istanbul (TUR)

18 JUN 2002 27.49 Saint-Raphael (FRA)
21 JAN 2002 27.50 DenHaag (NED)
11 JUN 2001 27.53 Eindhoven (NED)
17 MAY 2002 27.58 SanMarino (SMR)
29 SEP 2001 27.63 Barcelona (ESP)
01 JAN 2002 27.63 Esbjerg (DEN)

19 AUG 2001 27.64 Sheffield (GBR)

12 SEP 2002 27.74 Bukarest (ROU)

24 JAN 2001 27.75 Graz (AUT)

25 APR 2003 27.79 Moscow (RUS)

16 DEC 2003 27.82 LignanoSabbiadoro (ITA)
01 JUN 2004 27.84 Kharkiv (UKR)

05 SEP 2002 27.93 Istanbul (TUR)

02 JUL 2003 27.93 Oaka (GRE)

09 APR 2003 27.94 Stockholm (SWE)
17 SEP 2001 27.96 Broenshoej (DEN)
05 AUG 2003 28.02 Chambery (FRA)
22 FEB 2001 28.10 Turku (FIN)

12 APR 2001 28.13 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN)
02 MAY 2002 28.13 Luxembourg (LUX)
08 DEC 2001 28.19 Beograd (SRB)

14 APR 2001 28.27 Bratislava (SVK)
18 JUN 2004 28.29 Tartu (EST)

14 JUL 2002 28.33 Zilina (SVK)

18 MAY 2001 28.35 Broenshoej (DEN)
09 JAN 2002 28.41 Indianapolis (USA)
31 DEC 2002 28.43 Sarajevo (BIH)

19 DEC 2001 28.43 Gyor (HUN)

18 MAR 2001 28.44 Bergen (NOR)

24 FEB 2002 28.45 Brest (BLR)
05 MAR 2001 28.51 Trondheim (NOR)
10 JUL 2002 28.55 Geneva (SUI)
08 MAR 2001 28.61 Istanbul (TUR)

19 MAY 2003 28.63 Joenkoeping (SWE)
03 JUN 2003 28.65 Stockholm (SWE)
17 MAY 2004 28.75 Belgrade (SRB)

04 JUL 2003 28.84 Bukarest (ROU)

—
e

L |
European
aquatics

DATE

25/08/2017
05/04/2018
15/06/2017
14/04/2018
24/02/2018
19/04/2017
13/04/2018
11/05/2018
11/05/2018
26/07/2017
02/07/2017
26/07/2017
22/06/2018
05/05/2018
11/03/2018
25/08/2017
11/05/2018
28/04/2018
01/06/2018
27/05/2018
06/04/2018
13/04/2018
18/02/2018
14/06/2018
27/06/2017
19/04/2017
25/05/2018
22/04/2018
25/04/2018
28/04/2018
14/04/2018
01/06/2018
24/02/2018
05/04/2018
02/04/2017
03/02/2018
14/04/2017
24/05/2017
27/01/2018
06/08/2017
22/06/2018
15/04/2018
25/05/2018
02/04/2017
25/08/2017
05/05/2018
15/12/2017
14/04/2018
05/04/2018
11/07/2017
05/04/2018
16/11/2017
30/04/2017
05/04/2018
14/04/2018
25/05/2018
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N. SURNAME & NAME

57  FALZON YOUNG Francesca
58 CORIC Suzana

59 JUSIC Aida

60 KIRAKOSIAN Nina

61 HALVORSEN Astrid Julie
62 PEREZ GARCIA Maria

63 PENTTI Mia

64  PATT Carina Rafaela

65 AZZOPARDI Mya

66 STEPANKOVA Lydie

67 TADIC Tina

68  KALVET Laura

69 TANTI Leah

70 LOWY May

71 VALLETTA Martina

72  MANUCHARYAN Varsenik
73 SHABANI Fjorda

74 ZEQIRI Eda

75 RAJIEVA llaha

76 RUTKAUSKAITE Marija

NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
MLT 03 FEB 2001 28.94 Gzira (MLT) 07/04/2018
Sul 01 AUG 2002 28.98 Geneva (SUI) 05/04/2018
SLO 30 OCT 2002 29.11 Kranj (SLO) 20/04/2018
ARM 17 JAN 2003 29.13 Saransk (RUS) 11/05/2018
NOR 09 JAN 2001 29.15 Trondheim (NOR) 11/07/2017
LUX 13 MAR 2002 29.33 Luxembourg (LUX) 12/05/2017
FIN 07 JAN 2002 29.35 Stockholm (SWE) 05/04/2018
Sul 28 AUG 2002 29.37 Gyor (HUN) 15/12/2017
MLT 29 SEP 2002 29.40 Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
CZE 22 JUN 2003 29.44 Regensburg (GER) 17/03/2018
BIH 31 DEC 2003 29.46 BanjaLuka (BIH) 27/05/2017
EST 29 MAY 2002 29.56 Tartu (EST) 15/04/2018
MLT 09 FEB 2003 29.71 Luxembourg (LUX) 18/05/2018
ISR 18 MAY 2001 29.82 Netanya (ISR) 28/04/2017
MLT 12 JAN 2003 30.28 Gzira (MLT) 02/06/2018
ARM 11 JUL 2003 30.83 Indianapolis (USA) 25/08/2017
KOS 01 JAN 2004 31.04 Berlin (GER) 22/04/2018
KOS 07 AUG 2004 33.72 Gyor (HUN) 02/03/2018
AZE 09 JUL 2003

LTU 05 MAY 2003
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

—_—
[HELSINKI| SWIMMING —
HELSINKI - FINLAND 4 - 8 JULY Suﬁgﬁig
TAMPERE . .
Entry List
N. SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME LOCATION DATE
Event 40
08 JUL 2018 400m Individual Medley - Men
1  STUPIN Maksim RUS 11 MAY 2000 4:16.90 Moscow (RUS) 25/04/2018
2 ZAYTSEV Danil RUS 29 JUN 2002 4:18.66 Moscow (RUS) 25/04/2018
3 DEAN Thomas GBR 02 MAY 2000 4:18.90 Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
4 PAPASTAMOS Apostolos GRE 20 MAR 2001 4:20.02 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
5 SARPE Pietro Paolo ITA 02 AUG 2000 4:22.78 Riccione (ITA) 14/04/2018
6  MARC Antoine FRA 21 MAR 2000 4:23.47 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 25/05/2018
7 MATTENET Emilien FRA 08 NOV 2000 4:23.56 Saint-Raphael (FRA) 25/05/2018
8  HUTCHISON Charlie GBR 01 MAY 2002 4:23.57 Edinburgh (GBR) 04/03/2018
9 BECK Sebastian GER 04 MAY 2000 4:24.96 Berlin (GER) 20/04/2018
10 GROENHART Jari NED 24 JAN 2000 4:24.96 DenHaag (NED) 07/04/2018
11 LOPES Jose Paulo POR 16 OCT 2000 4:25.30 Coimbra (POR) 18/03/2018
12 KOS Hubert HUN 01 JAN 2003 4:26.50 Gyor (HUN) 28/02/2018
13 RUEEGG Sinan Sul 23 APR 2000 4:27.08 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
14  KESIL' Denys UKR 26 OCT 2000 4:27.12 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
15 NTANOS Nikolaos GRE 31 JAN 2000 4:27.47 Athens (GRE) 11/05/2018
16 DUBAS Mateusz POL 22 MAR 2001 4:27.80 Lodz (POL) 25/05/2018
17  HUSZTI David HUN 30 SEP 2000 4:27.95 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 24/05/2017
18 NIKOLOV Svetlozar BUL 08 MAR 2000 4:28.07 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
19 HAIDUCU Laurentiu-Mihai ROU 09 FEB 2001 4:28.10 Sarajevo (BIH) 06/05/2018
20  BUKOVICS Milan HUN 01 JAN 2001 4:28.73 Hodmezovasarhely (HUN) 01/06/2018
21  UENLUE Baturalp TUR 09 JUL 2002 4:29.27 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
22 MARTYNYCHEV Kirill RUS 05 MAY 2002 4:29.46 Saransk (RUS) 18/05/2017
23  BIDARD Clement FRA 18 JUN 2001 4:29.55 Schiltigheim (FRA) 17/02/2018
24 COHEN GROUMI Gal ISR 22 APR 2002 4:29.77 Wingate (ISR) 04/05/2018
25 STROEBEK Lucas Bruun DEN 10 JUL 2001 4:29.79 Broenshoej (DEN) 13/04/2018
26 HASSLING Emil SWE 24 JUN 2000 4:30.83 Malmoe (SWE) 16/07/2017
27  ELLEGAARD Arthur Dalen DEN 04 MAR 2001 4:30.89 Broenshoej (DEN) 13/04/2018
28 MC CARTHY Cadan IRL 13 JUN 2000 4:31.51 Marrakech (MAR) 06/05/2018
29  SILVA Jorge Jesus POR 29 MAR 2000 4:32.61 Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
30 HOLUBNYCHYI Maksym UKR 29 NOV 2002 4:33.21 Limassol (CYP) 24/03/2018
31 KELLY Alfie IRL 21 DEC 2001 4:33.34 Dublin (IRL) 06/04/2018
32 SANTO Filipe Miguel POR 15 DEC 2000 4:33.37 Funchal (POR) 23/03/2018
33 NOERGAARD Alexander Asla DEN 15 MAR 2000 4:33.57 Ballerup (DEN) 17/03/2018
34  SEIDEL Maxwell Enrico Sul 28 FEB 2001 4:33.62 Atlanta (USA) 02/03/2018
35 LAHODA Jakub CZE 10 MAR 2000 4:34.88 Graz (AUT) 24/03/2018
36  KAHL Linus SWE 17 MAY 2001 4:35.26 Stockholm (SWE) 07/04/2018
37 CORDEIRO Tiago Roberto POR 22 JUL 2000 4:36.17 Funchal (POR) 23/03/2018
38  SAPCANIN Amar BIH 19 APR 2000 4:37.98 BanjaLuka (BIH) 08/07/2017
39 LUNAK Sebastian CZE 12 JAN 2002 4:38.84 Plzen (CZE) 05/05/2018
40  LINDHOLM Oskar DEN 04 AUG 2001 4:39.36 Hjoerring (DEN) 04/05/2018
41  HRASKO Jurgj SVK 01 OCT 2001 4:46.45 Zilina (SVK) 25/05/2018
42 NURMI Erik FIN 23 JAN 2001 4:47.78 Tampere (FIN) 08/07/2017
43 BABIC S. Dusan SRB 05 MAY 2000
44 UENALMIS Bora TUR 05 JAN 2000
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2018 | LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS i

EEEI:]E SWIMMING ELUP:_;EQ

TAMPERE HELSINKI FIHLANFI 4 - 8 JULY aquatics
Entry List
N. RELAY NOC
Event 41
08 JUL 2018 4 x 200 m Freestyle - Women
1 CROATIA CRO
2 DENMARK DEN
3  SPAIN ESP
4 FINLAND FIN
5 GREATBRITAIN GBR
6 GERMANY GER
7  HUNGARY HUN
8 IRELAND IRL
9 ISRAEL ISR
10 ITALY ITA
11 NETHERLANDS NED
12 POLAND POL
13 PORTUGAL POR
14  RUSSIA RUS
15 SLOVENIA SLO
16  SWITZERLAND Sul
17  SLOVAKIA SVK
18 TURKEY TUR
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HELSINKI SWIMMING Lel)

TAMPERE HELSINKI FIHLAHFI 4 - 8 JuLy aquatics
Entry List
N. RELAY NOC
Event 42
08 JUL 2018 4 x 100 m Medley - Men
1 AUSTRIA AUT
2 BULGARIA BUL
3 CROATIA CRO
4  CZECH REPUBLIC CZE
5 DENMARK DEN
6 SPAIN ESP
7 ESTONIA EST
8 FINLAND FIN
9 FRANCE FRA
10 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
11 GERMANY GER
12 GREECE GRE
13 HUNGARY HUN
14 ISRAEL ISR
15 ITALY ITA
16 LATVIA LAT
17  LITHUANIA LTU
18 POLAND POL
19 RUSSIA RUS
20 SERBIA SRB
21  SWITZERLAND Sul
22 SLOVAKIA SVK
23 SWEDEN SWE
24 TURKEY TUR
25 UKRAINE UKR
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplustiming.com Page 1
Report Created 26 JUN 2018 at 12:56
Event Official Fartners Event Official Suppliers

mpﬁgEfﬁ?ﬂg 42 Scandic * punamusta % 4/ .nnxxonen

www.micreplustiming.com
Event Institutional Partners

ArYPERe . iheces

}
Q@®e T[‘Hj”c ON 'e COMPASS .y :LBE".-\EE
SUOMEN UIMALIITTO ﬂ(rl ; event | candidets -“ Urheiluhallit c?T:',' "'“' "HSY {:} || HRT

FINSEA SIMFORBUNDET FINNISH SWIMMING ASSOUIATION



	01_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-50BR
	02_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-50BU
	03_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-100FR
	04_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-400FR
	05_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-200BU
	06_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-100BK
	07_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-400IM
	08_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-200BR
	09_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-200BK
	10_ETL-NAZ-ASM-4X100FR
	11_ETL-NAZ-ASF-4X100FR
	12_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-800FR
	13_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-100FR
	14_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-400FR
	15_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-200BU
	16_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-200BR
	17_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-200IM
	18_ETL-NAZ-ASX-4X100FR
	19_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-1500FR
	20_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-50BK
	21_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-50BR
	22_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-200FR
	23_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-200BK
	24_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-100BU
	25_ETL-NAZ-ASM-4X200FR
	26_ETL-NAZ-ASF-4X100MD
	27_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-1500FR
	28_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-50FR
	29_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-50BK
	30_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-100BK
	31_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-200FR
	32_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-200IM
	33_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-100BU
	34_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-100BR
	35_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-100BR
	36_ETL-NAZ-ASX-4X100MD
	37_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-800FR
	38_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-50FR
	39_ETL-TQUAL-ASF-50BU
	40_ETL-TQUAL-ASM-400IM
	41_ETL-NAZ-ASF-4X200FR
	42_ETL-NAZ-ASM-4X100MD

